
GOVERNMENT OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
CONTRACTS OVER $25,000 REPORT

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
 March 31, 2017 



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 3 of 193

Department/Agency: Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations

Contract ID Business Name Business Status Procurement 
Designation

Description Procurement 
Process

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

SC440288 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt Services SOA Release 0.00 1 12,244.86 12,244.86

SC449639 Can-Am Group  The Not in NWT Services Strategic Level Media Relation Sole Source 0.00 1 3,600.00 3,600.00

SC450868 M. Haener Consulting Services Not in NWT Services Consulting Serv - Inuvialuit Sole Source 0.00 3 46,240.00 46,240.00

0000000000000000000000754 McCrea Chamberlin 
Professional BIP Registered Services Chief Negotiator - Gwich'in Sole Source 132,000.00 0 0.00 132,000.00

0000000000000000000001076 Conference Board of Canada Not in NWT Services Centre for the North - Members Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001654 Iveson, Stephen Francis Not in NWT Services GNWT - Chief Negotiator Sole Source 155,000.00 1 0.00 155,000.00

0000000000000000000001826 5750 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Services NWT Self-Gov't - Tlicho (TCSA) Sole Source 75,000.00 0 0.00 75,000.00

0000000000000000000001959 Gaudet, Danny NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services  - ADK Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002334 M. Haener Consulting Services Not in NWT Services Chief Negotiator - Financing Sole Source 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000002338 5750 NWT Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services GNWT Facilitator - Voytillia Sole Source 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

Total Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations 737,000.00 6 62,084.86 799,084.86 
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PM012895 CGI Information Systems and Not in NWT Services CGI Informatics Goods and Ma Sole Source 0.00 3 328,000.00 328,000.00

PO448173 OCLC Inc NWT Non-BIP Services Renewal of OCLC Software Sole Source 0.00 1 9,800.88 9,800.88

SC439843 Akaitcho Business 
Development BIP Registered Services Self-Employment Option - Servi Request for Proposal 0.00 2 226,400.00 226,400.00

SC440941 Western Arctic Business NWT Non-BIP Services Self-Employment Option - Servi Request for Proposal 0.00 1 61,800.00 61,800.00

SC446677 Conseil de developpement NWT Non-BIP Services Employment Assistance 
Services Request for Proposal 0.00 1 195,259.00 195,259.00

SC448142 Koni Ameri Tech Services 
(Canada) Inc. Not in NWT Services ICT Project Manager/Business Request for Proposal 0.00 1 -95,000.00 -95,000.00

0000000000000000000000772 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Database Licensing and Support Sole Source 35,239.04 0 0.00 35,239.04

0000000000000000000000773 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Database Licensing and Support Sole Source 35,224.52 0 0.00 35,224.52

0000000000000000000000850 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services French Language Education Dire Request for Tenders 30,479.00 0 0.00 30,479.00

0000000000000000000000926 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Goods Oracle Database Packs Sole Source 61,010.27 0 0.00 61,010.27

0000000000000000000000927 Tamarack Computers Ltd. BIP Registered Services FileMaker - License and Mainte Request for Tenders 44,170.00 0 0.00 44,170.00

0000000000000000000000984 Avery, Cooper & Co. Ltd. BIP Registered Services External Audit Labour Market Sole Source 40,163.00 0 0.00 40,163.00

0000000000000000000000994 TechExcel Inc. Not in NWT Services Professional IT Services Sole Source 49,000.00 1 0.00 49,000.00

0000000000000000000001003 WestEd Not in NWT Services Reading Apprenticeship PD Sole Source 32,000.00 0 0.00 32,000.00

0000000000000000000001096 Kellett Communications Inc. BIP Registered Services SFA National Marketing 
Campaig Sole Source 41,604.00 0 0.00 41,604.00

0000000000000000000001169 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services S4S Validation Engagement SOA Release 54,202.45 1 10,565.46 64,767.91

0000000000000000000001186 Emergency Preparedness 
Consultants Inc Not in NWT Services Audit of Emergency Response Pl Request for Proposal 33,900.00 0 0.00 33,900.00

0000000000000000000001222 PowerSchool Group LLC Not in NWT Services PowerSchool Licensing Sole Source 210,000.00 1 127,361.75 337,361.75

0000000000000000000001318 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services Immigration Engagement SOA Release 48,322.20 0 0.00 48,322.20

0000000000000000000001478 Behdzi Ahda First Nation NWT Non-BIP Services P3 Project Feasibility Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001479 Mindful Schools Not in NWT Services Mindfulness Training Request for Proposal 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001586 Creative Basics BIP Registered Goods Office Furniture Request for Tenders 446,541.08 0 0.00 446,541.08

0000000000000000000001651 University of British Columbia Not in NWT Services Middle-Year Development Instru Sole Source 29,580.00 0 0.00 29,580.00

0000000000000000000001784 Northern Counselling & 
Therapeutic Not in NWT Services School Counseling Services Sole Source 300,000.00 1 63,067.00 363,067.00

0000000000000000000001799 McMaster University Not in NWT Services Early Development Instrument Sole Source 71,616.75 0 0.00 71,616.75

0000000000000000000001880 WestEd Not in NWT Services Reading Apprenticeship Training Sole Source 32,400.00 1 0.00 32,400.00

0000000000000000000001906 Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Not in NWT Services SFA Program Evaluation SOA Release 149,300.00 0 0.00 149,300.00

0000000000000000000001944 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Goods Oracle BI System Software Sole Source 90,339.99 0 0.00 90,339.99

0000000000000000000002200 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services Small Community Employment SOA Release 59,937.95 0 0.00 59,937.95

0000000000000000000002213 R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Evaluation LMAPD and Job 

Fund SOA Release 68,950.00 0 0.00 68,950.00
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0000000000000000000002230 Tim Willis Consulting Not in NWT Services (PWNHC) Museum 
Strategic Planning Request for Proposal 38,950.00 0 0.00 38,950.00

0000000000000000000002241 Home Electronics Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Apple iPad Air 2 (32 GB) + Acc Request for Tenders 162,292.81 0 0.00 162,292.81

0000000000000000000002297 Thorn Limited NWT Non-BIP Goods Pre-Referral Intervention Kits Sole Source 26,784.80 0 0.00 26,784.80

0000000000000000000002315 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services OffIce Design Hay River ECE SOA Release 31,399.00 0 0.00 31,399.00

0000000000000000000002411 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Database Licensing Sole Source 28,438.72 0 0.00 28,438.72

0000000000000000000002412 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Licensing Support Sole Source 36,296.21 0 0.00 36,296.21

0000000000000000000002426 Avery Cooper Financial Corp. BIP Registered Services Audit for CJF & LMADP Sole Source 35,437.50 0 0.00 35,437.50

Total Education, Culture and Employment 2,423,579.29 14 927,254.09 3,350,833.38 
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PR00000167 Canadian Helicopters BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Yellowknife SOA Release 27,209.09 0 0.00 27,209.09

PR00000188 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Hay River SOA Release 27,774.80 0 0.00 27,774.80

PR00000194 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Yellowknife SOA Release 48,665.61 0 0.00 48,665.61

PR00000196 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Yellowknife SOA Release 34,178.81 0 0.00 34,178.81

PR00000197 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Fort Simpson SOA Release 67,336.73 0 0.00 67,336.73

PR00000199 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Yellowknife SOA Release 46,341.19 0 0.00 46,341.19

PR00000201 Landa Aviation BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Hay River SOA Release 26,905.20 0 0.00 26,905.20

SC365020 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fire suppression R/W contract Request for Proposal 0.00 1 173,604.75 173,604.75

SC365070 Sahtu Helicopters BIP Registered Services Fire suppression R/W contract Request for Proposal 0.00 3 32,142.51 32,142.51

SC435165 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fuel Bowser and Operator for Request for Tenders 0.00 4 12,082.52 12,082.52

SC447855 Alberta Recycling 
Management Authority Not in NWT Services NWT Electronics Recycling Prog Sole Source 0.00 1 14,725.00 14,725.00

SC449232 Insum Solutions Not in NWT Services Lodestar Technical Maintenance Request for Proposal 0.00 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

SC450384 True North Weather Consulting Not in NWT Services Meteorological Services Request for Proposal 531,676.00 0 0.00 531,676.00

0000000000000000000000084 Kouwen, Nicholas Not in NWT Services WATFLOOD Hydrological 
Modeling Sole Source 0.00 1 4,000.00 4,000.00

0000000000000000000000138 Golder Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Services Learning Plans for the Liard Request for Proposal 0.00 2 28,000.00 28,000.00

0000000000000000000000460 Strata360 ltee Not in NWT Services Fur Harvest Database Sole Source 0.00 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

0000000000000000000000483 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Climate Impacts Tracking and Request for Proposal 0.00 1 10,012.00 10,012.00

0000000000000000000000665 Wild Rose Consulting, LLC Not in NWT Services Lodestar Environmental Database Sole Source 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000000705 ALS Canada Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services As & When Analytical Services SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000737 507040 NWT Inc. Not in NWT Services Renewal of GNWT 2009 Science Sole Source 19,950.00 2 5,250.00 25,200.00

0000000000000000000000740 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Aeroshell Engine Oil SOA Release 35,203.60 0 0.00 35,203.60

0000000000000000000000802 Millennium Technologies Inc. BIP Registered Goods Radio Communication 
Equipment Request for Tenders 114,040.86 0 0.00 114,040.86

0000000000000000000000811 EMCO Corporation BIP Registered Services Laboratory Compressed Gasses Sole Source 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000000812 GEEP CANADA INC. Not in NWT Services Electronics Processing Request for Tenders 113,630.00 0 0.00 113,630.00

0000000000000000000000814 Shell Canada Products Not in NWT Goods "As and When" Jet A1 and 
100LL SOA Release 125,001.00 4 181,012.54 306,013.54

0000000000000000000000815 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods "As and When" JETA1 and 
100LL SOA Release 100,001.00 3 -9,001.00 91,000.00

0000000000000000000000816 S.R.P. Petroleum Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Goods "As and When" JETA1 and 
100LL SOA Release 60,001.00 2 61,999.00 122,000.00

0000000000000000000000821 Northwestern Air Lease Ltd. BIP Registered Goods "As and When" JETA1 and 
100LL SOA Release 125,001.00 2 74,999.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000000822 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Goods "As and When" JETA1 and 
100LL SOA Release 100,001.00 3 179,999.00 280,000.00

0000000000000000000000844 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Medium Rotary Wing Hay River Request for Proposal 2,887,800.00 3 50,500.60 2,938,300.60
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0000000000000000000000845 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Inter.Rotary Wing Ft. Simpson Request for Proposal 1,534,150.00 2 9,040.00 1,543,190.00

0000000000000000000000846 4947 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fire Crew South Slave Negotiated 680,924.00 1 20,000.00 700,924.00

0000000000000000000000847 Evergreen Forestry Limited 
Partnership BIP Registered Services Fire Crew - South Slave Negotiated 4,178,610.00 6 104,874.45 4,283,484.45

0000000000000000000000848 Salt River First Nation 
Development BIP Registered Services Fire Crew - South Slave Negotiated 660,924.00 1 20,000.00 680,924.00

0000000000000000000000849 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fire Crew Deh Cho Negotiated 1,834,220.00 3 104,703.67 1,938,923.67

0000000000000000000000854 5773 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Services NWT Spill Line Services Sole Source 26,114.00 0 0.00 26,114.00

0000000000000000000000877 Tlicho Learning & 
Development Centre NWT Non-BIP Services Supression Fire Crew Contract Negotiated 3,217,612.00 1 50,000.00 3,267,612.00

0000000000000000000000878 Deton'Cho Corporation BIP Registered Services Fire Crew - North Slave Negotiated 589,800.00 2 14,870.00 604,670.00

0000000000000000000000879 Denesoline Corporation Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Fire Crew - North Slave Negotiated 589,800.00 0 0.00 589,800.00

0000000000000000000000898 AV-BASE Systems Inc. Not in NWT Services WinAir Software Maint. & Soft Sole Source 100,530.60 0 0.00 100,530.60

0000000000000000000000907 Phare Law Corporation Not in NWT Services Consulting Services Sole Source 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000000910 Fort Good Hope Renewable 
Resources NWT Non-BIP Services Fire Crew - Sahtu Negotiated 531,653.00 0 0.00 531,653.00

0000000000000000000000911 Techi?Q Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fire Crew - Sahtu Negotiated 561,767.00 0 0.00 561,767.00

0000000000000000000000912 Tulita Development Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fire Crew - Sahtu Negotiated 531,653.00 0 0.00 531,653.00

0000000000000000000000921 Phare Law Corporation Not in NWT Services Thaidene Nene Area of Interest Sole Source 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000000931 Freund Building Supplies Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fire Hoses Request for Tenders 124,160.00 0 0.00 124,160.00

0000000000000000000000944 506968 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Services Janitorial/Cleaning Services Request for Tenders 28,960.00 1 34,752.00 63,712.00

0000000000000000000000966 ALS Canada Ltd. BIP Registered Services As & When Analytical Lab Servic SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000974 Amarco Services BIP Registered Services Janitorial Cleaning Services - Request for Tenders 25,000.00 1 30,000.00 55,000.00

0000000000000000000001006 Melo, Octavio Not in NWT Services ENR Functional Review Sole Source 25,000.00 1 7,355.94 32,355.94

0000000000000000000001010 SGS Axys Analytical Services 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Analytical Lab Services SOA Release 43,335.00 0 0.00 43,335.00

0000000000000000000001021 T D C Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Lithium Batteries (EV-582) Request for Tenders 94,615.20 0 0.00 94,615.20

0000000000000000000001084 Brodie Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services DDEC Reclaim Security & Closur Sole Source 42,840.00 1 12,800.00 55,640.00

0000000000000000000001143 Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Not in NWT Services Technical Support for DDEC Sole Source 45,000.00 0 0.00 45,000.00

0000000000000000000001146 ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Goods LC-95AMV Fire Retardant- 

SMATB SOA Release 108,761.32 0 0.00 108,761.32

0000000000000000000001151 ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Goods LC95AMV - Fire Retardant SOA Release 119,734.80 0 0.00 119,734.80

0000000000000000000001153 ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Goods LC-95AMV Fire Retardant 

(HRATB SOA Release 108,761.32 0 0.00 108,761.32

0000000000000000000001154 Arktis Solutions Not in NWT Services Jay Pipe Geoteichnical Review Sole Source 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000001155 ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Goods LC-95AMV Fire Retardant for (Y SOA Release 109,761.32 0 0.00 109,761.32

0000000000000000000001164 Greenwood Consulting BIP Registered Services 2016 National Forest Inventory Request for Proposal 99,958.00 0 0.00 99,958.00

0000000000000000000001179 Montane Forest Mgt. Ltd. Not in NWT Services Value Protection Services SOA Release 24,777.80 3 35,986.70 60,764.50
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0000000000000000000001184 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply New One Ton 4x4 
Crew Cab Request for Tenders 42,599.00 0 0.00 42,599.00

0000000000000000000001189 Arktis Solutions Not in NWT Services Jay Pipe Geotechnical Review Sole Source 42,500.00 1 12,000.00 54,500.00

0000000000000000000001215 ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Goods LC-95AMV - Yellowknife ATB SOA Release 108,761.32 0 0.00 108,761.32

0000000000000000000001219 Melo, Octavio Not in NWT Services Consulting Services Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001227 Dennis Quintilio and 
Associates Inc. Not in NWT Services Investigation of ZF028 SOA Release 31,600.00 2 15,000.00 46,600.00

0000000000000000000001233 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Jet A Fuel for Wildfire ZF028 Sole Source 37,225.00 0 0.00 37,225.00

0000000000000000000001234 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Bowser Truck and Jet A Fuel Sole Source 133,068.36 0 0.00 133,068.36

0000000000000000000001254 SGS Axys Analytical Services 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Analytical Lab Services SOA Release 100,000.00 1 2,500.00 102,500.00

0000000000000000000001276 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods One Half Ton Pickup, 4 Door - Request for Tenders 34,923.00 0 0.00 34,923.00

0000000000000000000001303 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Checkpoint Land Farm 
Operation Request for Proposal 40,949.00 0 0.00 40,949.00

0000000000000000000001310 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods Type V Engine - Hay River Request for Tenders 116,410.00 0 0.00 116,410.00

0000000000000000000001312 HDR Corporation Not in NWT Services Update Site Specific Water Qua Sole Source 49,999.00 1 13,800.00 63,799.00

0000000000000000000001327 Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Not in NWT Services 2014 AEMP Annual Report 
Review Request for Proposal 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001424 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Phase III ESA & RAP Request for Proposal 267,561.28 1 66,917.45 334,478.73

0000000000000000000001430 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Environmental Site Assessment Request for Proposal 60,795.28 1 9,000.00 69,795.28

0000000000000000000001431 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Phase III ESA -Excepted Sites Request for Proposal 206,104.00 1 8,000.00 214,104.00

0000000000000000000001434 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Rodstrom Mine Phase I/II Envir Request for Proposal 33,685.33 0 0.00 33,685.33

0000000000000000000001446 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Checkpoint Remediation Site - Request for Proposal 149,409.04 1 60,000.00 209,409.04

0000000000000000000001492 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Phase I/II ESA - Canol Trail Request for Proposal 98,178.60 1 13,711.91 111,890.51

0000000000000000000001494 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services 2015-16 Annual Report Request for Proposal 40,950.00 2 0.00 40,950.00

0000000000000000000001529 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services PWS/ENR Regional 

Engagements SOA Release 35,000.00 1 15,000.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001554 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charters - Nov 2016 Request for Tenders 41,621.00 1 4,270.59 45,891.59

0000000000000000000001555 Open Water Charters Inc BIP Registered Services Air Charter - November 2016 Request for Tenders 37,500.00 0 0.00 37,500.00

0000000000000000000001568 ALS Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services Analytical Laboratory Services SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001636 Telonics Canada Not in NWT Goods Caribou Collars Sole Source 73,500.00 0 0.00 73,500.00

0000000000000000000001656 Diversified Environmental 
Services Not in NWT Services Boreal Caribou/Wolf Capture Request for Proposal 136,825.80 2 28,860.91 165,686.71

0000000000000000000001700 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Forestry Equipment Order SOA Release 36,030.80 0 0.00 36,030.80

0000000000000000000001722 Telonics Canada Not in NWT Goods Animal Collars Sole Source 147,200.33 0 0.00 147,200.33

0000000000000000000001737 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Geomatics Services Request for Proposal 36,330.00 0 0.00 36,330.00

0000000000000000000001766 Bargery, Richard W. Not in NWT Services Thaidene Nëné Area of Interest Sole Source 100,000.00 1 20,000.00 120,000.00
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0000000000000000000001803 ALS Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services As & When Analytical Services SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001809 Blair, Ingrid NWT Non-BIP Goods Reindeer Meat Sole Source 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001840 Buffalo Airways Ltd. BIP Registered Services AT802AF FireBoss Aircraft Oper Request for Proposal 17,500,000.00 0 0.00 17,500,000.00

0000000000000000000001843 Legge's Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Services Ptarmigan & Tom Mine Fencing Request for Tenders 248,100.00 1 78,105.00 326,205.00

0000000000000000000001849 ALS Canada Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services As & When - Analytical Service SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001891 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab Request for Tenders 40,372.00 0 0.00 40,372.00

0000000000000000000001899 Forest Technology Systems 
Ltd. Not in NWT Goods Automatic Weather Stations Sole Source 66,262.00 0 0.00 66,262.00

0000000000000000000001923 Terrestrial Information 
Services Not in NWT Services Forest Inventory Mapping EV752 Request for Proposal 736,650.01 0 0.00 736,650.01

0000000000000000000001996 J.C. Andelle Inc. Not in NWT Goods Air Quality Monitor Equipment Request for Tenders 93,496.00 0 0.00 93,496.00

0000000000000000000001999 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services Vulnerability Assessment GSL Request for Proposal 49,972.00 0 0.00 49,972.00

0000000000000000000002019 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services NWT Discovery Portal Maintenac Request for Proposal 28,000.00 0 0.00 28,000.00

0000000000000000000002021 Hicks, Karyn Not in NWT Services 5yr Review of CB WQM Program SOA Release 49,250.00 0 0.00 49,250.00

0000000000000000000002024 Hoskin Scientific Limited Not in NWT Goods YSI Water Monitoring Equipment Sole Source 293,399.65 0 0.00 293,399.65

0000000000000000000002025 Vaisala Inc. Not in NWT Goods Lighting Sensors Sole Source 58,942.00 0 0.00 58,942.00

0000000000000000000002027 Mandel Scientific Company 
Inc. Not in NWT Goods Analyzers Request for Tenders 79,527.75 0 0.00 79,527.75

0000000000000000000002032 SCP Science Not in NWT Goods Chemical Analysis Accessories Sole Source 29,900.00 0 0.00 29,900.00

0000000000000000000002033 Ashton, Chartered 
Accountants BIP Registered Services Support Services Biomass Initi Request for Proposal 58,500.00 0 0.00 58,500.00

0000000000000000000002035 Summit Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Barren-ground Caribou Collarin Request for Tenders 72,500.00 0 0.00 72,500.00

0000000000000000000002040 T D C Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply & Deliver -Safety Boots Request for Tenders 66,744.00 0 0.00 66,744.00

0000000000000000000002073 Telonics Canada Not in NWT Goods Boreal Caribou Collars Sole Source 51,000.00 0 0.00 51,000.00

0000000000000000000002090 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Capture & Collaring Boreal Car Request for Proposal 64,780.00 0 0.00 64,780.00

0000000000000000000002091 Hutchinson Environmental 
Sciences Ltd. Not in NWT Services 5 Year Community Based Water Request for Proposal 73,000.00 0 0.00 73,000.00

0000000000000000000002096 Forcorp Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services Timber Harvest Planning SOA Release 26,950.00 1 2,868.07 29,818.07

0000000000000000000002144 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Truck Request for Tenders 43,676.00 2 5,435.00 49,111.00

0000000000000000000002146 Conair Group Inc. Not in NWT Goods FireBoss Parts Purchase Sole Source 235,658.00 0 0.00 235,658.00

0000000000000000000002148 SLR Consulting ( Canada ) 
Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Literature Review Request for Proposal 64,785.00 0 0.00 64,785.00

0000000000000000000002190 KBL Environmental Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Hazardous Waste Bins Request for Tenders 44,160.00 0 0.00 44,160.00

0000000000000000000002225 Open Water Charters Inc BIP Registered Services Moose Survey - Inuvik Region - Request for Tenders 44,000.00 0 0.00 44,000.00

0000000000000000000002231 Commercial-NDS Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Pre-Manufactured Buildings Request for Tenders 46,413.00 0 0.00 46,413.00

0000000000000000000002246 Summit Air BIP Registered Services Air Charter toTransport Fuel Request for Tenders 49,323.82 0 0.00 49,323.82

0000000000000000000002323 Compass Resources 
Management Not in NWT Services Boreal Caribou Range Planning Request for Proposal 314,794.00 0 0.00 314,794.00
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0000000000000000000002339 T D C Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply 140 Drums Jet A1 Fuel SOA Release 48,097.00 0 0.00 48,097.00

0000000000000000000002361 Intermap Technologies Not in NWT Services Hydro-Enforced Intermap Sole Source 65,866.64 0 0.00 65,866.64

0000000000000000000002367 LI-COR Inc. Not in NWT Services Scientific Equipment Sole Source 49,645.00 0 0.00 49,645.00

0000000000000000000002390 Planet Labs Geomatics Corp. Not in NWT Goods Imagery - Satellite Sole Source 100,796.25 0 0.00 100,796.25

Total Environment and Natural Resources 44,207,425.51 78 1,669,177.61 45,876,603.12 
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SC430257 Energy Management & 
Regulatory Not in NWT Services Consulting - PUB - Energy Mgmt Sole Source 0.00 2 168,000.00 168,000.00

SC437492 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt Serv SOA Release 0.00 2 23,280.79 23,280.79

0000000000000000000000732 Ingenium Communications Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - Strategi Sole Source 70,000.00 1 21,000.00 91,000.00

0000000000000000000000828 Earnscliffe Strategy Group Not in NWT Services Media & Gov' Relations Sole Source 126,800.00 1 0.00 126,800.00

0000000000000000000001082 Meltwater News Canada Inc Not in NWT Services Media Analyzing Sole Source 33,000.00 0 0.00 33,000.00

0000000000000000000001728 Ingenium Communications Not in NWT Services Strategic Communications Sole Source 140,750.00 1 42,000.00 182,750.00

0000000000000000000001995 DRW & AssociatesLtd. BIP Registered Services Ministerial Support Sole Source 76,750.00 0 0.00 76,750.00

Total Executive and Indigenous Affairs 447,300.00 7 254,280.79 701,580.79 
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PO422946 Gartner Canada Co. Not in NWT Services Ref #PO422946 - Research & 
Adi Sole Source 0.00 3 122,016.66 122,016.66

SC434888 Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Not in NWT Services PSCIOC 

Membership/Subscription Sole Source 0.00 2 -24,882.42 -24,882.42

SC442816 Info-Tech Research Group 
International Not in NWT Services Info-tech Annual Subscription Sole Source 0.00 1 240,612.53 240,612.53

SC447141 Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Not in NWT Services Certified Service Professional Sole Source 0.00 1 45,800.00 45,800.00

SC449832 G. Braha & Associates Ltd. Not in NWT Services Information and Communications Request for Proposal 0.00 2 15,650.00 15,650.00

SC795017 Boreal Health partnership Not in NWT Construction DBFM Contractor Request for Proposal 0.00 1 590,686.00 590,686.00

0000000000000000000000157 Yellowknife Association for BIP Registered Services Recycling Collection Services Sole Source 0.00 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

0000000000000000000000361 Morneau Shepell Not in NWT Services Actuarial Services Request for Proposal 0.00 1 110,000.00 110,000.00

0000000000000000000000488 IBM Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services System Integration Services SOA Release 235,000.00 1 160,200.00 395,200.00

0000000000000000000000730 Salter Global Consulting Inc. Not in NWT Services MVFL - Satelite & Broadband Ad Sole Source 250,000.00 1 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000000734 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle 2016/17 - Support Sole Source 231,223.54 0 0.00 231,223.54

0000000000000000000000829 Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Not in NWT Services MVFL Project Analysis SOA Release 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000000830 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Climate Data & Analysis - MVFL Sole Source 25,000.00 1 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000883 6368141 Manitoba Ltd. Not in NWT Services TSC Operational Review Sole Source 48,625.00 1 3,375.00 52,000.00

0000000000000000000001101 IBM Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services BIP Registry Replacement Proje Request for Proposal 301,972.40 2 156,000.73 457,973.13

0000000000000000000001280 Health Intelligence Inc. Not in NWT Services Research Project Sole Source 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000001281 Colin Taylor Law Corporation Not in NWT Services Mediation Services Sole Source 40,000.00 2 40,000.00 80,000.00

0000000000000000000001282 NWT Medical Association NWT Non-BIP Services NWTMA Mediation Costs Sole Source 65,000.00 1 62,000.00 127,000.00

0000000000000000000001335 Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services MVFL - Engineering Services Sole Source 250,000.00 1 321,000.00 571,000.00

0000000000000000000001617 5320 Investments Ltd. Not in NWT Services P3 Advisory for Stanton Proj. Sole Source 250,000.00 0 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000001648 Advantage Learning Not in NWT Services Prince2 Training SOA Release 26,318.00 0 0.00 26,318.00

0000000000000000000001684 Ernst & Young LLP Not in NWT Services Surety Bond Review Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001701 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Learning Credits Sole Source 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000001862 Terranova WW Corporation Not in NWT Services Information Security Awareness Request for Proposal 118,150.00 0 0.00 118,150.00

0000000000000000000001914 IBM Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services PeopleSoft HCM and FSCM 9.2 
Up Request for Proposal 5,219,945.00 1 1,102,000.00 6,321,945.00

0000000000000000000002009 Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Not in NWT Services P3 Advisory Services - SHR SOA Release 86,900.00 0 0.00 86,900.00

0000000000000000000002043 RFP Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services Whati All Weather Road - P3 Fa Request for Proposal 41,304.00 0 0.00 41,304.00

0000000000000000000002095 Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Not in NWT Services P3 Financial Advisory Services SOA Release 800,000.00 0 0.00 800,000.00

0000000000000000000002135 McLennan Ross LLP BIP Registered Services Bargaining - UNW 2017 Sole Source 54,000.00 0 0.00 54,000.00

0000000000000000000002181 INTECH Risk Management 
Inc. Not in NWT Services P3 Insurance Advisory Services Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00
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0000000000000000000002222 Action Collections and 
Receivables Not in NWT Services Collections Services Request for Proposal 1,950,000.00 0 0.00 1,950,000.00

0000000000000000000002291 Eecol Electric Inc. Not in NWT Goods Thermal imaging Camera Request for Tenders 32,785.06 0 0.00 32,785.06

0000000000000000000002307 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Database Processor License Sole Source 109,528.34 0 0.00 109,528.34

0000000000000000000002330 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Enterprise Sole Source 359,695.85 0 0.00 359,695.85

0000000000000000000002398 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Cloud subscription Sole Source 76,819.02 0 0.00 76,819.02

0000000000000000000002408 Moody's Canada Inc. Not in NWT Services Credit Rating Application Service Sole Source 56,000.00 0 0.00 56,000.00

Total Finance 10,858,266.21 23 2,949,458.50 13,807,724.71 
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SC443261 Gevity Consulting Inc. Not in NWT Services CFIS Replacement Project Request for Proposal 0.00 1 45,380.00 45,380.00

SC445218 Jones, Dr. Vern Not in NWT Services Dental Practitioner Review Off Sole Source 0.00 1 75,000.00 75,000.00

SC445740 National Council on Crime & 
Delinquency Not in NWT Services Structured Decision Making: Ch Sole Source 0.00 3 1,451,865.44 1,451,865.44

SC447202 J Mark Consultants Not in NWT Services Building Stronger Families: Im Sole Source 0.00 2 205,540.00 205,540.00

SC447775 Cleveland Consulting BIP Registered Services HSS System Transforamation Sole Source 0.00 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

SC447777 Gaea Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Health & Social Services Trans Sole Source 0.00 2 54,569.46 54,569.46

SC448141 Vertical Software International 
Inc. Not in NWT Services CFIS Information System Request for Proposal 0.00 2 218,900.00 218,900.00

SC449125 Sykes Assistance Services Not in NWT Services NWT Help Ling Services Sole Source 0.00 1 212,800.00 212,800.00

0000000000000000000000011 Aurora College BIP Registered Services Aurora College Remote Nursing Sole Source 0.00 1 337,500.00 337,500.00

0000000000000000000000080 R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Evaluation Services SOA Release 28,900.00 0 0.00 28,900.00

0000000000000000000000470 Draeger Medical Canada Inc. Not in NWT Goods Physiological Monitoring Equip Sole Source 0.00 1 3,187.10 3,187.10

0000000000000000000000479 MNP LLP Not in NWT Services Financial Business Process Ali Request for Proposal 0.00 1 1,046.82 1,046.82

0000000000000000000000515 Gullberg, Shannon R.W. NWT Non-BIP Services Legal Services Request for Proposal 90,000.00 0 0.00 90,000.00

0000000000000000000000554 Filipow Associates Inc. Not in NWT Services On-site Radiography Acceptance Request for Tenders 0.00 1 1,422.71 1,422.71

0000000000000000000000627 ABCorp CA Ltd. Not in NWT Services Health Care Cards & Renewals Sole Source 118,140.80 0 0.00 118,140.80

0000000000000000000000629 Electronic Warfare Associates-
Canada Ltd Not in NWT Services GNWT - TRA, PIA, VA SOA Release 55,150.00 0 0.00 55,150.00

0000000000000000000000663 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Goods Oracle Renewals SOA Release 32,477.07 0 0.00 32,477.07

0000000000000000000000669 Veris Inc. Not in NWT Services Business Process Mapping Request for Proposal 62,400.00 2 4,592.40 66,992.40

0000000000000000000000826 MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd BIP Registered Goods Transport Stretchers Request for Tenders 48,895.00 0 0.00 48,895.00

0000000000000000000001007 Blake Medical Distribution Not in NWT Goods Bariatric Beds Request for Tenders 45,530.02 0 0.00 45,530.02

0000000000000000000001013 Filipow Associates Inc. Not in NWT Services On-Site Radiography 
Acceptance Request for Tenders 98,475.00 1 0.00 98,475.00

0000000000000000000001137 CanTalk (Canada) Inc. Not in NWT Services Language Interpretation Service Sole Source 20,000.00 1 20,000.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000001158 KPMG, LLP Not in NWT Services CIS Roadmap Refresh Sole Source 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001214 North-Wright Airways Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter Sole Source 35,096.27 0 0.00 35,096.27

0000000000000000000001218 Marnie Bell Consulting BIP Registered Services NWT Community Health Nursing Request for Proposal 99,100.00 0 0.00 99,100.00

0000000000000000000001235 Gevity Consulting Inc. Not in NWT Services NWT Inter-RAI Project Request for Proposal 88,473.00 1 96,500.00 184,973.00

0000000000000000000001271 Birds-Eye Solutions Not in NWT Services Pan Northern Data Admin Sole Source 181,548.00 1 24,000.00 205,548.00

0000000000000000000001337 Aurora College BIP Registered Services Community Health Rep. Sole Source 34,738.00 0 0.00 34,738.00

0000000000000000000001366 Artless Collective Inc. BIP Registered Services Media Strategy Sole Source 24,250.00 1 750.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001385 Steris Canada Inc. Not in NWT Goods Washers/Disinfectors and Steam Request for Tenders 889,664.00 2 0.00 889,664.00

0000000000000000000001406 MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd BIP Registered Goods Medical Equipment - Behchoko Request for Tenders 199,203.00 0 0.00 199,203.00
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0000000000000000000001452 Creative Basics BIP Registered Goods Furniture Request for Tenders 161,349.00 2 523.00 161,872.00

0000000000000000000001487 Liaison Medical Not in NWT Goods Scope Storage Cabinet Request for Tenders 66,808.00 0 0.00 66,808.00

0000000000000000000001501 Steris Canada Inc. Not in NWT Goods Ultrasonic Cleaner Sole Source 30,949.31 0 0.00 30,949.31

0000000000000000000001502 Dr. Marlyn Cook Not in NWT Services Critical Incident Investigatio Sole Source 31,838.90 0 0.00 31,838.90

0000000000000000000001514 CKLB-FM Radio NWT Non-BIP Services Feel Real Radio Podcasts Sole Source 51,000.00 0 0.00 51,000.00

0000000000000000000001531 Dr. Robert miller & Dr. Cheri 
Bethune Not in NWT Services Post Graduate Program Eval Sole Source 80,000.00 1 -15,000.00 65,000.00

0000000000000000000001606 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 2 (two) Compact Passenger Van Request for Tenders 71,066.00 0 0.00 71,066.00

0000000000000000000001609 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 2 (Two) Small SUV's Request for Tenders 59,998.00 0 0.00 59,998.00

0000000000000000000001610 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 1 (one) Small SUV Request for Tenders 30,935.00 0 0.00 30,935.00

0000000000000000000001611 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 1 (One) Large Utility Vehicle Request for Tenders 44,352.00 0 0.00 44,352.00

0000000000000000000001616 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 1 (one) medium SUV & 1 (one) L Request for Tenders 92,419.00 0 0.00 92,419.00

0000000000000000000001618 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 2 (Two) Compact Passenger 
Vans Request for Tenders 76,844.00 0 0.00 76,844.00

0000000000000000000001620 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 1 (One) Compact Passenger 
Van Request for Tenders 46,904.00 0 0.00 46,904.00

0000000000000000000001676 Mental Health Commission of 
Canada Not in NWT Services MHFA - Instructor Training Sole Source 32,190.00 0 0.00 32,190.00

0000000000000000000001730 UltraRay Medical Products Inc Not in NWT Goods Drying Cabinets Request for Tenders 45,224.04 0 0.00 45,224.04

0000000000000000000001774 MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd BIP Registered Goods Scope Leak Test Device Sole Source 26,150.00 0 0.00 26,150.00

0000000000000000000001792 Alcon Canada Inc. Not in NWT Goods Cataract Extraction Unit Request for Tenders 91,820.06 1 4,950.00 96,770.06

0000000000000000000001834 BOMImed Inc. Not in NWT Goods Portable Ventilators Request for Tenders 113,245.00 2 17,250.00 130,495.00

0000000000000000000001846 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services Midwifery Stakeholder 
Engageme Request for Proposal 99,628.13 2 9,668.75 109,296.88

0000000000000000000001882 MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd BIP Registered Goods Defibrillators Request for Tenders 553,650.20 1 -49,194.48 504,455.72

0000000000000000000001896 Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Not in NWT Services Information Management Project SOA Release 27,598.00 0 0.00 27,598.00

0000000000000000000001919 Steris Canada Inc. Not in NWT Goods Laboratory Pass - Through Ster Request for Tenders 100,839.69 1 17,001.02 117,840.71

0000000000000000000001953 Johnson & Johnson Medical 
Products Not in NWT Goods Low Temperature Sterilizer Request for Tenders 143,693.59 0 0.00 143,693.59

0000000000000000000001967 ThinkThorne Consulting Not in NWT Services HSA Modernization Project Sole Source 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000001972 KPMG, LLP Not in NWT Services CIS - Project Management Serv. Sole Source 111,575.00 0 0.00 111,575.00

0000000000000000000001985 Sinai Health System Not in NWT Services Tsiigehtchic Emerg Care Sole Source 37,245.00 1 0.00 37,245.00

0000000000000000000001997 Aymes Medical Not in NWT Goods Bone Mineral Densitometry Unit Request for Tenders 84,000.00 0 0.00 84,000.00

0000000000000000000002075 R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Program Evaluation SOA Release 49,950.00 0 0.00 49,950.00

0000000000000000000002141 Bottomline Event Planners BIP Registered Services Healthy Family Event Planning SOA Release 16,500.00 1 9,930.20 26,430.20

0000000000000000000002182 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services Program Inventory of NWT ECD SOA Release 35,070.00 0 0.00 35,070.00
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0000000000000000000002283 Clarion Medical Technologies Not in NWT Goods Nd:YAG Surgical Laser Request for Tenders 145,000.00 0 0.00 145,000.00

Total Health and Social Services 4,774,882.08 38 2,798,182.42 7,573,064.50 
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SC438565 Morneau Shepell Not in NWT Services Employee & Family Assistance P Request for Proposal 0.00 4 675,750.00 675,750.00

SC440206 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt Services - 

HR SOA Release 0.00 1 18,262.64 18,262.64

SC449651 Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd. BIP Registered Services GNWT Finance Training Request for Proposal 0.00 2 10,940.00 10,940.00

SC450139 Kellett Communications Inc. BIP Registered Services SC450139 - Onboard Voice Over Request for Proposal 0.00 2 11,250.00 11,250.00

SC450265 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Course Development & Delivery Request for Proposal 0.00 1 13,750.00 13,750.00

0000000000000000000000715 HR Atlantic Not in NWT Services Workplace Investigation Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000934 Hay Group Limited Not in NWT Services HSS Transformation Sole Source 238,000.00 0 0.00 238,000.00

0000000000000000000001031 Hay Group Limited Not in NWT Services Competency Tool & Job Family Sole Source 186,000.00 1 73,500.00 259,500.00

0000000000000000000001034 Stitt Feld Handy Group Not in NWT Services Alternative Dispute Resolution Sole Source 45,123.75 0 0.00 45,123.75

0000000000000000000001036 Hay Group Limited Not in NWT Services "Hay in A Hurry" training Sole Source 45,123.75 0 0.00 45,123.75

0000000000000000000001448 HR Atlantic Not in NWT Services Management Review Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001533 Colin Taylor Law Corporation Not in NWT Services Job Eval Review Hearing Board Sole Source 40,000.00 1 40,000.00 80,000.00

0000000000000000000001565 Pinton Forrest & Madden 
Group Inc Not in NWT Services Exec Search Services Sole Source 54,000.00 0 0.00 54,000.00

0000000000000000000001650 Hay Group Limited NWT Non-BIP Services Train the Trainer - Interview Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001807 HR Atlantic Not in NWT Services Workplace Assessment Sole Source 70,975.00 0 0.00 70,975.00

0000000000000000000001810 Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Not in NWT Services Student & Youth Initiative SOA Release 53,950.00 2 0.00 53,950.00

Total Human Resources 858,172.50 14 843,452.64 1,701,625.14 
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SC435680 Outcrop Communications Ltd. BIP Registered Services NWT Parks Online Reservation a Request for Proposal 0.00 1 52,450.00 52,450.00

SC447558 Noda Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Custodial Campground & 
Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 43,754.00 43,754.00

SC447559 RC Renovations BIP Registered Services Custodial Campground & 
Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 48,500.00 48,500.00

SC447560 EV's Enterprises BIP Registered Services Custodial Campground & 
Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 55,900.00 55,900.00

SC447561 P&T Janitorial and Contracting 
Services BIP Registered Services Custodial Campground & 

Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 37,600.00 37,600.00

SC447564 Detan' Cho Tourist Camp NWT Non-BIP Services Custodial Campground & 
Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 19,850.00 19,850.00

SC447636 P. R. Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Services Water Delivery Services for De Request for Tenders 0.00 1 6,048.00 6,048.00

SC447771 Kavanaugh Bros. Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Disposal from Bear Proof Request for Tenders 0.00 1 4,000.00 4,000.00

SC447773 WB Water Services BIP Registered Goods Potable Water Delivery-Fred He Request for Tenders 0.00 6 40,500.00 40,500.00

SC448425 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services Come Make Your Mark (CMYM) 

Cam Request for Proposal 0.00 2 12,000.00 12,000.00

SC450566 Purple Rock Inc. Not in NWT Services Mineral Exploration Archive Da Request for Proposal 0.00 3 200,000.00 200,000.00

.

0000000000000000000000519 Geologic Systems Ltd. Not in NWT Goods Software Supply & Maintenance Sole Source 41,600.00 0 0.00 41,600.00

0000000000000000000000653 Sign Magic BIP Registered Services Fort Simpson Office - Janitori Request for Tenders 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000000690 Diio LLC Not in NWT Services DIIO Annaual Subscription Sole Source 26,500.00 0 0.00 26,500.00

0000000000000000000000691 Brave Adventures BIP Registered Services Fire Smart Brushing - Blacksto Request for Tenders 22,039.00 0 0.00 22,039.00

0000000000000000000000780 International Diamond 
Advisory Not in NWT Services Diamond Industry Consultation Sole Source 20,000.00 1 40,000.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000000785 Bottomline Event Planners BIP Registered Services Fred Henne Park O&M Request for Proposal 330,940.15 0 0.00 330,940.15

0000000000000000000000786 Endeavoursome 2000 BIP Registered Services Prelude Lake Territorial Park Request for Proposal 80,000.00 0         0.00 80,000.00

0000000000000000000000804 Reid Lake Administration Not in NWT Services Reid Lake Park -Campground 
O&M Request for Proposal 69,226.00 0 0.00 69,226.00

0000000000000000000000813 Arctic Turf BIP Registered Services Ingraham Trail 7 Wayside Parks Request for Tenders 21,990.00 0         0.00 21,990.00

0000000000000000000000832 Birch Spark Creative BIP Registered Services Regional Arts Community Displa Request for Proposal 59,890.00 0 0.00 59,890.00

0000000000000000000000857 Newmil Products Inc. Not in NWT Services Tanning & Dyeing NWT Seal 
Skin Sole Source 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000000858 Traitement De Fourrure 
Splendor Inc. Not in NWT Services Tanning & Dyeing NWT Seal 

Skin Sole Source 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000000859 International Fur Dressers & 
Dyers Not in NWT Services Tanning & Dyeing NWT Fur 

Petts Sole Source 125,000.00 0 0.00 125,000.00

0000000000000000000000864 Beach Meadows Resources 
Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services Sole Source 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000000870 B & P Enterprise BIP Registered Services Blackstone Territorial Park - Request for Proposal 55,860.00 0 0.00 55,860.00

0000000000000000000000872 Lucy's B & B BIP Registered Services Sambaa Deh Territorial Park - Request for Proposal 49,000.00 0 0.00 49,000.00

0000000000000000000000880 Poison Painting BIP Registered Services Hay River Park- Campground 
O&M Request for Proposal 58,655.07 0 0.00 58,655.07

0000000000000000000000897 Steadyflow Plumbing Services BIP Registered Services Fort Providence Park - O&M Request for Proposal 50,320.00 0 0.00 50,320.00
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0000000000000000000000899 R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services 2016 Road Visitor Survey Request for Proposal 49,850.00 0 0.00 49,850.00

0000000000000000000000908 Midnight Sun Contracting BIP Registered Services Jak Territorial Park - Custodi Request for Proposal 47,576.07 0 0.00 47,576.07

0000000000000000000000940 Midnight Sun Contracting BIP Registered Services Gwich'in Park Campground 2016 Request for Proposal 36,964.50 0 0.00 36,964.50

0000000000000000000000942 Alexie Enterprises BIP Registered Services Nitainlaii Campground O&M 
2016 Request for Proposal 41,539.00 0 0.00 41,539.00

0000000000000000000000955 MGM  Bus Services Ltd. BIP Registered Services Happy Valley Park - O&M 2016 Request for Proposal 75,556.26 1 6,499.44 82,055.70

0000000000000000000001053 Canadian Executive Service Not in NWT Services Mentorship Program Sole Source 34,640.50 0 0.00 34,640.50

0000000000000000000001152 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered Services Rotary Wing Air Charter Request for Tenders 27,710.41 0 0.00 27,710.41

0000000000000000000001165 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered Services Helicopter Charter - 2016 Peel Request for Tenders 53,025.00 2 1,545.64 54,570.64

0000000000000000000001286 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Inuvik Tuk Highway Pull-offs & Request for Proposal 38,360.00 2 8,050.00 46,410.00

0000000000000000000001291 Salus Enterprises Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services YK Exit Airport Survey Request for Tenders 24,362.80 0 0.00 24,362.80

0000000000000000000001348 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods 3/4 Ton Pickup Truck Request for Tenders 48,311.00 0 0.00 48,311.00

0000000000000000000001371 6221 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Goods High Density Polyethylene Pipe Request for Tenders 50,611.26 0 0.00 50,611.26

0000000000000000000001488 Marchview Consultants Ltd. Not in NWT Services LAS4LAND Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001560 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods New Compact Cargo Van Request for Tenders 35,912.60 0 0.00 35,912.60

0000000000000000000001602 C.R. Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Concrete and Wooden Picnic 
Tab Request for Tenders 85,000.00 0 0.00 85,000.00

0000000000000000000001653 Twin Oaks Application Design, 
LLC Not in NWT Services NTGO Web Appllications 

Technic Sole Source 33,500.00 0 0.00 33,500.00

0000000000000000000001910 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Till Sample Analysis Services SOA Release 38,700.00 0 0.00 38,700.00

0000000000000000000001916 6221 NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HDPE Pontoons Request for Tenders 28,125.00 0 0.00 28,125.00

0000000000000000000001917 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Geochemical Analysis Services SOA Release 42,000.00 0 0.00 42,000.00

0000000000000000000001960 Diio LLC Not in NWT Goods DIIO Annual Subscription 16/17 Sole Source 27,000.00 0 0.00 27,000.00

0000000000000000000002022 EON Geosciences Inc. Not in NWT Services Central Slave Craton Aeromagne Request for Proposal 807,030.00 0 0.00 807,030.00

0000000000000000000002082 Stubley Geoscience Ltd. Not in NWT Services Update Geological Compilation Sole Source 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000002105 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Instrumentation - Thermistors SOA Release 78,159.10 1 5,143.95 83,303.05

0000000000000000000002107 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. BIP Registered Services North Slave Region Territorial Request for Proposal 46,305.00 0 0.00 46,305.00

0000000000000000000002129 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. BIP Registered Services Geological Survey SOA Release 91,595.00 0 0.00 91,595.00

0000000000000000000002159 CGG Canada Services Ltd Not in NWT Services Central Slave Craton Airborne Request for Proposal 714,000.00 0 0.00 714,000.00

0000000000000000000002176 Poison Painting BIP Registered Goods Construction of Signs - Parks Sole Source 42,261.72 0 0.00 42,261.72

0000000000000000000002195 Western Arctic Moving 
Pictures NWT Non-BIP Services NWT Film Commission Website Sole Source 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000002205 Kroll Consulting Canada Co. Not in NWT Services Due Diligence Report Request for Proposal 44,905.32 0 0.00 44,905.32

0000000000000000000002215 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Engineering Services - Reid La SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002253 Arctic Farmer Inc. BIP Registered Services Construction of Pontoon Decks Request for Tenders 97,840.00 0 0.00 97,840.00
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0000000000000000000002342 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. BIP Registered Services Logistical Services SOA Release 77,880.00 0 0.00 77,880.00

0000000000000000000002349 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fuel Logistics SOA Release 47,053.00 0 0.00 47,053.00

0000000000000000000002358 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Drill Purchase SOA Release 57,267.00 0 0.00 57,267.00

Total Industry, Tourism and Investment 4,219,060.76 25    581,841.03   4,800,901.79 
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SC434041 Guigon, Adelle BIP Registered Services (SC 434041) Deputy Rental Offi Request for Proposal 0.00 1 75,000.00 75,000.00

SC434414 Northways Consulting BIP Registered Services Parenting After Separation Pro Request for Proposal 0.00 1 305,000.00 305,000.00

SC435384 McIlmoyle Law BIP Registered Services Family Law Mediation Sole Source 0.00 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

SC435385 Meridian Law Group Not in NWT Services Family Law Mediation Sole Source 0.00 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

SC440140 Ken Allison Family Law and 
Mediation BIP Registered Services Family Law Mediation Sole Source 0.00 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

SC442109 MacDonald & Associates BIP Registered Services Family Law Mediation Svs Sole Source 0.00 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

SC442110 Nightingale Law Office BIP Registered Services Family Law Mediation Sole Source 0.00 1 50,000.00 50,000.00

SC442114 Taylor, Kent NWT Non-BIP Services Family Law Mediation Services Sole Source 0.00 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

SC445811 Lexum Not in NWT Services Decisia for NWT Courts Sole Source 0.00 1 8,137.00 8,137.00

SC448821 Simone Goudreau Life 
Coaching BIP Registered Services Domestic Violence Treatment Op Sole Source 0.00 1 25,000.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000136 Salvation Army NWT Non-BIP Services Accommodations - Wellness 
Cour Sole Source 0.00 2 10,950.00 10,950.00

0000000000000000000000717 BDMK Consultants Inc. Not in NWT Services Open Text Technical Support Sole Source 25,000.00 1 25,000.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000000741 Aklak Air Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - April 18 - 28, 2 Request for Tenders 43,026.16 1 0.00 43,026.16

0000000000000000000000791 North-Wright Airways Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - May 18th & 19th Request for Tenders 27,974.44 0 0.00 27,974.44

0000000000000000000000825 Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Not in NWT Services Evaluation Framework and Plan SOA Release 43,700.00 0 0.00 43,700.00

0000000000000000000000999 Aklak Air Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter July 20 & 21 Request for Tenders 28,658.50 0 0.00 28,658.50

0000000000000000000001027 Summit Air BIP Registered Services Air Charter - Inuvik - Sachs H Request for Tenders 33,026.84 0 0.00 33,026.84

0000000000000000000001245 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods New 2016 or 2017 Utilitiy (8) Request for Tenders 69,394.00 0 0.00 69,394.00

0000000000000000000001255 Government of Alberta Not in NWT Services Pathology / Toxicology Service Sole Source 300,000.00 0 0.00 300,000.00

0000000000000000000001538 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt - Justice off SOA Release 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000001541 Justice Institute of B.C. Not in NWT Services Corrections Training Courses Sole Source 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000001659 Abacus Data Systems, Inc. Not in NWT Services Amicus Attorney License/Suppor Sole Source 43,387.20 0 0.00 43,387.20

0000000000000000000001685 Tamarack Computers Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP Server Storage & DataProtec Sole Source 41,193.45 0 0.00 41,193.45

0000000000000000000001697 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Various Electronic Equipment a Request for Tenders 25,831.00 0 0.00 25,831.00

0000000000000000000001716 Aklak Air Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter Inuvik-Paulatuk-Ul Request for Tenders 28,738.50 0 0.00 28,738.50

0000000000000000000001797 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. BIP Registered Goods NSCC Janitorial Supplies Request for Tenders 250,000.00 0 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000001858 MNP LLP Not in NWT Services "G" Division Budget Analysis Sole Source 57,000.00 0 0.00 57,000.00

0000000000000000000001926 Coupland Kraemer 
Architecture & Interior Not in NWT Services NSCC Critical Security Retrofi Sole Source 75,000.00 0 0.00 75,000.00

0000000000000000000001929 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods Small SUV Request for Tenders 31,752.00 0 0.00 31,752.00

0000000000000000000002094 Jug Island Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Legislation, Consultation & Su Sole Source 34,300.00 0 0.00 34,300.00

0000000000000000000002112 D. Bruce Smith and Associates NWT Non-BIP Services NWT Review Board Sole Source 74,000.00 0 0.00 74,000.00

0000000000000000000002132 Summit Air BIP Registered Services AC-Ivk-Ulu-R & Ivk-Aklavik-R Request for Tenders 25,754.00 0 0.00 25,754.00
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0000000000000000000002133 Stantec Architecture Ltd Not in NWT Services NSCC Fencing & BSCS 
Improvemen Sole Source 196,714.00 0 0.00 196,714.00

0000000000000000000002169 Air Tindi Ltd. BIP Registered Services AC-Well-Deline-R & Well-FGH-R Request for Tenders 25,785.02 0 0.00 25,785.02

0000000000000000000002277 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Video Conferencing Equipment Request for Tenders 25,849.00 0 0.00 25,849.00

0000000000000000000002405 Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
Canada Co Not in NWT Services HP Hardware Support Sole Source 33,852.00 0 0.00 33,852.00

0000000000000000000002424 Computer Software 
Engineering Not in NWT Services CSMNET Software Support Sole Source 28,000.00 0 0.00 28,000.00

Total Justice 1,667,936.11 14 594,087.00 2,262,023.11 
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LS442953 Mountain View Sales and 
Services NWT Non-BIP Services Shop Space and 

Outdoor Equipment Request for Proposal 0.00 1 44,563.20 44,563.20

SC439869 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste paper Mgmt Services SOA Release 0.00 1 21,000.00 21,000.00

SC450291 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services Geomatics Office Fit-up Project Sole Source 0.00 1 -1,146.25 -1,146.25

0000000000000000000000606 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Helicopter Charter Inspections SOA Release 0.00 1 2,508.04 2,508.04

0000000000000000000000637 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Not in NWT Services MITS Maintenance and Support Sole Source 0.00 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000000651 RENAPS Technology Canada 
Inc. Not in NWT Services Application Maintenance and Su Request for Proposal 70,000.00 0 0.00 70,000.00

0000000000000000000000756 SirsiDynix EOS LLC Not in NWT Services EOS.Web Digital Sole Source 25,552.64 0 0.00 25,552.64

0000000000000000000000759 SirsiDynix EOS LLC Not in NWT Services EOS.Web Digital Sole Source 25,552.64 0 0.00 25,552.64

0000000000000000000000887 Canadian Helicopters Western BIP Registered Services Helicopter Charter for Road In Request for Tenders 43,375.01 1 1,302.35 44,677.36

0000000000000000000000998 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services Land Use Plan Wek'eezhii Public Request for Proposal 39,757.40 0 0.00 39,757.40

0000000000000000000001032 Northplan Consulting BIP Registered Services Recreation Management 
Yellowkn Request for Tenders 19,723.00 1 5,277.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001175 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Services for Land Use Plan Tra Request for Proposal 39,950.00 1 10,000.00 49,950.00

0000000000000000000001260 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Public Engagement - Recreation Request for Proposal 75,201.00 0 0.00 75,201.00

0000000000000000000001261 Compass Resources 
Management Not in NWT Services Recreation Management 

Planning Request for Proposal 64,950.00 1 7,625.00 72,575.00

0000000000000000000001589 JEMF-X Inc. Not in NWT Services Compliance and Enforcement 
Pol Sole Source 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001635 Alberta Geomatics & Mapping 
Consultants Not in NWT Services 2016 Lands Mapping Program Request for Proposal 74,800.00 0 0.00 74,800.00

0000000000000000000001643 Sierra Systems Group Inc. Not in NWT Services Land Tenure Optimization Proje SOA Release 36,150.00 1 0.00 36,150.00

0000000000000000000001765 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services 2017 Land Use Planning Forum Request for Proposal 59,087.50 1 17,726.25 76,813.75

0000000000000000000001795 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services Wek'eezhii Public Lands Terms Request for Proposal 39,931.25 0 0.00 39,931.25

0000000000000000000001875 Compass Resources 
Management Not in NWT Services Implementation Approach Land Request for Proposal 84,830.00 0 0.00 84,830.00

0000000000000000000001877 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services Options Paper  Land Use Planni Request for Proposal 59,761.50 1 10,506.00 70,267.50

0000000000000000000001939 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab Request for Tenders 55,522.00 0 0.00 55,522.00

0000000000000000000001942 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Not in NWT Services Securities Administration and Request for Proposal 422,523.04 0 0.00 422,523.04

0000000000000000000001958 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Traditional Land Use Study (TL Request for Proposal 126,000.00 0 0.00 126,000.00

0000000000000000000001961 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab Request for Tenders 53,486.00 0 0.00 53,486.00

0000000000000000000001986 DPRA Canada Incorporated BIP Registered Services Needs Assessment for Aborigina Request for Proposal 48,262.50 0 0.00 48,262.50

0000000000000000000001988 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Services Supply &Install Fence - Norman Request for Tenders 37,810.00 0 0.00 37,810.00

0000000000000000000002000 Information Architecture Group
Inc. Not in NWT Services Business Analysis for online L SOA Release 87,500.00 0 0.00 87,500.00

0000000000000000000002011 Spatial Technologies Not in NWT Goods Drafting, Surveying & Mapping Sole Source 41,735.00 0 0.00 41,735.00

0000000000000000000002041 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Harmonization of Recreational Request for Proposal 44,649.44 0 0.00 44,649.44

0000000000000000000002062 Cuddy, Christopher J. Not in NWT Services Technical & Administrative Amn Sole Source 70,000.00 0 0.00 70,000.00
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0000000000000000000002116 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Rural Residential Development Request for Proposal 34,000.00 0 0.00 34,000.00

0000000000000000000002117 Airborne Imaging Not in NWT Goods LIDAR Library Data Sole Source 200,950.00 0 0.00 200,950.00

0000000000000000000002145 ESRI Canada Limited Not in NWT Goods ArcGIS Desktop Upgrade Sole Source 28,890.00 0 0.00 28,890.00

0000000000000000000002149 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Renewal Sole Source 57,626.92 0 0.00 57,626.92

0000000000000000000002150 Oracle Canada ULC Not in NWT Services Oracle Renewal Sole Source 76,554.83 0 0.00 76,554.83

0000000000000000000002303 Information Architecture Group
Inc. Not in NWT Services High Level Project Prioritizat SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002306 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Not in NWT Services MITS Support and Maintenance Sole Source 85,000.00 0 0.00 85,000.00

0000000000000000000002314 McElhanney Consulting 
Services Ltd. Not in NWT Services Stock LiDAR & Orthophoto data Sole Source 117,975.00 0 0.00 117,975.00

0000000000000000000002324 Aeroquest Mapcon Inc. Not in NWT Goods Sat Imagery-Liard-Sahtu-YK-Res Sole Source 40,682.38 0 0.00 40,682.38

0000000000000000000002351 Intermap Technologies Not in NWT Services Hydro-Enforced Regional-DEM Sole Source 32,394.60 0 0.00 32,394.60

0000000000000000000002363 MDA Geospatial Services Inc. Not in NWT Goods Satellite Imagery - MDA Sole Source 76,285.33 0 0.00 76,285.33

0000000000000000000002404 ESRI Canada Limited Not in NWT Services Esri Annual Renewal Sole Source 220,995.68 0 0.00 220,995.68

Total Lands 2,792,464.66 12 159,361.59 2,951,826.25 
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SC440655 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt Services - 

LA SOA Release 10,000.00 1 33,706.64 43,706.64

0000000000000000000001285 Johnson Controls Limited Not in NWT Services Metasys BMS & Field Controller Sole Source 194,605.00 0 0.00 194,605.00

0000000000000000000001403 NWT Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Paving Services Sole Source 81,500.00 0 0.00 81,500.00

0000000000000000000001749 Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. BIP Registered Construction Construction LA Log Pavilion Sole Source 84,500.00 0 0.00 84,500.00

Total Legislative Assembly 370,605.00 1 33,706.64 404,311.64 
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SC440418 Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd. BIP Registered Services Course Instruction - Community Request for Tenders 0.00 2 112,200.00 112,200.00

SC443531 Newtech HVAC Consulting BIP Registered Services Heating/Ventilation Courses Request for Proposal 0.00 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

SC443532 Finning (Canada) Not in NWT Services HEO Skills/Road Maint Course Request for Proposal 0.00 1 35,150.00 35,150.00

SC443534 Northern Alberta Institute of Not in NWT Services Mobile Equipment Maint Courses Request for Proposal 0.00 1 21,400.00 21,400.00

SC445096 Newtech HVAC Consulting BIP Registered Services Maintenance Skills Courses Request for Proposal 0.00 1 18,495.00 18,495.00

SC450181 BluMetric Environmental Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Monitoring Wells - Various Com Request for Proposal 0.00 3 125,169.28 125,169.28

SC450511 Tero Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Computerized Maintenace MS Request for Proposal 461,810.00 0 0.00 461,810.00

SC794223 College of the Rockies Not in NWT Services Fire Services Training Request for Proposal 750,000.00 0 0.00 750,000.00

0000000000000000000000840 F D M Software Ltd. Not in NWT Services Software Support & Maintenance Sole Source 33,700.11 0 0.00 33,700.11

0000000000000000000000842 University of Alberta Not in NWT Services Fort Providence Pilot Project Sole Source 134,994.00 0 0.00 134,994.00

0000000000000000000001078 GT Property Assessment & 
Tax Not in NWT Services Assessment - Fort Simpson 

Land Request for Proposal 68,020.00 1 6,430.05 74,450.05

0000000000000000000001334 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Document Management 

Services SOA Release 33,488.96 0 0.00 33,488.96

0000000000000000000001400 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Monitoring Wells - Various Com Request for Proposal 795,147.00 1 0.00 795,147.00

0000000000000000000001847 Royal Roads University Not in NWT Services Provision of 2 Courses Sole Source 32,500.00 0 0.00 32,500.00

0000000000000000000002086 Compass Municipal Services 
Inc. Not in NWT Services Software License -

CAMAlot/Apex Sole Source 50,950.00 0 0.00 50,950.00

0000000000000000000002260 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Pick-ups Request for Tenders 125,910.99 0 0.00 125,910.99

Total Municipal and Community Affairs 2,486,521.06 11 333,844.33 2,820,365.39 
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SC017258 KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA 
ARCHITECTS Not in NWT Services Architectural/Engineering Design Request for Proposal 0.00 1 72,502.50 72,502.50

0000000000000000000000018 LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING BIP Registered Construction Modernization and Improvement Request for Tenders 0.00 2 3,382.00 3,382.00

0000000000000000000000020 TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Modernization and Improvement Request for Tenders 0.00 1 2,785.00 2,785.00

0000000000000000000000021 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Modernization and Improvement Request for Tenders 0.00 2 10,585.91 10,585.91

0000000000000000000000022 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Modernization and Improvement Request for Tenders 0.00 2 19,155.36 19,155.36

0000000000000000000000026 Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation BIP Registered Construction 206 SAFE client reno SSE Sole Source 0.00 2 2,380.70 2,380.70

0000000000000000000000027 GAEA CONSULTING Not in NWT Services Homelessness Forum Sole Source 70,000.00 0 0.00 70,000.00

0000000000000000000000032 O'Rourke Construction BIP Registered Construction 200 Two HELP Unit Renovations Request for Tenders 78,980.00 3 31,420.00 110,400.00

0000000000000000000000036 Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Supply & Install 8 Sewage Tank Request for Tenders 186,040.00 1 0.00 186,040.00

0000000000000000000000039 TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction M&I PH Unit 45 SSE Fort Good Request for Tenders 37,400.00 1 5,250.00 42,650.00

0000000000000000000000040 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major SSE  PH 58, Plan 3520, T Request for Tenders 127,999.00 1 2,146.78 130,145.78

0000000000000000000000041 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major Retro PH Unit 57 Tulita Request for Tenders 127,999.00 2 7,394.70 135,393.70

0000000000000000000000042 Northern Industrial  Sales BIP Registered Goods Mechanical Supplies - Beaufort Request for Tenders 139,728.38 1 -10,191.95 129,536.43

0000000000000000000000045 Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Mechanical Supplies - Sahtu Re Request for Tenders 25,903.38 0 0.00 25,903.38

0000000000000000000000046 Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fuel Tanks - Beaufort Delta Request for Tenders 31,830.62 0 0.00 31,830.62

0000000000000000000000050 Arcan Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major Retrofit; 1 Duplex & 2 F Request for Tenders 878,180.00 4 31,201.31 909,381.31

0000000000000000000000051 Northern Industrial  Sales BIP Registered Goods Electrical Supplies - Beaufort Request for Tenders 61,894.57 0 0.00 61,894.57

0000000000000000000000052 Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Millwork - Beaufort Delta Request for Tenders 48,106.77 0 0.00 48,106.77

0000000000000000000000053 CONCENTRIC Not in NWT Services Beaufort Delta DSS 17/18 Request for Proposal 46,006.00 2 19,000.00 65,006.00

0000000000000000000000055 STANTEC ARCHITECTURE 
LTD. Not in NWT Services 200 SISH Building Assessment SOA Release 51,156.00 1 72,456.00 123,612.00

0000000000000000000000057 N.U. Mechanical BIP Registered Construction SS&E Furnace & Chimney 
Replace Request for Tenders 139,766.57 1 0.00 139,766.57

0000000000000000000000060 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 MAJOR M&I REPAIRS 
- UN Request for Tenders 39,900.00 1 18,200.00 58,100.00

0000000000000000000000061 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 
433 Request for Tenders 49,000.00 0 0.00 49,000.00

0000000000000000000000062 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 
#410 Request for Tenders 55,600.00 0 0.00 55,600.00

0000000000000000000000063 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 
#419 Request for Tenders 46,120.00 1 5,019.00 51,139.00

0000000000000000000000065 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 
430 Request for Tenders 74,000.00 1 3,895.00 77,895.00

0000000000000000000000066 Sundog Maintenance Services BIP Registered Construction SSE - Shingle Replacement (3 U Request for Tenders 23,400.00 3 2,310.00 25,710.00

0000000000000000000000067 Northern Comfort Construction
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Exterior Repairs & Metal Roof Request for Tenders 38,500.00 0 0.00 38,500.00

0000000000000000000000068 P.J.K. General Contracting BIP Registered Construction 2016-2017 FMP - 2 Units 61 & 6 Request for Tenders 210,000.00 1 10,500.00 220,500.00
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0000000000000000000000069 P.J.K. General Contracting BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 2 UNIT REPAIRS - 64 & Request for Tenders 210,000.00 2 20,210.00 230,210.00

0000000000000000000000070 Territorial Investments ltd BIP Registered Construction IAH UNITS 56 & 59 
ULUKHAKTOK Request for Tenders 258,500.00 1 7,345.80 265,845.80

0000000000000000000000071 O'Rourke Construction BIP Registered Construction 200 CARE MOBILITY RENO 
SSE Request for Tenders 80,500.00 1 5,685.00 86,185.00

0000000000000000000000072 PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING 
& RENOVATIONS Not in NWT Construction 200 CARE MAJOR RENO SSE Request for Tenders 65,170.00 2 16,075.00 81,245.00

0000000000000000000000073 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 
#318 Request for Tenders 39,881.00 1 3,150.00 43,031.00

0000000000000000000000074 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 MAJOR M&I REPAIRS 
- UN Request for Tenders 39,100.00 3 19,810.00 58,910.00

0000000000000000000000075 TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance BIP Registered Construction 1 UNIT M&I REPAIRS - LH81 Request for Tenders 72,977.00 0 0.00 72,977.00

0000000000000000000000076 SHARPE, VINCE NWT Non-BIP Construction IAH M&I UNIT REPAIRS Request for Tenders 120,000.00 0 0.00 120,000.00

0000000000000000000000077 SHARPE, VINCE NWT Non-BIP Construction IAH M&I REPAIR UNITS 404-
407 Request for Tenders 89,000.00 1 12,500.00 101,500.00

0000000000000000000000078 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction IAH M&I REPAIRS UNITS 
213&214 Request for Tenders 70,000.00 0 0.00 70,000.00

0000000000000000000000079 Territorial Investments ltd BIP Registered Construction IAH - 2 UNIT M&I UNITS 63 & 
64 Request for Tenders 222,500.00 3 43,087.46 265,587.46

0000000000000000000000080 6240 NWT LTD BIP Registered Construction IAH M&I REPAIR 206-209 Request for Tenders 83,000.00 0 0.00 83,000.00

0000000000000000000000082 POLY-MOR Canada Inc. Not in NWT Construction Lifting Concrete slab Sole Source 37,800.00 1 4,830.00 42,630.00

0000000000000000000000083 TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance BIP Registered Construction 4 UNIT M&I REPAIRS - UNITS 

129 Request for Tenders 147,156.00 1 0.00 147,156.00

0000000000000000000000086 SHARPE, VINCE NWT Non-BIP Construction IAH 2016-17 M&I UNIT 404-407 Request for Tenders 101,500.00 1 12,500.00 114,000.00

0000000000000000000000087 SHARPE, VINCE BIP Registered Construction IAH M&I REPAIR UNITS 404-
407 Request for Tenders 89,000.00 0 0.00 89,000.00

0000000000000000000000089 Beaver Enterprises Limited BIP Registered Construction 203 IAH Major Retro Unit 813 Request for Tenders 39,585.00 2 18,916.59 58,501.59

0000000000000000000000090 Northbound Contractors Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Minor M&I R-16, SK-57 Request for Proposal 47,760.00 0 0.00 47,760.00

0000000000000000000000095 K & D Contracting BIP Registered Construction IAH 3 Unit M&I Repairs Unit# 3 Request for Tenders 83,900.00 1 23,000.00 106,900.00

0000000000000000000000096 Canzeal Enterprises Ltd BIP Registered Goods Fuel Tanks for Tulta SOA Release 31,570.00 1 34,140.00 65,710.00

0000000000000000000000097 YK CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT  (2014) BIP Registered Construction 16-17 M&I REPAIR - EXTERIOR

& Request for Tenders 237,200.00 0 0.00 237,200.00

0000000000000000000000098 6240 NWT LTD BIP Registered Construction IAH 2016-17 M&I UNIT #137 Request for Tenders 96,300.00 2 1,050.00 97,350.00

0000000000000000000000099 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction IAH 1 Unit M&I Repairs Unit# 1 Request for Tenders 130,000.00 0 0.00 130,000.00

0000000000000000000000100 683543 ALBERTA LTD BIP Registered Construction 206 IAH Furnace Rplcmnts SSE Request for Tenders 37,800.00 0 0.00 37,800.00

0000000000000000000000102 Taylor & Company BIP Registered Construction Heating System Servicing - For Request for Tenders 32,512.00 0 0.00 32,512.00

0000000000000000000000103 Arcan Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Roof Shingle Replacement, Hay Request for Tenders 52,750.00 0 0.00 52,750.00

0000000000000000000000105 683543 ALBERTA LTD BIP Registered Construction 203 PMs NWTHC Assets Request for Tenders 32,400.00 1 6,887.49 39,287.49

0000000000000000000000110 Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Abatement & Demoliton of a 6 P Request for Tenders 87,555.00 0 0.00 87,555.00

0000000000000000000000111 Adonis Planning BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 MAJOR M&I - 232 A-C Request for Tenders 183,900.00 1 9,284.00 193,184.00

0000000000000000000000112 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Minor Renovation PH#65 Tulita Request for Tenders 159,684.21 0 0.00 159,684.21
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0000000000000000000000114 COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 HOME EXT. REPAIRS -
SU Request for Tenders 38,850.00 0 0.00 38,850.00

0000000000000000000000115 Document Security Systems 
Ltd BIP Registered Services RS574 - Waste Paper Mgmt SOA Release 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000000121 Beaver Enterprises Limited BIP Registered Construction Demolition of 5 Detached Resid Request for Tenders 54,590.00 0 0.00 54,590.00

0000000000000000000000122 AURORA SALES 
YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered Goods 5 Passenger 4x4 Utility Vehicl Request for Tenders 59,722.00 0 0.00 59,722.00

0000000000000000000000123 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING BIP Registered Construction 1 Client Home Repairs Client # Request for Tenders 57,300.00 0 0.00 57,300.00

0000000000000000000000124 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING BIP Registered Construction 1 Client Home Repairs Client # Request for Tenders 48,700.00 2 6,750.00 55,450.00

0000000000000000000000126 BLUMETRIC NWT Non-BIP Services Hazardous Building Materials - Request for Proposal 199,630.00 0 0.00 199,630.00

0000000000000000000000128 AURORA SALES 
YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Pick-up Request for Tenders 86,252.00 0 0.00 86,252.00

0000000000000000000000129 New Age Construction Ltd BIP Registered Construction 16-17 MAJOR 202 A/B, 204 & 
206 Request for Tenders 278,422.00 2 15,467.50 293,889.50

0000000000000000000000130 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - 

INT./EXT. Request for Tenders 532,200.00 5 195,072.50 727,272.50

0000000000000000000000131 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction EXTERIOR/INTERIOR 
REPAIRS, PH Request for Tenders 159,684.21 0 0.00 159,684.21

0000000000000000000000132 UNICO CONTRACTORS 
(N.W.T) LTD. BIP Registered Construction 200 SISCH Roof Renovations Request for Tenders 328,411.00 2 58,932.00 387,343.00

0000000000000000000000135 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 16-17 HOME REPAIR Request for Tenders 46,100.00 2 2,932.50 49,032.50

0000000000000000000000137 P.J.K. General Contracting BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 Preventative maintenan Request for Tenders 27,600.00 2 3,000.00 30,600.00

0000000000000000000000138
ASSOCIATED 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC

BIP Registered Construction Sahtu District Designated Subs Request for Proposal 44,730.00 0 0.00 44,730.00

0000000000000000000000139 BLUMETRIC Not in NWT Services Designated Substance Survey Request for Proposal 160,720.00 1 20,896.92 181,616.92

0000000000000000000000141 ELCO SYSTEMS INC. Not in NWT Goods Computers - Desktop Request for Tenders 30,555.00 1 472.50 31,027.50

0000000000000000000000150 STANTEC ARCHITECTURE 
LTD. Not in NWT Services SEMI-INDEPENDENT BAILEY 

HOUSE Sole Source 45,000.00 0 0.00 45,000.00

0000000000000000000000155 Green Tree Enterprises BIP Registered Construction SSE M&I Unit C8 Colville Lake Request for Proposal 78,500.00 0 0.00 78,500.00

0000000000000000000000156 E.Gruben's Transport Ltd. BIP Registered Construction DEMOLITION, 2 UNITS; TUK Request for Tenders 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000158 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction CARE MOBILITY C15-SK41 
Colvill Request for Tenders 48,399.99 0 0.00 48,399.99

0000000000000000000000162 TECHI?Q LTD. BIP Registered Construction Major Retro PH Unit 109/110 Du Request for Tenders 270,500.00 0 0.00 270,500.00

0000000000000000000000163 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major Retro PH Units 72-75, 4- Request for Tenders 392,240.00 0 0.00 392,240.00

0000000000000000000000168 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Mechanical Repairs Unit #136 Request for Tenders 34,500.00 1 970.00 35,470.00

0000000000000000000000169 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major Retro SSE PH Unit 05, Tu Request for Tenders 124,888.88 0 0.00 124,888.88

0000000000000000000000170 New Age Construction Ltd BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (NOVA 6 
PLE Request for Tenders 429,895.00 0 0.00 429,895.00

0000000000000000000000171 Arcan Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Exterior Retrofit Request for Tenders 169,180.00 1 0.00 169,180.00

0000000000000000000000172 Arcan Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Exterior Retrofit - 4 Units Request for Tenders 315,830.00 0 0.00 315,830.00

0000000000000000000000174 6240 NWT LTD BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I Foundation Repairs Request for Tenders 42,800.00 0 0.00 42,800.00
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0000000000000000000000177 TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Major Retro Project PH Unit 19 Request for Tenders 90,000.00 0 0.00 90,000.00

0000000000000000000000178 TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance BIP Registered Construction M&I Unit Repairs Unit #24 Request for Tenders 81,909.00 1 1,910.08 83,819.08

0000000000000000000000179 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING BIP Registered Construction 1 CLIENT HOME REPAIRS 
CLIENT # Request for Tenders 28,500.00 1 3,500.00 32,000.00

0000000000000000000000180 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Major SSE  Interior/Exterior P Request for Tenders 166,977.77 0 0.00 166,977.77

0000000000000000000000187 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 HOME REPAIR - 4710 

HAM Request for Tenders 16,350.00 2 38,421.07 54,771.07

0000000000000000000000194 McNiven Law Office BIP Registered Services Legal Services - Contract Mgmt SOA Release 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000000199 ACRODEX INC. Not in NWT Services Software - TP Access Met Request for Tenders 32,054.20 0 0.00 32,054.20

0000000000000000000000201 GUY ARCHITECTS LTD BIP Registered Services 9-Plex Assessment-
Ft.McPherson Sole Source 30,725.21 1 156,570.29 187,295.50

0000000000000000000000202 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 
628A) Request for Tenders 31,980.00 0 0.00 31,980.00

0000000000000000000000203 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 
630A) Request for Tenders 41,000.00 0 0.00 41,000.00

0000000000000000000000204 RICOH NORTHERN LTD BIP Registered Goods Computer Hardware - Lenovo Request for Tenders 42,039.25 0 0.00 42,039.25

0000000000000000000000205 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 659
A Request for Tenders 79,900.00 0 0.00 79,900.00

0000000000000000000000206 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 

356) Request for Tenders 53,515.00 1 7,051.00 60,566.00

0000000000000000000000208 DURABLE BUILDING 
SOLUTIONS LTD. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 

262) Request for Tenders 66,060.00 0 0.00 66,060.00

0000000000000000000000209 COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD BIP Registered Construction 16-17 M&I REPAIRS UNIT 602-4 Sole Source 58,850.00 0 0.00 58,850.00

0000000000000000000000212 STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES BIP Registered Construction SSE - Interior/Exterior Repair Request for Tenders 68,750.00 0 0.00 68,750.00

0000000000000000000000213 STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES BIP Registered Construction SSE - Exterior Wall Repairs, F Request for Tenders 26,000.00 0 0.00 26,000.00

0000000000000000000000214 PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING 
& RENOVATIONS Not in NWT Construction 2016-17 CARE Major 

Renovations Request for Tenders 99,840.00 0 0.00 99,840.00

0000000000000000000000217 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 
419) Request for Tenders 46,900.00 1 3,744.33 50,644.33

0000000000000000000000218 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction ASBESTOS ABATEMENT UNIT 
350 Request for Tenders 24,649.00 1 32,700.00 57,349.00

0000000000000000000000221 K & D Contracting BIP Registered Construction Abate Demo 2 units - Aklavik Request for Tenders 58,700.00 0 0.00 58,700.00

0000000000000000000000222 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction AKLAVIK SENIORS HEATING 

SYSTEM Sole Source 39,730.00 0 0.00 39,730.00

0000000000000000000000225 BLUMETRIC NWT Non-BIP Services Designated Substance Survery Request for Tenders 86,900.00 1 31,138.00 118,038.00

0000000000000000000000227 Sand Environmental  
Excavating BIP Registered Services Demo Unit - Lot 19-24 PO8494 Request for Proposal 24,000.00 1 26,855.40 50,855.40

0000000000000000000000230 Northways Consulting BIP Registered Services HR, Policy & Procedure Manual Request for Proposal 48,550.00 0 0.00 48,550.00

0000000000000000000000232 683543 ALBERTA LTD BIP Registered Construction Heating System Replacements Request for Tenders 97,000.00 0 0.00 97,000.00

0000000000000000000000233 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Abate Demo 5 units Tuk Request for Tenders 125,000.00 0 0.00 125,000.00
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0000000000000000000000234
ASSOCIATED 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC

Not in NWT Services OilSpillCleanupHRR_L719 Sole Source 20,000.00 1 230,000.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000000237 LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING BIP Registered Construction SSE Major M&I PH Unit 20, 

Norm Request for Tenders 79,999.00 0 0.00 79,999.00

0000000000000000000000238 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SSE Major Retrofil PH Units 73 Request for Tenders 319,440.00 0 0.00 319,440.00

0000000000000000000000242 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex 1 - Uluhaktok Request for Proposal 541,600.00 0 0.00 541,600.00

0000000000000000000000243 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SSE Major M&I PH Units 69-72, Request for Tenders 392,604.82 0 0.00 392,604.82

0000000000000000000000248 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex 2 - Ulukhatok Lot 11 Request for Proposal 541,600.00 0 0.00 541,600.00

0000000000000000000000249 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex 3 - Uluhaktok Request for Proposal 541,600.00 0 0.00 541,600.00

0000000000000000000000250 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex 1 - Behchoko Lot 420 Request for Proposal 441,850.00 0 0.00 441,850.00

0000000000000000000000251 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - FGH Lot 274 Request for Proposal 520,000.00 0 0.00 520,000.00

0000000000000000000000252 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 9 - Deline Request for Proposal 490,850.00 0 0.00 490,850.00

0000000000000000000000253 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 8 - Deline Request for Proposal 490,850.00 0 0.00 490,850.00

0000000000000000000000254 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 6 Ft Smith Request for Proposal 432,850.00 0 0.00 432,850.00

0000000000000000000000256 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 181 Ft Res Request for Proposal 433,850.00 0 0.00 433,850.00

0000000000000000000000257 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 209 Ft Prov Request for Proposal 431,950.00 0 0.00 431,950.00

0000000000000000000000258 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 1 Sachs Request for Proposal 582,900.00 0 0.00 582,900.00

0000000000000000000000259 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 594 Ft Simpson Request for Proposal 423,160.00 0 0.00 423,160.00

0000000000000000000000260 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 595 Ft Simpson Request for Proposal 423,160.00 0 0.00 423,160.00

0000000000000000000000261 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 592 Ft Simpson Request for Proposal 423,160.00 0 0.00 423,160.00

0000000000000000000000262 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 17 FMP Request for Proposal 507,050.00 0 0.00 507,050.00

0000000000000000000000263 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 2 FMP Request for Proposal 507,050.00 0 0.00 507,050.00

0000000000000000000000264 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 9 FMP Request for Proposal 507,050.00 0 0.00 507,050.00

0000000000000000000000265 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex - Lot 1 FMP Request for Proposal 507,050.00 0 0.00 507,050.00

0000000000000000000000266 Energy Wall & Building 
Products Ltd BIP Registered Construction SFD Wekweeti - SK102 Request for Proposal 319,558.40 0 0.00 319,558.40

0000000000000000000000269 6240 NWT LTD BIP Registered Construction Compl 17 unit Sing Comp_Inuvik Request for Tenders 3,343,000.00 0 0.00 3,343,000.00

0000000000000000000000448 Energy Wall & Building 
Products Ltd BIP Registered Construction Construction - Design Build Request for Proposal 319,558.40 0 0.00 319,558.40

0000000000000000000000255 CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. BIP Registered Construction Duplex Request for Proposal 433,850.00 0 0.00 433,850.00
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0000000000000000000001556 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt - HC SOA Release 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

441188-16 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes BIP Registered Construction MARKET DUPLEX Request for Proposal 0.00 1 18,480.00 18,480.00

441362-16 CLARK BUILDERS BIP Registered Construction 19 Unit Building YELLOWKNIFE Request for Proposal 0.00 1 37,732.39 37,732.39

441367 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes BIP Registered Construction MODULAR DUPLEXES Request for Proposal 0.00 3 53,875.31 53,875.31

441420 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Modular Assembly Sachs 
Harbour Request for Proposal 0.00 1 262,250.29 262,250.29

441444 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes BIP Registered Construction 2 Bedroom Modular Duplex Request for Proposal 0.00 2 -9,884.32 -9,884.32

441445 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Market Duplex Request for Proposal 0.00 1 28,967.36 28,967.36

441446 DELINE CONTRACTING LTD BIP Registered Construction Market Duplex Request for Proposal 0.00 1 75,500.00 75,500.00

441514 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Seniors Multiplex Request for Tenders 0.00 2 92,798.20 92,798.20

441534 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Modular Housing Assembly Request for Proposal 0.00 2 82,923.23 82,923.23

441535 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction MODULAR HOUSING 
TUKTOYAKTUK Request for Proposal 0.00 2 82,921.44 82,921.44

7819 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Services Fuel Spill: Fort Simpson Sole Source 0.00 1 72,729.90 72,729.90

Total NWT Housing Corporation 25,338,180.63 106 2,182,541.54 27,520,722.17 
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CT101080 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Behchoko Long Term Care Facili Negotiated 0.00 7 539,594.10 539,594.10

CT101448 Midnight Sun Contracting BIP Registered Construction Gwichin Park trails C,D,E Request for Tenders 0.00 2 47,530.00 47,530.00

CT101495 Clark Builders BIP Registered Construction Geological Storage Facility Request for Proposal 0.00 2 20,937.54 20,937.54

CT101534 Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction WPB for Museum Request for Tenders 0.00 3 -22,207.00 -22,207.00

CT101541 Clark Builders BIP Registered Construction North Slave Correctional Centre Request for Tenders 0.00 1 18,136.41 18,136.41

CT101543 Do It Developments Not in NWT Construction PWS Regional Maintenance 
Shop Request for Proposal 0.00 2 159,522.06 159,522.06

CT101552 Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Deline - Tehtseo Ayah School Request for Tenders 0.00 1 73,950.00 73,950.00

CT10158416 J & R Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Sahtu Schools Biomass System Request for Tenders 0.00 3 93,936.29 93,936.29

CT101589 Tli Cho Landtran Transport 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction New Camping Loop - 

Prelude Lake Request for Tenders 172,000.00 1 14,572.50 186,572.50

CT10159116 Clark Builders BIP Registered Construction Design Construct Sahtu Mainten Request for Proposal 0.00 1 1,980.99 1,980.99

CT101596 Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Detachment Internal 

Renov Request for Tenders 0.00 1 50,209.06 50,209.06

CT101603 GlobalTech Group Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Stuart Hodgson and Laing build Request for Tenders 0.00 3 12,227.00 12,227.00

CT101608 Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. BIP Registered Construction INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - 

RCMP Be Request for Tenders 0.00 2 15,724.00 15,724.00

CT101613 Armagh Construction BIP Registered Construction RCMP Detachment -
Sewage Line Request for Tenders 0.00 1 12,527.00 12,527.00

CT101620 Kiwi Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Generator Replacement Request for Tenders 0.00 2 86,695.00 86,695.00

CT101621 Beaufort Mechanical Services 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Fuel Tank Replacement Request for Tenders 0.00 1 248,702.42 248,702.42

CT101629 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Air Terminal Building Exterior Request for Tenders 0.00 2 264,894.16 264,894.16

CT101630 Do It Developments Not in NWT Construction Bompas School Recladding Request for Tenders 0.00 1 38,700.00 38,700.00

CT101631 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Thomas Simpson and 

Bompas School Request for Tenders 0.00 2 49,910.00 49,910.00

PO447960 Open Text Corporation Not in NWT Goods Content Server - Annual Mainte Sole Source 0.00 1 31,012.02 31,012.02

SC432785 Trane Northwest Not in NWT Services HVAC Service Agreement - FGH Sole Source 0.00 1 18,582.00 18,582.00

SC438041 Rex Maintenance Services BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services - Inuvik Request for Tenders 0.00 1 70,800.00 70,800.00

SC439771 Thien Huynh Janitorial BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services Request for Tenders 0.00 2 148,680.00 148,680.00

SC440788 Amarco Services BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services - Land Off Request for Tenders 0.00 1 15,799.20 15,799.20

SC442521 Ken's Janitorial Services BIP Registered Services Hay River and Area Janitorial Request for Tenders 0.00 1 141,600.00 141,600.00

SC446332 Lennie Custodian BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services - Edward H Request for Tenders 0.00 1 84,000.00 84,000.00

SC448380 K & K Expediting Ltd. BIP Registered Services GNWT Mail Delivery Services Fo Request for Tenders 0.00 1 26,775.00 26,775.00

SC449900 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services Hay River Territorial Park Loo Sole Source 0.00 2 2,341.08 2,341.08

SC450579 Guy ArchitectsLtd. BIP Registered Services Consultant Services - HR Court Sole Source 0.00 2 12,545.25 12,545.25

SC451054 North West Environmental 
Group Not in NWT Services Infection Control Advisor Sole Source 0.00 2 55,000.00 55,000.00
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SC791787 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Not in NWT Services Full Service Elevator Mtce. Sole Source 0.00 1 211,758.88 211,758.88

SC793069 Ardicom Digital 
Communications Inc. BIP Registered Services DCN WAN Sole Source 0.00 2 10,483,347.60 10,483,347.60

SC793230 North West Environmental 
Group Not in NWT Services Behchoko - Infection Control P SOA Release 0.00 3 43,333.32 43,333.32

SC793447 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Services Internet Services Sole Source 0.00 4 829,240.00 829,240.00

SC793770 Orkin Canada Not in NWT Services Pest Control Services Sole Source 0.00 1 3,201.48 3,201.48

SC793886 Ardicom Digital 
Communications Inc. BIP Registered Services GMAN Sole Source 0.00 1 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00

SC794167 WSP Canada Group Limited Not in NWT Services Building Commissioning Agent - Request for Proposal 0.00 1 14,305.78 14,305.78

SC794222 Computer Environment 
Solutions Not in NWT Services UPS/CPS Maintenance Repair Sole Source 0.00 1 5,910.00 5,910.00

SC794751 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services SMH - Laing Building Fire Alarm Sole Source 0.00 2 3,491.26 3,491.26

SC794880 Stragis Environmental 
Services Inc. Not in NWT Services Fuel Tank replacement Request for Tenders 0.00 1 15,396.20 15,396.20

SC795011 Best Movers/RCM Transport BIP Registered Services Warehouse Deliveries & Moves Request for Tenders 0.00 1 92,862.00 92,862.00

SC795055 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services Biomass System Design 

Services Request for Proposal 0.00 2 1,406.06 1,406.06

SC795139 Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc NWT Non-BIP Services PWNHC ACM/LBP Request for Proposal 0.00 3 33,385.00 33,385.00

SC795161 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. BIP Registered Construction ENR Warehouse Complex 
Upgrade Request for Tenders 0.00 2 46,000.00 46,000.00

SC795190 Structureall Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Construction RCMP Building Foundation 
Asses Request for Proposal 0.00 3 10,562.31 10,562.31

SC795203 BLYTH & BATHE INC. BIP Registered Services Archaeological Impact Assessme Request for Tenders 0.00 1 21,500.00 21,500.00

SC795224 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Paulatuk Ramp and other Request for Proposal 0.00 1 18,391.72 18,391.72

SC795228 E Gruben's Transport Ltd. BIP Registered Services Soil Remediation at Mangilaluk Request for Tenders 0.00 1 23,103.50 23,103.50

SC795238 PSAV Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services ICM/Wellness Court Request for Proposal 0.00 4 1,982.00 1,982.00

SC795240 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Paulatuk Health Centre Energy Request for Tenders 0.00 1 1,494.00 1,494.00

SC795260 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Whati Exterior/Interior Renova Request for Tenders 0.00 3 -3,771.59 -3,771.59

SC795261 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services Lutsel K'e Dene School Renovat Request for Proposal 0.00 2 64,876.40 64,876.40

SC795264 CG Systems BIP Registered Construction South Slave P.A. System Invest Request for Tenders 0.00 1 4,550.00 4,550.00

SC795283 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services Aklavik RCMP detachment 

garage Sole Source 0.00 1 3,900.00 3,900.00

SC795287 Stantec Architecture Ltd NWT Non-BIP Services A/E Design Services Charles Te Request for Proposal 0.00 3 88,175.84 88,175.84

0000000000000000000000222 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services Design Services SOA Release 0.00 1 7,787.00 7,787.00

0000000000000000000000291 CG Systems BIP Registered Services Fort McPherson & Tsiigehtchic Request for Tenders 0.00 2 40,150.00 40,150.00

0000000000000000000000294 Cofly Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Chief Julius School-Envelope U Request for Tenders 0.00 1 10,250.00 10,250.00

0000000000000000000000352 Ryfan Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Yellowknife Airport Apron and Request for Tenders 0.00 3 20,143.95 20,143.95

0000000000000000000000369 GlobalTech Group Ltd. BIP Registered Services Helen Kalvan School PA system Request for Proposal 0.00 1 1,486.25 1,486.25
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0000000000000000000000374 Softchoice LP Not in NWT Goods Trustwave Web Filter Request for Tenders 0.00 1 94,835.00 94,835.00

0000000000000000000000382 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Fort Food Hope Fuel Facility T Request for Proposal 0.00 1 11,036.00 11,036.00

0000000000000000000000410 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. BIP Registered Goods Pontoon Docks Request for Tenders 0.00 2 9,259.00 9,259.00

0000000000000000000000411 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services Design Services Sole Source 25,000.00 1 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000415 AFD Petroleum Ltd. Not in NWT Goods Supply Transport Delivery Fuel Request for Tenders 0.00 1 11,676,662.50 11,676,662.50

0000000000000000000000418 CDW Canada Inc Not in NWT Goods Bluecoat Support Renewal Request for Tenders 0.00 1 40,680.64 40,680.64

0000000000000000000000487 Siemens Canada Limited Not in NWT Services DDC Controls Services Sole Source 177,189.00 0 0.00 177,189.00

0000000000000000000000500 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Services Water Tank Cleaning & 
Plumbing Request for Tenders 139,160.26 1 136,734.91 275,895.17

0000000000000000000000526 PSAV Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services Design Service SMCC HR Sole Source 0.00 3 14,728.00 14,728.00

0000000000000000000000567 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fort McPherson Health Centre Request for Tenders 0.00 1 4,100.00 4,100.00

0000000000000000000000576 New Age Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Fort Good Hope - Health Centre Request for Tenders 0.00 3 38,123.80 38,123.80

0000000000000000000000597 I.J. Property Management 
Services BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services Milton Bui Request for Tenders 0.00 1 32,090.00 32,090.00

0000000000000000000000610 Ryfan Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction PWNHC Museum Generator 
replace Request for Tenders 0.00 4 41,829.94 41,829.94

0000000000000000000000614 Durable Building Solutions Inc. BIP Registered Construction Blackstone Park Visitor Inform Request for Tenders 0.00 2 35,000.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000000639 Gap Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Services Various Lighting Retrofits Request for Tenders 0.00 1 26,773.00 26,773.00

0000000000000000000000654 Gap Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Services RCMP Detachment Generator 
Repl Request for Tenders 57,921.80 1 1,908.64 59,830.44

0000000000000000000000655 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Detachment Flooring 
Repla Request for Tenders 48,744.05 1 0.00 48,744.05

0000000000000000000000656 Microsoft Corporation Not in NWT Goods Desktop Licensing Agreement Sole Source 4,351,810.92 0 0.00 4,351,810.92

0000000000000000000000658 Hewlett Packard Canada Ltd. Not in NWT Services HPE Support and Mtce Sole Source 472,211.55 0 0.00 472,211.55

0000000000000000000000714 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services RCMP Water and Sewer 

Upgrade, Request for Proposal 52,397.80 0 0.00 52,397.80

0000000000000000000000729 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Colville Lake School -  Interi Request for Tenders 319,680.00 0 0.00 319,680.00

0000000000000000000000736 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Not in NWT Construction RCMP Aklavik Garage Floor Retr Request for Tenders 129,871.00 2 74,047.66 203,918.66

0000000000000000000000744 Mike's Tourism and Expediting 
Services BIP Registered Services Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del Request for Proposal 450,000.00 0 0.00 450,000.00

0000000000000000000000753 North West Environmental 
Group Not in NWT Services Infection Control Professional Sole Source 24,858.00 4 149,730.44 174,588.44

0000000000000000000000760 Creative Basics BIP Registered Goods Supply and Install Furniture - Request for Tenders 108,534.00 0 0.00 108,534.00

0000000000000000000000770 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction DOT Garage Roof Repair, 

Hay River Request for Tenders 752,660.00 5 287,385.35 1,040,045.35

0000000000000000000000779 Commercial-NDS Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Construction Transportable Modules Relocati Request for Tenders 879,360.00 2 136,527.65 1,015,887.65

0000000000000000000000788 AECOM Canada Ltd. BIP Registered Services Design Services Sole Source 60,000.00 0 0.00 60,000.00

0000000000000000000000801 KDN Contracting BIP Registered Services Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del Request for Proposal 1,096,650.00 1 2,640.00 1,099,290.00

0000000000000000000000810 Cascade Publishing Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Leased Office Space and Storag Request for Proposal 75,600.00 0 0.00 75,600.00
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0000000000000000000000860 Arctic Environmental Services 
Ltd. Not in NWT Construction PWNHC Crawl Space/Boiler 

Room Request for Tenders 225,689.00 2 5,159.25 230,848.25

0000000000000000000000868 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Settlement Surveying Sole Source 32,900.00 0 0.00 32,900.00

0000000000000000000000869 McElhanney Consulting 
Services Ltd. Not in NWT Services Structural Engineering Service Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000881 Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply & Deliver Building Mate Request for Tenders 47,683.00 0 0.00 47,683.00

0000000000000000000000891 MiLin Enterprise NWT Non-BIP Services RCMP Janitorial Services Request for Tenders 28,926.85 1 32,707.56 61,634.41

0000000000000000000000906 Honeywell Ltd. Not in NWT Services Honeywell DDC Maintenance Sole Source 97,616.37 0 0.00 97,616.37

0000000000000000000000915 AVIANorth Consulting Not in NWT Services Project Management Consulting Sole Source 25,899.10 0 0.00 25,899.10

0000000000000000000000925 Stantec Architecture Ltd NWT Non-BIP Services Security and Elopement Prevent Request for Proposal 29,699.00 0 0.00 29,699.00

0000000000000000000000941 Tamarack Computers Ltd. BIP Registered Services Symantec Support Request for Tenders 64,069.65 0 0.00 64,069.65

0000000000000000000000945 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction LutselK'e Dene School Renovati Request for Tenders 7,941,647.00 7 796,099.32 8,737,746.32

0000000000000000000000946 Lucy's B & B BIP Registered Services Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del Request for Proposal 290,000.00 0 0.00 290,000.00

0000000000000000000000961 Fire Prevention Services 
(2016) Ltd. BIP Registered Services Hay River and Area Annual Fire Request for Tenders 37,692.00 0 0.00 37,692.00

0000000000000000000000978 New Age Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Integrated Case Management 
and Request for Tenders 503,158.70 8 25,276.44 528,435.14

0000000000000000000000986 Arctic Digital Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fabric Orchestrator Appliance Request for Tenders 60,357.43 0 0.00 60,357.43

0000000000000000000000996 CA Canada Company Not in NWT Services NetQoS Support Renewal Sole Source 64,801.36 0 0.00 64,801.36

0000000000000000000001001 Nappaq Design & Construction
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Degn-Build ENR Shell Lake 

Comp Negotiated 5,850,000.00 1 0.00 5,850,000.00

0000000000000000000001002 Inuvik Engineering Ltd. BIP Registered Services Survey and Design Sole Source 22,630.00 3 5,376.00 28,006.00

0000000000000000000001009 Dave Cooper's Small Engine 
Repairs BIP Registered Services Lawn Maintenance Services Hay Request for Tenders 49,875.00 0 0.00 49,875.00

0000000000000000000001017 Tamarack Computers Ltd. BIP Registered Services Commvault Software Premium 
Sup Request for Tenders 59,319.02 0 0.00 59,319.02

0000000000000000000001026 Stantec Architecture Ltd NWT Non-BIP Services Wekweeti Fire Alarm design Sole Source 27,850.00 0 0.00 27,850.00

0000000000000000000001029 NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods NAPHTHA Fuel for Re-supply Request for Tenders 47,431.58 1 -630.44 46,801.14

0000000000000000000001035 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Supply & Install Window Roller Request for Tenders 47,944.00 1 15,357.30 63,301.30

0000000000000000000001042 Charter Telecom Inc. Not in NWT Services GNWT Network Support 
Contract Request for Proposal 309,076.33 1 15,283.21 324,359.54

0000000000000000000001047 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Feasibility Study, Taiga Lab Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001050 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Services Replace Roofing Hay River Rese Request for Tenders 48,267.80 0 0.00 48,267.80

0000000000000000000001055 Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services As and When Engineering Svcs Sole Source 25,000.00 1 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001057 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Ulukhaktok Learning Centre Env Request for Tenders 345,800.00 0 0.00 345,800.00

0000000000000000000001072 CSDC Systems Inc. Not in NWT Services AMANDA Permit and Licenses Sole Source 79,825.92 0 0.00 79,825.92

0000000000000000000001073 Cofly Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Construction Project Request for Tenders 898,000.00 3 24,500.00 922,500.00
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0000000000000000000001080 Metis-Arcan Design Build 
Group NWT Non-BIP Construction Woodland Manner Expansion Negotiated 188,000.00 2 18,561.85 206,561.85

0000000000000000000001081 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services Design Services Sole Source 31,921.90 0 0.00 31,921.90

0000000000000000000001083 Taylor & Company BIP Registered Construction East 3 School Biomass System Request for Proposal 1,560,000.00 1 17,850.00 1,577,850.00

0000000000000000000001099 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Not in NWT Services Elevator Maintenance Sole Source 28,677.60 0 0.00 28,677.60

0000000000000000000001100 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services IRH Sewer System Upgrade 

Desig Request for Tenders 190,121.63 1 40,710.00 230,831.63

0000000000000000000001107 Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. BIP Registered Construction Inuvik Arctic Tern Thermosypho Request for Tenders 61,500.00 1 -14,000.00 47,500.00

0000000000000000000001115 Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. BIP Registered Construction PWS Surplus Buildings Demoliti Request for Tenders 183,990.00 0 0.00 183,990.00

0000000000000000000001134 Capital City Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Lahm Ridge Tower Tenant 
Improv Request for Tenders 667,100.00 4 63,440.00 730,540.00

0000000000000000000001138 Carbon Black, Inc. Not in NWT Services Subscription Services Sole Source 54,884.08 0 0.00 54,884.08

0000000000000000000001162 Carbon Black, Inc. Not in NWT Services Carbon Black Subscriptions Sole Source 147,182.00 0 0.00 147,182.00

0000000000000000000001172 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Fort McPherson Heliport Road U Request for Tenders 128,000.00 0 0.00 128,000.00

0000000000000000000001178 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Mackenzie Mountain School 

Enve Request for Proposal 830,000.00 2 43,090.78 873,090.78

0000000000000000000001212 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Construction Inuvik Courthouse Probation Of Request for Proposal 52,930.00 1 3,014.22 55,944.22

0000000000000000000001216 Orkin Canada Not in NWT Services Pest Control Services Hay Rive Request for Tenders 50,160.00 0 0.00 50,160.00

0000000000000000000001252 Arctic Chalet Ltd. BIP Registered Services Janitorial Service-RCMP Inuvik Request for Tenders 30,400.00 0 0.00 30,400.00

0000000000000000000001253 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Goods Dory Point Day Use Shelter Sole Source 93,148.45 1 606.00 93,754.45

0000000000000000000001257 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. BIP Registered Services Blackstone Dumping Station Request for Tenders 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001264 Gap Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Health Centre Fire Alarm System Request for Tenders 89,000.00 1 465.00 89,465.00

0000000000000000000001267 Structureall Ltd. BIP Registered Services Design Services Sole Source 30,100.00 0 0.00 30,100.00

0000000000000000000001290 Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. BIP Registered Construction YK Healthy Family Centre Kitch Request for Tenders 57,351.00 0 0.00 57,351.00

0000000000000000000001301 Stantec Architecture Ltd Not in NWT Services EASC Schematic Design Sole Source 66,258.90 2 21,628.76 87,887.66

0000000000000000000001302 PSAV Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services Ecole Boreale Services Sole Source 34,337.00 0 0.00 34,337.00

0000000000000000000001306 PSAV Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services Design Services for PWS Inuvik Request for Proposal 250,354.00 1 16,020.00 266,374.00

0000000000000000000001307 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Services Supply Black Dirt and Crushed Request for Tenders 85,000.00 0 0.00 85,000.00

0000000000000000000001323 Misty's Janitorial BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services - Fort Smith Request for Tenders 50,600.00 0 0.00 50,600.00

0000000000000000000001332 Northern Transportation 
Company Ltd BIP Registered Services Transport and Delivery of Fuel Sole Source 4,419,050.00 0 0.00 4,419,050.00

0000000000000000000001341 J & R Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SJFHS Sewer Line Replacement Request for Tenders 90,697.00 1 11,460.00 102,157.00

0000000000000000000001347 Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SJFHS Fuel Line Replacment Request for Tenders 33,925.00 0 0.00 33,925.00

0000000000000000000001352 Arctic Digital Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP Blade Servers Request for Tenders 116,979.92 0 0.00 116,979.92

0000000000000000000001353 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services RCMP Tuk-Oil Spill Remediation Request for Tenders 46,940.00 0 0.00 46,940.00



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 38 of 193

Department/Agency: Public Works & Services

Contract ID Business Name Business Status Procurement 
Designation

Description Procurement 
Process

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000001355 Imperial Oil Ltd. Not in NWT Goods Supply of Petroleum Products Request for Tenders 5,746,800.00 0 0.00 5,746,800.00

0000000000000000000001360 GlobalTech Group Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Helen Kalvak School PA System Request for Tenders 51,500.00 0 0.00 51,500.00

0000000000000000000001363 Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Health Centre Envelope Upgrade Request for Tenders 881,289.00 5 14,031.60 895,320.60

0000000000000000000001365 Green Tree Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Renovation NWTHC Housing 
Unit, Request for Tenders 33,000.00 1 48,850.00 81,850.00

0000000000000000000001367 Bluewave Energy Not in NWT Goods Bulk Diesel Fuel Supply and De Request for Tenders 588,384.00 1 851,853.00 1,440,237.00

0000000000000000000001372 Kiwi Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Student Residences Fire Alarm Request for Tenders 52,370.00 0 0.00 52,370.00

0000000000000000000001376 6240 N.W.T. Ltd. BIP Registered Services Fence Replacement - RCMP 
Fort Request for Tenders 84,000.00 1 0.00 84,000.00

0000000000000000000001407 NWT Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Parking Lot Asphalting Works Request for Tenders 743,940.00 1 21,132.00 765,072.00

0000000000000000000001409 Clark Builders BIP Registered Construction YK Centre Tenant Improvements Request for Tenders 1,298,681.00 8 93,657.96 1,392,338.96

0000000000000000000001412 Aurora Decorating Center Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Vinyl Flooring Gameti Health Request for Tenders 33,656.06 1 -3,810.00 29,846.06

0000000000000000000001425 Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. BIP Registered Construction YK centre East (Rental Office Request for Tenders 237,713.00 3 -8,300.00 229,413.00

0000000000000000000001427 Fathom Marine Inc Not in NWT Services Marine Supply & Delivery - PP Sole Source 10,786,980.00 0 0.00 10,786,980.00

0000000000000000000001444 Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Compound 
Fence Installation Request for Tenders 35,792.78 4 5,887.08 41,679.86

0000000000000000000001450 Odyssey Construction and 
Maintenance Inc Not in NWT Construction PWS Shop Framing Addition and Request for Tenders 151,422.00 0 0.00 151,422.00

0000000000000000000001458 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SMCC Building 

Renovations, Hay River Request for Tenders 245,700.00 7 61,366.25 307,066.25

0000000000000000000001469 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Const Service during Reno Sole Source 42,389.45 0 0.00 42,389.45

0000000000000000000001472 Blackstone Homes BIP Registered Construction Fence, Twin FallsGorge Territo Request for Tenders 50,700.00 0 0.00 50,700.00

0000000000000000000001473 Armagh Construction BIP Registered Construction PWS Electrical Shop Upgrades, Request for Tenders 67,500.00 0 0.00 67,500.00

0000000000000000000001475 Taylor & Company BIP Registered Services SMCC Sanitary Piping 
Replaceme Request for Tenders 99,150.00 4 27,340.56 126,490.56

0000000000000000000001476 Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Inuvik Regional Hospital Endos Request for Tenders 636,824.00 4 26,126.84 662,950.84

0000000000000000000001481 Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Hay River Terr. Park Maintenan Request for Tenders 48,888.00 1 11,070.00 59,958.00

0000000000000000000001484 Arctic Digital Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Avaya Ethernet Routing Switche Request for Tenders 31,555.34 0 0.00 31,555.34

0000000000000000000001489 Metis-Arcan Design Build 
Group Not in NWT Construction Woodland Manor Expansion Ph 

2 Negotiated 6,253,263.87 6 140,804.94 6,394,068.81

0000000000000000000001504 Scott's Electrical Services Ltd. BIP Registered Services RCMP Janitorial Services Hay R Request for Tenders 105,840.00 0 0.00 105,840.00

0000000000000000000001517 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Not in NWT Services LutsleKe School Mold 
Abatement Request for Tenders 82,400.00 1 16,200.00 98,600.00

0000000000000000000001521 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction New Evaporation Pit - ENR Air Request for Tenders 149,074.00 0 0.00 149,074.00

0000000000000000000001530 Sterling IAQ Consultants Ltd. Not in NWT Services Indoor Air Quality Investigati Sole Source 11,850.00 3 17,942.07 29,792.07

0000000000000000000001532 Support Soho Inc Not in NWT Goods VMware Support Renewal Request for Tenders 63,319.08 0 0.00 63,319.08

0000000000000000000001535 Ricoh Northern Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP Data Storage Hardware Request for Tenders 233,651.50 0 0.00 233,651.50

0000000000000000000001547 Ferus Natural Gas Fuels Inc. Not in NWT Goods Supply Liquefied Natural Gas SOA Release 570,000.00 0 0.00 570,000.00

0000000000000000000001549 Fiberglass North BIP Registered Goods Fiberglass Tanks Sole Source 36,350.00 0 0.00 36,350.00
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0000000000000000000001553 CG Systems BIP Registered Construction Ehtseo Ayah School PA system Request for Tenders 55,200.00 2 23,840.00 79,040.00

0000000000000000000001557 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Chief Sunrise School Capsheet Request for Tenders 64,600.00 0 0.00 64,600.00

0000000000000000000001562 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- Request for Tenders 83,000.00 0 0.00 83,000.00

0000000000000000000001563 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- Request for Tenders 41,500.00 0 0.00 41,500.00

0000000000000000000001564 Aurora Sales Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- Request for Tenders 39,758.00 0 0.00 39,758.00

0000000000000000000001567 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Inuvik RCMP Detachment 
Generat Request for Tenders 425,000.00 0 0.00 425,000.00

0000000000000000000001581 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton 4X4 Ext Request for Tenders 45,393.00 0 0.00 45,393.00

0000000000000000000001588 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction William McDonald School - Gym Request for Tenders 178,290.00 1 34,550.34 212,840.34

0000000000000000000001591 J & R Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Construction BTU Metering Installation Request for Tenders 59,750.00 0 0.00 59,750.00

0000000000000000000001593 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Supply and Install New ENR 
Com Request for Tenders 164,596.00 0 0.00 164,596.00

0000000000000000000001595 Horizon Carpentry Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Wrigley Community Hall and Sch Request for Tenders 721,037.10 0 0.00 721,037.10

0000000000000000000001597 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton Cargo V Request for Tenders 45,210.00 0 0.00 45,210.00

0000000000000000000001607 O'Rourke Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Ft. Simp. Territorial Park Sho Request for Tenders 91,607.94 0 0.00 91,607.94

0000000000000000000001608 YK Construction Management 
(2014) BIP Registered Construction OUTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION -

NWT PA Request for Tenders 62,000.00 2 12,100.00 74,100.00

0000000000000000000001612 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton Cargo V Request for Tenders 45,210.00 0 0.00 45,210.00

0000000000000000000001623 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Dettah Health Centre Abatement Request for Tenders 50,143.00 2 9,794.30 59,937.30

0000000000000000000001630 Nihtat Corporation BIP Registered Services Inuvik High Point Wind Study Request for Proposal 241,185.00 1 18,305.10 259,490.10

0000000000000000000001633 Jacar Electric Communication 
& Security Not in NWT Construction Fort Smith - Lighting Upgrades Request for Tenders 83,680.50 0 0.00 83,680.50

0000000000000000000001641 CasCom Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP Servers & LTO Tapes Request for Tenders 224,567.25 0 0.00 224,567.25

0000000000000000000001646 Allwest Commercial 
Furnishings Not in NWT Goods Office Furniture - YK Centre SOA Release 163,859.60 0 0.00 163,859.60

0000000000000000000001647 McCarthy Services Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Gwich'in Territorial Park Camp Request for Tenders 169,750.00 1 12,500.00 182,250.00

0000000000000000000001664 NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply Fiberglass Double Wall Request for Tenders 58,130.16 0 0.00 58,130.16

0000000000000000000001673 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services Geo & Environ site Assessment Sole Source 37,799.00 0 0.00 37,799.00

0000000000000000000001689 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction RCMP Parking Lot Upgrade, Hay Request for Tenders 130,000.00 0 0.00 130,000.00

0000000000000000000001696 Fiberglass North BIP Registered Goods Fiberglass Sewage Tanks Sole Source 28,290.00 0 0.00 28,290.00

0000000000000000000001704 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SMCC Roof Retrofit Request for Tenders 649,069.00 1 29,284.00 678,353.00

0000000000000000000001707 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a 
Limewire Electr Not in NWT Services ATB Roof Retrofit, Fort Liard Request for Tenders 26,000.00 0 0.00 26,000.00

0000000000000000000001710 Onix Networking Canada Not in NWT Goods Google Search Appliance Request for Tenders 75,000.00 0 0.00 75,000.00

0000000000000000000001718 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Queen Elizabeth Park - New Off Request for Tenders 195,000.00 0 0.00 195,000.00

0000000000000000000001720 WSP Canada Group Limited Not in NWT Services Commissioning Agent Services Request for Proposal 280,000.00 0 0.00 280,000.00
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0000000000000000000001739 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Construction Environmental Site Assessment Request for Proposal 80,700.00 1 54,106.00 134,806.00

0000000000000000000001742 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. BIP Registered Goods Supply 14 Steel Double Walled Request for Tenders 64,344.00 0 0.00 64,344.00

0000000000000000000001750 Kiwi Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Health Centre Fire Alarm Syste Request for Tenders 63,770.00 0 0.00 63,770.00

0000000000000000000001757 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Fort Smith Health Centre Hand Request for Tenders 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000001768 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Writing and Support for Devt Request for Proposal 44,844.00 1 7,158.00 52,002.00

0000000000000000000001769 Concept Energy Services Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Escarpment Creek New Shower Request for Tenders 54,500.00 0 0.00 54,500.00

0000000000000000000001770 Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply Flooring Products Fort Request for Tenders 81,562.27 0 0.00 81,562.27

0000000000000000000001779 NWT Solar Solutions Ltd. BIP Registered Construction GNWT Buildings Solar Panel Ins Request for Proposal 301,776.27 1 19,803.35 321,579.62

0000000000000000000001780 Skyfire Energy Inc. Not in NWT Construction Aklavik Utility Photovoltaic S Request for Proposal 439,000.00 1 108,000.00 547,000.00

0000000000000000000001786 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. BIP Registered Services Flooring Replacement -RCMP 
Tuk Request for Tenders 47,585.55 0 0.00 47,585.55

0000000000000000000001788 Durable Building Solutions Inc. BIP Registered Construction Sambaa Deh Park Manager's 
Resi Request for Tenders 188,500.00 3 29,850.00 218,350.00

0000000000000000000001789 Kuby Renewable Energy Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Education Complex Solar Power, Request for Tenders 54,159.00 1 4,500.00 58,659.00

0000000000000000000001794 Capital City Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction NWTEL 5th Floor Training Room Request for Tenders 98,960.00 1 44,880.00 143,840.00

0000000000000000000001800 Legge's Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction HR / Commissioner offices reno Request for Tenders 486,300.00 6 96,703.53 583,003.53

0000000000000000000001806 Sundog Maintenance Services BIP Registered Construction Arts and Crafts Building Resto Request for Tenders 27,300.00 0 0.00 27,300.00

0000000000000000000001808 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Sidewalk and 

Handicap Ramp Request for Tenders 94,375.00 0 0.00 94,375.00

0000000000000000000001812 Hazmasters Inc Not in NWT Services Personal Gas Detectors Supply Request for Tenders 41,235.86 0 0.00 41,235.86

0000000000000000000001813 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Queen Elizabeth Park Sewage 

Du Request for Tenders 45,000.00 0 0.00 45,000.00

0000000000000000000001823 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Roof Retrofit, Hay River Request for Tenders 199,797.00 5 21,458.90 221,255.90

0000000000000000000001830 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Ecole Boreale Interior Renovat Request for Tenders 43,470.47 2 15,652.00 59,122.47

0000000000000000000001832 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Blackstone Park RV Dump Statio Request for Tenders 71,418.00 0 0.00 71,418.00

0000000000000000000001835 J & R Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Construction ENR Warehouse Pellet Boiler, F Request for Tenders 177,370.00 0 0.00 177,370.00

0000000000000000000001839 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a 
Limewire Electr Not in NWT Construction Sambaa Deh Park VIC 

Betterment Request for Tenders 61,380.00 1 -618.00 60,762.00

0000000000000000000001841 Do It Developments Not in NWT Construction Chief Julien Yendo School Mino Request for Tenders 311,000.00 0 0.00 311,000.00

0000000000000000000001842 Nadji Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services Design Services-Ft. Liard Prob Sole Source 69,959.40 0 0.00 69,959.40

0000000000000000000001852 T D C Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Group Camping Area Queen 
Eliza Request for Tenders 162,106.38 0 0.00 162,106.38

0000000000000000000001854 Horizon Carpentry Ltd. Not in NWT Construction New Lands Shop Renovations, 
Fo Request for Tenders 458,010.00 0 0.00 458,010.00

0000000000000000000001859 Fort Resolution Bottle Depot NWT Non-BIP Services RCMP Janitorial Services Request for Tenders 36,000.00 0 0.00 36,000.00

0000000000000000000001868 Sundog Maintenance Services BIP Registered Construction PW&S Electircal Shop 
Upgrades, Request for Tenders 131,250.00 0 0.00 131,250.00

0000000000000000000001872 Energy Canvas Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Photovoltaic System, Blackston Request for Tenders 66,315.00 1 44,200.00 110,515.00
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0000000000000000000001873 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction ENR New Workshop Request for Tenders 249,800.00 0 0.00 249,800.00

0000000000000000000001876 Acrodex Inc. Not in NWT Goods HP Data Storage Hardware Request for Tenders 220,356.80 0 0.00 220,356.80

0000000000000000000001888 Taylor & Company BIP Registered Goods Supply Fuel Tanks Request for Tenders 50,869.07 0 0.00 50,869.07

0000000000000000000001900 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Taltson Cost Estimate Review Sole Source 36,220.00 0 0.00 36,220.00

0000000000000000000001901 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Services Ft. SI HC Stair Replacement Sole Source 47,050.00 0 0.00 47,050.00

0000000000000000000001902 Arctic Digital Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Network Hardware Request for Tenders 100,619.24 0 0.00 100,619.24

0000000000000000000001920 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. BIP Registered Services Norman Wells Airport Terminal Request for Tenders 39,943.00 0 0.00 39,943.00

0000000000000000000001927 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Groundwater Remediation at Aur Request for Proposal 49,961.00 0 0.00 49,961.00

0000000000000000000001932 Creative Basics BIP Registered Goods Office Furniture Request for Tenders 44,159.00 1 1,998.00 46,157.00

0000000000000000000001934 Sundog Maintenance Services BIP Registered Construction Trail Cross Exterior Upgrades Request for Tenders 213,000.00 0 0.00 213,000.00

0000000000000000000001943 Flight Fuels Inc. NWT Non-BIP Goods Supply, Transport and Delivery Request for Tenders 2,872,000.00 0 0.00 2,872,000.00

0000000000000000000001945 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply Transport and Delivery Request for Tenders 2,558,350.00 0 0.00 2,558,350.00

0000000000000000000001948 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Services Internet Services ~ Schools Request for Proposal 1,350,000.00 1 19,800.00 1,369,800.00

0000000000000000000001951 North West Environmental 
Group Not in NWT Services Environmental Monitoring Sole Source 25,760.00 0 0.00 25,760.00

0000000000000000000001952 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Enterprise Network Hardware Request for Tenders 209,940.00 0 0.00 209,940.00

0000000000000000000001954 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. BIP Registered Construction K'atlodeeche Treatment Centre, Request for Tenders 389,950.00 1 -10,254.06 379,695.94

0000000000000000000001975 Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction 116 Field Street - Demolition Request for Tenders 42,000.00 0 0.00 42,000.00

0000000000000000000001979 Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Services James Creek Fuel Dispenser 
Sys Request for Tenders 33,043.50 0 0.00 33,043.50

0000000000000000000001983 Kobayashi + Zedda Architects 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services RFP Schematic Design Aurora 

Co Request for Proposal 84,733.00 1 6,004.00 90,737.00

0000000000000000000001991 Sahtu Computer Services BIP Registered Goods Desktops and UPS's SOA Release 60,735.00 0 0.00 60,735.00

0000000000000000000001992 Sahtu Computer Services BIP Registered Goods Laptops SOA Release 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001994 Jenmar Concepts Not in NWT Services LNG Generation in Tuktoyaktuk Request for Proposal 123,300.00 0 0.00 123,300.00

0000000000000000000001998 Marrie's Fishery Limited and 
HEK Not in NWT Services Wharfage ans Service 

Agreement Sole Source 36,500.00 0 0.00 36,500.00

0000000000000000000002002 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Consulting Services Sole Source 25,000.00 1 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002016 Dillon Consulting Limited BIP Registered Services Planning Study - Dettah School Sole Source 25,000.00 1 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002031 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction RCMP Door Replacements - Hay 
River Request for Tenders 61,368.95 0 0.00 61,368.95

0000000000000000000002048 Aurora Manufacturing BIP Registered Goods Dbl Wall Steel Tanks Sole Source 97,860.00 0 0.00 97,860.00

0000000000000000000002051 Polar Energy Solutions Inc. BIP Registered Construction Lighting Upgrades - Fort Smith Request for Tenders 27,450.00 0 0.00 27,450.00

0000000000000000000002053 Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation BIP Registered Construction Charles Tetcho School Expansio Negotiated 2,997,103.17 2 160,497.88 3,157,601.05

0000000000000000000002061 Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services RCMP Detachment Split AC 

Syste Request for Tenders 46,325.00 0 0.00 46,325.00
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0000000000000000000002065 Great Slave Mechanical BIP Registered Services RCMP Detachment Split AC 
Syste Request for Tenders 108,750.00 0 0.00 108,750.00

0000000000000000000002069 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply & Deliver Boiler Parts Request for Tenders 47,963.50 0 0.00 47,963.50

0000000000000000000002077 Concept Energy Services Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Little Buffalo River Crossing Request for Tenders 249,999.00 0 0.00 249,999.00

0000000000000000000002087 C.A.B. Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction PWK School Door Replacement Request for Tenders 27,052.20 0 0.00 27,052.20

0000000000000000000002114 VFA Canada Corporation Not in NWT Services Facility Condition Assessment Sole Source 1,000,000.00 0 0.00 1,000,000.00

0000000000000000000002121 PSAV Architects Ltd. BIP Registered Services Feasibility Study / Schematic Sole Source 60,584.00 0 0.00 60,584.00

0000000000000000000002123 M & J Services BIP Registered Services Fuel Delivery Contract Sole Source 100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000002127 Clark Builders BIP Registered Construction New Government Office Bulding Request for Tenders 58,030.00 0 0.00 58,030.00

0000000000000000000002130 NCV Industrial Inc. BIP Registered Construction Heli-Base Refueling Station Request for Tenders 197,600.00 0 0.00 197,600.00

0000000000000000000002147 Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Courthouse Renovations Request for Tenders 422,500.00 1 0.00 422,500.00

0000000000000000000002153 Durable Building Solutions Inc. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Buildings 
Foundation Upgrade Request for Tenders 226,000.00 0 0.00 226,000.00

0000000000000000000002175 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services NWT Energy Database Request for Proposal 49,805.00 0 0.00 49,805.00

0000000000000000000002185 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Avaya Switches Request for Tenders 109,376.00 0 0.00 109,376.00

0000000000000000000002191 Acrodex Inc. Not in NWT Goods Commvault Professional Service Request for Tenders 29,087.37 0 0.00 29,087.37

0000000000000000000002192 Arctic Rim Distributors Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply&Deliver Flooring-Inuvik Request for Tenders 42,275.00 0 0.00 42,275.00

0000000000000000000002194 Sahtu Computer Services BIP Registered Goods Actelis Hardware Request for Tenders 299,550.00 0 0.00 299,550.00

0000000000000000000002201 JD Contracting BIP Registered Construction PW&S Electrical Shop Water & Request for Tenders 52,000.00 0 0.00 52,000.00

0000000000000000000002209 NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply & Deliver - Auto Shop Request for Tenders 135,900.58 1 -9,151.07 126,749.51

0000000000000000000002214 Arctic Digital Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP 3PAR SAN Storage Request for Tenders 344,009.80 0 0.00 344,009.80

0000000000000000000002218 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Services Inuvik Regional Hospital Light Request for Tenders 54,200.00 0 0.00 54,200.00

0000000000000000000002232 Ricoh Northern Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP Blade Hardware Request for Tenders 76,005.04 0 0.00 76,005.04

0000000000000000000002233 NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply and Deliver Air Filters Request for Tenders 33,173.04 0 0.00 33,173.04

0000000000000000000002235 Taylor Architecture Group BIP Registered Services Tenant Improvements SOA Release 50,555.00 0 0.00 50,555.00

0000000000000000000002236 Territorial Investments Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Uluhaktok School Gym Floor 
Rep Request for Tenders 267,395.00 0 0.00 267,395.00

0000000000000000000002247 CDW Canada Inc Not in NWT Goods Symantec Bluecoat BCIS 
Softwar Request for Tenders 42,950.00 0 0.00 42,950.00

0000000000000000000002248 Hatch Not in NWT Services Sachs Harbour Wind Study Request for Proposal 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000002257 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Cisco Meraki Hardware Request for Tenders 158,605.25 0 0.00 158,605.25

0000000000000000000002267 Ricoh Northern Ltd. BIP Registered Goods HP SAN Hard Drives Request for Tenders 91,321.67 0 0.00 91,321.67

0000000000000000000002271 Digahe Security BIP Registered Services RCMP Janitorial Services Request for Tenders 90,000.00 0 0.00 90,000.00

0000000000000000000002278 Support Soho Inc Not in NWT Goods Checkpoint Support Renewal Request for Tenders 144,271.00 0 0.00 144,271.00

0000000000000000000002286 Charter Telecom Inc. Not in NWT Goods Radware vADC Licensing Request for Tenders 49,323.60 0 0.00 49,323.60
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0000000000000000000002293 Northwestel Inc. BIP Registered Goods Avaya Switches Request for Tenders 32,134.00 0 0.00 32,134.00

0000000000000000000002304 GeoTrust Not in NWT Goods GeoTrust Enterprise Trueflex Sole Source 27,858.60 0 0.00 27,858.60

0000000000000000000002318 Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Not in NWT Services GNWT Marine Services SOA Release 115,395.00 0 0.00 115,395.00

0000000000000000000002337 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. BIP Registered Construction Two (2) Augmented Reality Weld Request for Tenders 63,195.00 0 0.00 63,195.00

0000000000000000000002369 Kobayashi + Zedda Architects 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services A/E Services - FM Warehouse Request for Proposal 48,500.00 0 0.00 48,500.00

0000000000000000000002373 J & R Mechanical Ltd. BIP Registered Services ENR Tulita District Office Hea Request for Proposal 327,600.00 0 0.00 327,600.00

0000000000000000000002382 Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. BIP Registered Construction RCMP Detachment Garage Bay 
Veh Request for Tenders 207,000.00 0 0.00 207,000.00

0000000000000000000002397 Structureall Ltd. BIP Registered Services 15131-Engineering Services Sole Source 30,100.00 1 -4,844.15 25,255.85

0000000000000000000002399 C.A.B. Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Northern Lights Security Upgra Request for Tenders 463,561.52 0 0.00 463,561.52

0000000000000000000002406 Accurate Network Services 
Inc. Not in NWT Services GNWT Marine Transporation IT Sole Source 139,000.00 0 0.00 139,000.00

0000000000000000000002421 Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. BIP Registered Services 15159-HR RCMP Park Lot Apron Sole Source 29,666.30 0 0.00 29,666.30

0000000000000000000002422 Guy ArchitectsLtd. BIP Registered Services AE ServicesChief Jimmy 
Bruneau Request for Tenders 37,500.00 0 0.00 37,500.00

0000000000000000000002425 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Ton Truck 4x4 Request for Tenders 50,376.00 0 0.00 50,376.00

0000000000000000000002429 Ryfan Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction SMH Building Generator 
Upgrade Request for Tenders 311,740.00 0 0.00 311,740.00

0000000000000000000002430 Concept Energy Services Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Incident Response Facility and Request for Proposal 608,000.00 0 0.00 608,000.00

0000000000000000000002441 Steadyflow Plumbing Services BIP Registered Construction Ft. Providence Campground 
Show Request for Tenders 110,500.00 0 0.00 110,500.00

0000000000000000000002656 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services ESA & Geotech Investigation Sole Source 85,977.00 0 0.00 85,977.00

0000000000000000000002901 Tli Cho Road Constructors Ltd. BIP Registered Services 2016/17 wekweeti winter rd mtc Request for Tenders 213,534.62 0 0.00 213,534.62

Total Public Works & Services 94,142,329.62 289 31,862,233.24 125,843,115.95 
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CT100752 AMEC Foster Wheeler 
Environment & BIP Registered Services Road Weather Information Syste Request for Proposal 0.00 2 55,226.91 55,226.91

CT100873 Grizzly Marine Services Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Ferry Operations (a) Arctic Re Negotiated 0.00 1 1,078,018.13 1,078,018.13

CT100973 Ruskin Construction Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Deh Cho Bridge Construction Sole Source 0.00 1 -226,827.77 -226,827.77

CT101111 Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Highway Maintenance, Five Fisc Negotiated 0.00 2 148,266.84 148,266.84

CT101184 Ryfan Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Runway Lighting Rehabilitation Request for Tenders 0.00 2 53,677.89 53,677.89

CT101199 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Highway Maintenance, Fort Simp Request for Tenders 0.00 2 648,306.00 648,306.00

CT101258 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction ICE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
HIGHWAY Request for Tenders 0.00 1 79,750.00 79,750.00

CT101295 Brave Adventures NWT Non-BIP Construction RIGHT-OF-WAY MOWING Request for Tenders 0.00 1 1,056,938.00 1,056,938.00

CT101340 Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Maintain Hwy 1 & Wrigley Airpo Negotiated 0.00 1 426,823.00 426,823.00

CT101370 Northwind Industries Ltd. BIP Registered Construction HIGHWAY 
MAINTENANCE Dempster Request for Tenders 0.00 3 897,638.71 897,638.71

CT101373 EGT Northwind Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Inuvik Tuktoyaktuk Highway Con Negotiated 0.00 2 810,000.00 810,000.00

CT101440 HRN Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Highway 1 Winter Road 
Construc Request for Tenders 0.00 1 93,989.00 93,989.00

CT101523 624091 Alberta Ltd. Not in NWT Construction NWT Highway Paint Markings Request for Tenders 0.00 1 542,990.00 542,990.00

CT101536 RTL-Robinson Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Highway Surface Repairs & 
Reha Request for Tenders 0.00 2 34,752.43 34,752.43

CT101546 Tli Cho Landtran Transport 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Dettah Access Road Reconstruct Request for Tenders 0.00 2 -696,603.56 -696,603.56

CT101556 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Embankment, Drainage 
Improveme Negotiated 0.00 2 1,084,591.60 1,084,591.60

CT101560 Skookum Asphalt ltd. Not in NWT Construction Asphalt Concrete Repairs Request for Tenders 1,388,500.00 1 0.00 1,388,500.00

CT101567 Fort Good Hope Dene 
Community Council NWT Non-BIP Construction Airport Operations & Maintenan Sole Source 0.00 1 21,050.00 21,050.00

SC442362 Document Security Systems 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Waste Paper Mgmt Services SOA Release 0.00 1 26,400.00 26,400.00

SC446718 E&R Services NWT Non-BIP Services Janitorial Services - Fort Res Request for Tenders 0.00 1 19,200.00 19,200.00

SC447754 Northwind Industries Ltd. BIP Registered Services Supply and Operate Steamer fro Request for Tenders 0.00 4 194,000.00 194,000.00

SC447829 O & S Mobile Welding 
Services BIP Registered Services Welding Services for the Ferri Request for Tenders 0.00 1 74,430.00 74,430.00

SC448619 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services APMS Data Collection and 
Manag Sole Source 0.00 1 62,800.00 62,800.00

SC790540 Canadian Bank Note Company
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Driver Licence and General ID Request for Proposal 0.00 1 21,904.00 21,904.00

SC793912 Riverside Marine BIP Registered Construction Ndulee Ferry Operations Request for Tenders 0.00 1 109,234.57 109,234.57

SC794982 Inuvialuit Land Administration NWT Non-BIP Construction Inuvik Tuktoyaktuk Highway Env Sole Source 0.00 1 233,700.00 233,700.00

SC795146 Terratech Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Construction ITH Permafrost R&D - Crossing Sole Source 0.00 1 51,945.57 51,945.57

SC795214 Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services SIght Distance/Brushing  Demps Negotiated 0.00 1 -178,930.85 -178,930.85

0000000000000000000000025 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Excavating and Earthworks Sole Source 121,690.00 0 0.00 121,690.00
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0000000000000000000000129 Northbound Contractors Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Air Terminal Building Expansio Request for Tenders 0.00 4 165,278.80 165,278.80

0000000000000000000000244 International Road Dynamics 
Inc. Not in NWT Goods Transponder Maintenance Servic Sole Source 0.00 1 26,000.00 26,000.00

0000000000000000000000553 Stantec Architecture Ltd BIP Registered Services ATB Schematic Design Services Request for Proposal 0.00 4 35,756.88 35,756.88

0000000000000000000000561 Behdzi Ahda First Nation NWT Non-BIP Construction Airport Operations and Mainten Sole Source 354,600.00 0 0.00 354,600.00

0000000000000000000000689 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services James Creek Site Study SOA Release 62,445.35 0 0.00 62,445.35

0000000000000000000000710 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods supply,Deliver LS Diesel SOA Release 49,999.97 0 0.00 49,999.97

0000000000000000000000733 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Embankment Widening Km 58.5 

to Request for Tenders 2,159,600.00 0 0.00 2,159,600.00

0000000000000000000000746 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) 1 Ton 4X4 Crewc Request for Tenders 66,889.00 0 0.00 66,889.00

0000000000000000000000751 Air Tindi Ltd. BIP Registered Services Air Charter - YK to Inuvik Request for Tenders 51,960.33 0 0.00 51,960.33

0000000000000000000000762 T D C Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Goods LS Diesel Fuel DOT Tank Yard SOA Release 150,000.49 0 0.00 150,000.49

0000000000000000000000763 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Gasoline as and When SOA Release 52,000.10 0 0.00 52,000.10

0000000000000000000000766 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods SUpply LS Diesel SOA Release 30,000.40 0 0.00 30,000.40

0000000000000000000000775 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods LS Diesel Buffalo Junction SOA Release 110,000.58 0 0.00 110,000.58

0000000000000000000000776 Alietum UAV Services NWT Non-BIP Services Runway Inspections Sole Source 31,823.00 1 10,000.00 41,823.00

0000000000000000000000778 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods LS Diesel Enterprise Highway SOA Release 115,000.28 0 0.00 115,000.28

0000000000000000000000782 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods SOA Release Fuel Hwy Ops SOA Release 40,000.00 1 12,000.00 52,000.00

0000000000000000000000792 O & S Mobile Welding 
Services BIP Registered Services Welding Services Sole Source 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000000794 F.C. Services Ltd. BIP Registered Goods SOA Release Fuel Edzo Camp SOA Release 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000000796 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Coarse Road Salt SOA Release 190,000.00 0 0.00 190,000.00

0000000000000000000000827 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services Geotechnical Services Inuvik Sole Source 73,400.00 1 22,494.00 95,894.00

0000000000000000000000831 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fuel for Yellowknife Airport SOA Release 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000000839 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Goods Fuel for Ferries Fort Simpson SOA Release 411,900.00 0 0.00 411,900.00

0000000000000000000000843 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Goods Supply and Deliver Asphalt Oil SOA Release 438,844.00 0 0.00 438,844.00

0000000000000000000000862 Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc NWT Non-BIP Services Environmental Site Assessment Request for Proposal 72,200.00 1 11,900.00 84,100.00

0000000000000000000000865 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Trailer Mounted Request for Tenders 114,981.00 0 0.00 114,981.00

0000000000000000000000866 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction 2016 NWTSingle Asphaltic Surfa Request for Tenders 3,663,150.00 6 2,114,468.51 5,777,618.51

0000000000000000000000867 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services James Creek Highway Camp - 
Con Request for Tenders 32,620.25 0 0.00 32,620.25

0000000000000000000000873 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Rotary  Wing Services Request for Tenders 157,675.00 0 0.00 157,675.00

0000000000000000000000875 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Services Hay River UAV Survey Sole Source 26,000.00 0 0.00 26,000.00

0000000000000000000000885 Winding River Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services Project DRIVES Phase VII SOA Release 250,000.00 0 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000000890 Finning (Canada) BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Tracked Skid St Request for Tenders 127,100.00 1 22,800.00 149,900.00

0000000000000000000000893 SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. NWT Non-BIP Services Geochemical Support - ITH Sole Source 61,519.50 1 8,874.31 70,393.81
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0000000000000000000000895 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered Services Rotary Wing Services Inuvik Request for Tenders 55,565.00 0 0.00 55,565.00

0000000000000000000000902 ALS Canada Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services ITH Water Sample Analysis Request for Tenders 75,180.00 0 0.00 75,180.00

0000000000000000000000904 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Tracked Skid St Request for Tenders 114,619.25 0 0.00 114,619.25

0000000000000000000000913 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Diesel Supply & Delivery SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000000916 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Airport Winter Sand SOA Release 62,867.00 1 462.32 63,329.32

0000000000000000000000918 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. BIP Registered Services Inuvik Runway Survey 2016 Sole Source 24,500.00 1 3,544.00 28,044.00

0000000000000000000000935 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) 3/4 Ton 4X4 Cre Request for Tenders 49,846.00 0 0.00 49,846.00

0000000000000000000000951 CJ Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction RECONSTRUCTION OF 
INGRAHAM TRA Request for Tenders 4,760,582.67 0 0.00 4,760,582.67

0000000000000000000000958 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. BIP Registered Services Topographic Survey Sole Source 28,000.00 0 0.00 28,000.00

0000000000000000000000963 Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc. Not in NWT Construction Buffalo River Bridge Rehabilit Request for Tenders 9,084,000.00 1 89,402.11 9,173,402.11

0000000000000000000000964 Team Eagle Ltd Not in NWT Goods Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fight Request for Proposal 1,062,830.00 1 18,000.00 1,080,830.00

0000000000000000000000967 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Deh Cho Bridge Site Cleanup Sole Source 100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000000968 DTR First Nation's 
Construction Corp. BIP Registered Construction Highway Surface Repairs & 

Reha Request for Tenders 7,675,277.67 0 0.00 7,675,277.67

0000000000000000000000969 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Articulating Wh Request for Tenders 274,500.00 0 0.00 274,500.00

0000000000000000000000976 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) Articulating Wh Request for Tenders 265,738.00 0 0.00 265,738.00

0000000000000000000000982 North Country Maintenance 
Inc. Not in NWT Construction Highway Resurfacing Request for Tenders 3,461,878.00 1 -6,773.44 3,455,104.56

0000000000000000000000993 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Embankment Widening Negotiated 2,224,999.42 1 2,000,100.00 4,225,099.42

0000000000000000000000997 Winding River Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services DRIVES Maintenance Support Sole Source 75,000.00 0 0.00 75,000.00

0000000000000000000001018 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Services Gravel Resufacing on Dempster Request for Tenders 174,953.82 1 58,628.82 233,582.64

0000000000000000000001022 Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Supply ,delivery and Applicati Request for Tenders 1,239,150.00 1 5,808.00 1,244,958.00

0000000000000000000001024 Waldale Manufacturing Not in NWT Goods Motor Vehicles Licence Plates SOA Release 60,029.17 0 0.00 60,029.17

0000000000000000000001054 Ryfan Electric Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Airfield Lighting Rehabilitati Request for Tenders 1,338,000.00 1 -25,407.48 1,312,592.52

0000000000000000000001056 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Goods Equipment and Labour SOA Release 140,000.00 0 0.00 140,000.00

0000000000000000000001058 W. Burrill & Sons Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Equipment and Labour SOA Release 45,000.00 0 0.00 45,000.00

0000000000000000000001060 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Equipment and Labour Simpson SOA Release 90,000.00 0 0.00 90,000.00

0000000000000000000001069 McIntyre Aggregates Crushing 
Ltd. Not in NWT Construction Surfacing Aggregate Production Request for Tenders 1,268,250.00 2 65,604.15 1,333,854.15

0000000000000000000001075 Deton'Cho Corporation BIP Registered Construction Crushed Aggregate Production Negotiated 447,000.00 1 -2,099.91 444,900.09

0000000000000000000001085 NWT Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply and Deliver Winter Sand Request for Tenders 324,997.00 0 0.00 324,997.00

0000000000000000000001092 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Operations and Maintenance Negotiated 459,715.00 0 0.00 459,715.00

0000000000000000000001093 Winding River Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services DRIVES Phase VIII SOA Release 250,000.00 1 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000001103 Pacific Conveyors Ltd. Not in NWT Services Airport Conveyor Maintenance Sole Source 53,280.00 0 0.00 53,280.00
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0000000000000000000001160 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction 2016-Surfacing Aggregate Produ Request for Tenders 326,000.00 0 0.00 326,000.00

0000000000000000000001167 KBL Environmental Ltd. BIP Registered Services Contaminated Site Cleanup Sole Source 104,350.00 1 333,902.06 438,252.06

0000000000000000000001168 Deninu Ku'e First Nations BIP Registered Construction Fort Resolution-Little Buffalo Sole Source 80,000.00 0 0.00 80,000.00

0000000000000000000001174 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1) New Tracked 
Exc Request for Tenders 292,600.00 0 0.00 292,600.00

0000000000000000000001183 Naegha Zhia Inc. BIP Registered Construction Bridge Deck Maintenance Sole Source 53,000.00 0 0.00 53,000.00

0000000000000000000001195 Salt River First Nation #195 BIP Registered Construction Bridge Maintenance Salt River Sole Source 53,000.00 0 0.00 53,000.00

0000000000000000000001197 Crowe MacKay LLP BIP Registered Services ITH Audit Sole Source 35,530.00 0 0.00 35,530.00

0000000000000000000001200 Winding River Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services DRIVES Maintenance Support Sole Source 75,000.00 1 150,000.00 225,000.00

0000000000000000000001223 Team Eagle Ltd Not in NWT Goods Supply One Airport Runway 
Swee Request for Tenders 798,700.00 0 0.00 798,700.00

0000000000000000000001231 Finning (Canada) BIP Registered Goods Supply One (1)  Tandem Rear 
Wh Request for Tenders 381,900.00 0 0.00 381,900.00

0000000000000000000001240 NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Cable Ferry Wire Request for Tenders 26,160.00 0 0.00 26,160.00

0000000000000000000001263 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Highway Surfacing Aggregate Ap Request for Tenders 158,627.55 0 0.00 158,627.55

0000000000000000000001308 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered Services Rotary Wing Services Sole Source 56,525.00 1 0.00 56,525.00

0000000000000000000001328 Carter Industries Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Slope Protection and Drainage Request for Tenders 626,143.00 1 -67,224.30 558,918.70

0000000000000000000001356 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply Grader and Plow Blades Request for Tenders 68,458.79 0 0.00 68,458.79

0000000000000000000001361 Carter Industries Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Supply and Application of Calc Request for Tenders 938,250.00 1 -352,600.90 585,649.10

0000000000000000000001364 Blackstone Homes BIP Registered Services Supply and Install Fencing N'D Request for Tenders 30,500.00 0 0.00 30,500.00

0000000000000000000001369 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fuel for YK Hwy Operations SOA Release 110,000.00 0 0.00 110,000.00

0000000000000000000001370 Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Supply and Install Fencing Lia Request for Tenders 44,888.00 0 0.00 44,888.00

0000000000000000000001373 Summit Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered Services Rotary Wing Services Request for Tenders 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000001377 MYB Construction Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Construction 4 Mile Creek Repairs Sole Source 92,050.00 0 0.00 92,050.00

0000000000000000000001382 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply One Tridem Axel 
Equipme Request for Tenders 67,550.00 0 0.00 67,550.00

0000000000000000000001386 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Diesel Supply and Delivery SOA Release 70,000.00 0 0.00 70,000.00

0000000000000000000001387 CJ Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction REHABILITATION OF 
PRELUDE LAKE Request for Tenders 62,950.00 1 18,066.00 81,016.00

0000000000000000000001388 Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Design and Inspection Survey Sole Source 72,480.00 1 0.00 72,480.00

0000000000000000000001390 Aurora Sales Hay River BIP Registered Goods Tandem Axled Plow Truck Request for Tenders 349,500.00 0 0.00 349,500.00

0000000000000000000001408 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Fuel for Yellowknife Airport SOA Release 90,000.00 0 0.00 90,000.00

0000000000000000000001411 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Archaeological Assessments SOA Release 239,725.56 0 0.00 239,725.56

0000000000000000000001414 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Archaeological Assessments SOA Release 236,426.67 0 0.00 236,426.67

0000000000000000000001416 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Archaeological Assessments SOA Release 241,517.04 0 0.00 241,517.04

0000000000000000000001418 Poison Painting BIP Registered Goods Highway Signs - Inuvik Sole Source 117,553.68 0 0.00 117,553.68
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0000000000000000000001420 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Services AOM and OLS Survey  - FGH Sole Source 29,000.00 0 0.00 29,000.00

0000000000000000000001421 Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Brushing Negotiated 200,000.00 0 0.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000001455 Carter Industries Ltd. BIP Registered Services Clear Brush Trees Airport HR SOA Release 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000001491 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods AS & When Bulk Salt SOA Release 200,000.00 0 0.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000001493 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Nahanni Butte Access Road 
Resu Request for Tenders 765,755.00 0 0.00 765,755.00

0000000000000000000001495 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Coarse Road Salt Chan Lake SOA Release 200,000.00 0 0.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000001498 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Bulk Road Salt Supply SOA Release 199,976.04 0 0.00 199,976.04

0000000000000000000001500 Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Bulk Road Salt Supply SOA Release 199,932.48 0 0.00 199,932.48

0000000000000000000001506 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Deh Cho Bridge Approach Work Sole Source 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001526 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply & Deliver Grader, Plow Request for Tenders 49,196.31 0 0.00 49,196.31

0000000000000000000001536 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Trout River Bridge Inspection SOA Release 69,353.00 1 0.00 69,353.00

0000000000000000000001569 Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Removal, Supply and Installati Request for Tenders 314,395.07 1 -2,229.35 312,165.72

0000000000000000000001570 Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Highway Maintenance (No. 8) Negotiated 2,298,443.48 0 0.00 2,298,443.48

0000000000000000000001571 Inukshuk Geomatics Ltd. BIP Registered Services Legal Survey Services Request for Tenders 235,257.00 1 181,354.98 416,611.98

0000000000000000000001585 Aurora Ford - Hay River BIP Registered Goods Supply (2) 3/4 Ton 4X4 Crew Ca Request for Tenders 94,998.00 0 0.00 94,998.00

0000000000000000000001601 Bob's Welding & Heavy 
Equipment BIP Registered Services Supply& Spread Gravel 

Dempster Request for Tenders 54,225.00 0 0.00 54,225.00

0000000000000000000001661 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Wrigley Highway Maintenance Request for Tenders 3,043,512.00 0 0.00 3,043,512.00

0000000000000000000001663 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods Supply Runway Sweeper Wafers Request for Tenders 49,608.00 0 0.00 49,608.00

0000000000000000000001669 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Emergency Road Repairs Sole Source 90,870.00 1 4,740.00 95,610.00

0000000000000000000001670 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Services Hay River Airport Surveying Sole Source 39,750.00 0 0.00 39,750.00

0000000000000000000001709 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Engineering Services Sole Source 156,673.00 0 0.00 156,673.00

0000000000000000000001713 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply Lumber Request for Tenders 61,080.00 1 10,000.00 71,080.00

0000000000000000000001715 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply Steel Grating Request for Tenders 151,928.00 0 0.00 151,928.00

0000000000000000000001731 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Clear Brush & Trees Ft Provide Sole Source 40,215.00 0 0.00 40,215.00

0000000000000000000001754 BGC Engineering Inc. Not in NWT Services Monitoring of 4 Test Sections Sole Source 79,380.00 0 0.00 79,380.00

0000000000000000000001761 Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. BIP Registered Services Supply & Operate Excavator Request for Tenders 99,000.00 0 0.00 99,000.00

0000000000000000000001776 Waldale Manufacturing Not in NWT Goods Motor Vehicles Licence Plates SOA Release 50,947.74 0 0.00 50,947.74

0000000000000000000001790 Fort Garry Industries Not in NWT Goods Supply One Heavy Duty Tridem Request for Tenders 72,608.00 0 0.00 72,608.00

0000000000000000000001793 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. BIP Registered Services Geotech Investigation 1,5,6,7 Request for Proposal 1,400,000.00 1 -96,650.00 1,303,350.00

0000000000000000000001798 NWT Construction Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Construction of Pedestrian Pat Request for Tenders 59,900.00 1 0.00 59,900.00
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0000000000000000000001811 Winding River Solutions Inc. Not in NWT Services Drives Phase IX SOA Release 250,000.00 0 0.00 250,000.00

0000000000000000000001814 Precision Giant Systems Inc. Not in NWT Goods Self Weight Scales System Sole Source 36,318.30 0 0.00 36,318.30

0000000000000000000001815 Alberta Traffic Supply Ltd. Not in NWT Goods Control Parking System Sole Source 41,137.99 0 0.00 41,137.99

0000000000000000000001816 Vancouver Airport Authority Not in NWT Goods Runway Sand Truck Sole Source 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001817 Golder Associates Ltd. BIP Registered Services Environmental Assessment Tlich Sole Source 645,000.00 0 0.00 645,000.00

0000000000000000000001820 Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. BIP Registered Services Bridge Deck Replacement Sole Source 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000001828 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Bridge Rehabilitation Project SOA Release 527,941.00 0 0.00 527,941.00

0000000000000000000001844 Green Clean Team BIP Registered Services Janitorial Services - Inuvik Request for Tenders 293,400.00 0 0.00 293,400.00

0000000000000000000001848 Key Contracting BIP Registered Services Gravel Haul Various Locations Request for Tenders 348,312.00 1 155,829.66 504,141.66

0000000000000000000001855 F.C. Services Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Diesel and Gasoline Behchoko SOA Release 125,000.00 0 0.00 125,000.00

0000000000000000000001863 Mackenzie Delta Geomatics 
Limited BIP Registered Services Bathymetric Survey Request for Tenders 28,750.00 0 0.00 28,750.00

0000000000000000000001867 Wajax Industrial Components 
LP Not in NWT Goods Repair Ferry Winch Sole Source 36,791.00 0 0.00 36,791.00

0000000000000000000001885 Terratech Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Monitoring Data Collection Sole Source 140,000.00 0 0.00 140,000.00

0000000000000000000001886 Summit Air BIP Registered Services AC Nunakput Tour Dec 13, 14 & Request for Tenders 33,075.60 0 0.00 33,075.60

0000000000000000000001894 Aurora Ford Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods Supply Runway De-Icer 
Yellowkn Request for Tenders 77,877.00 0 0.00 77,877.00

0000000000000000000001912 Yellowknife Motors BIP Registered Goods 1/2 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab Request for Tenders 45,921.00 0 0.00 45,921.00

0000000000000000000001913 Global Technical Systems Ltd. BIP Registered Services Bridge Deck Replacement 
(Norma Request for Tenders 145,275.00 1 0.00 145,275.00

0000000000000000000001936 Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods EK-35 Dust Suppressant Request for Tenders 134,391.12 1 10,340.74 144,731.86

0000000000000000000001938 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction 2016-Surfacing Aggregate Produ Request for Tenders 1,498,500.00 1 -154,000.00 1,344,500.00

0000000000000000000001941 NOR-EX Ice Engineering Inc. Not in NWT Services Ice Engineering Services Sole Source 100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000001965 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Surfacing Gravel Production Request for Tenders 618,975.00 0 0.00 618,975.00

0000000000000000000001973 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Culvert Replacement Project Request for Tenders 1,499,637.00 1 0.00 1,499,637.00

0000000000000000000002005 GVM Geological Consultants 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Terrain Mapping Cost Estimate Sole Source 68,120.00 0 0.00 68,120.00

0000000000000000000002006 Mackenzie Delta Geomatics 
Limited BIP Registered Services Topographic Surveys - Dempster Request for Tenders 56,514.00 0 0.00 56,514.00

0000000000000000000002017 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services SGP Borrow Source Analysis SOA Release 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002038 Tlicho Engineering & 
Environmental BIP Registered Services Geotech Investigation-TASR Request for Proposal 1,530,305.00 0 0.00 1,530,305.00

0000000000000000000002039 MYB Construction Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services Bridge Deck Replacement (Tulit Request for Tenders 74,720.00 0 0.00 74,720.00

0000000000000000000002042 MWF Consulting Ltd. Not in NWT Services Consulting Services Sole Source 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002049 Techi?Q Ltd. BIP Registered Services Rosalie Creek Approach Repair Sole Source 241,930.00 0 0.00 241,930.00

0000000000000000000002066 HRN Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Services Prohibition & 4 Mile Creek Ero Request for Tenders 709,550.00 0 0.00 709,550.00

0000000000000000000002072 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Gasoline Ft. Providence SOA Release 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00
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0000000000000000000002097 Edmonton International Airport Not in NWT Services Software and Technical Support Sole Source 40,000.00 1 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000002128 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Services Bridge Approach Repair - Vermi Request for Tenders 121,500.00 0 0.00 121,500.00

0000000000000000000002143 West End Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Gravel Haul from Jean Marie Ri Request for Tenders 215,000.00 0 0.00 215,000.00

0000000000000000000002163 Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Not in NWT Services Intelligent Transportation Sys Request for Proposal 59,380.00 0 0.00 59,380.00

0000000000000000000002164 Bob's Welding & Heavy 
Equipment BIP Registered Goods Fencing Embankment Materials Sole Source 182,000.00 0 0.00 182,000.00

0000000000000000000002179 EGT Northwind Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Crushed Aggregate Production Request for Tenders 3,279,150.00 0 0.00 3,279,150.00

0000000000000000000002207 LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Construction Crushed Aggregate Production Request for Tenders 389,250.00 0 0.00 389,250.00

0000000000000000000002234 CJ Contracting Ltd. BIP Registered Services Gravel Haul North Slave Region Request for Tenders 47,101.00 0 0.00 47,101.00

0000000000000000000002242 Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. BIP Registered Goods Supply and Deliver Cable Ferry Request for Tenders 69,480.00 0 0.00 69,480.00

0000000000000000000002244 International Association of Not in NWT Services TP312 Aerodrome Course Sole Source 33,000.00 0 0.00 33,000.00

0000000000000000000002268 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. BIP Registered Services Gravel Haul Fort Simpson Request for Tenders 145,392.50 0 0.00 145,392.50

0000000000000000000002270 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Highway Resurfacing Request for Tenders 2,735,000.00 0 0.00 2,735,000.00

0000000000000000000002319 Stantec Consulting Ltd. NWT Non-BIP Services AIA of Tlicho All Season Road SOA Release 243,288.13 0 0.00 243,288.13

0000000000000000000002329 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Sand Storage Shed, Fort Simpso Request for Proposal 397,800.00 0 0.00 397,800.00

0000000000000000000002368 Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. BIP Registered Services Ferry Operations Request for Tenders 5,888,516.89 0 0.00 5,888,516.89

0000000000000000000002614 Rowe's Construction BIP Registered Construction Highway Reconstruction and Dra Request for Tenders 9,530,248.86 0 0.00 9,530,248.86

Total Transportation 95,098,594.05 95 11,551,640.43 106,650,234.48 
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Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations 10 799,084.86 

Education, Culture and Employment 37 3,350,833.38 

Environment and Natural Resources 126 45,876,603.12 

Executive 7 701,580.79 

Finance 36 13,807,724.71 

Health and Social Services 62 7,573,064.50 

Human Resources 16 1,701,625.14 

Industry, Tourism and Investment 63 4,800,901.79 

Justice 37 2,262,023.11 

Lands 43 2,951,826.25 

Legislative Assembly 4 404,311.64 

Municipal and Community Affairs 16 2,820,365.39 

NWT Housing Corporation 153 27,520,722.17 

Public Works & Services 319 125,843,115.95 

Transportation 200 106,650,234.48 

Total 1129 347,064,017.28
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Contracts Original Amount Change Orders Change Amount Contract Amount

1129 290,422,317.48 743 56,803,146.71 347,064,017.28

Business Status Contract Count Contract Amount

BIP Registered 702 223,181,067.49

349 108,076,689.16

NWT Non-BIP 78   15,806,260.63

Total 1129 347,064,017.28

Procurement Designation Contract Count Contract Amount

Construction 320 156,745,569.49 

Goods 223 52,848,219.45 

Services 586 137,470,228.34 

Total 1129 347,064,017.28

Procurement Process Contract Count Contract Amount

Negotiated 26 40,836,163.64 

Request for Proposal 196 70,021,715.04 

Request for Tenders 481 165,468,818.27 

Sole Source 301 58,135,211.76 

SOA Release 125 12,602,108.57 

Total 1129 347,064,017.28

Not in NWT
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Finance SC795017 Boreal Health partnership Vaughan DBFM Contractor 590,686.00

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001749 Kasteel Construction and Coatings 
Inc. Yellowknife Construction LA Log Pavilion 84,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441188-16 5904 NWT LTD. O/A Blackstone 
Homes Enterprise MARKET DUPLEX 18,480.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441362-16 CLARK BUILDERS YELLOWKNIFE 19 Unit Building YELLOWKNIFE 37,732.39

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000018 LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING NORMAN WELLS Modernization and Improvement 3,382.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000020 TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE Modernization and Improvement 2,785.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000021 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Modernization and Improvement 10,585.91

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000022 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Modernization and Improvement 19,155.36

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000032 O'Rourke Construction Fort Simpson 200 Two HELP Unit Renovations 110,400.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000036 Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. Inuvik Supply & Install 8 Sewage Tank 186,040.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000039 TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE M&I PH Unit 45 SSE Fort Good H 42,650.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000040 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Major SSE  PH 58, Plan 3520, T 130,145.78

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000041 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Major Retro PH Unit 57 Tulita 135,393.70

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000050 Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks Major Retrofit; 1 Duplex & 2 F 909,381.31

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000066 Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith SSE - Shingle Replacement (3 U 25,710.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000067 Northern Comfort Construction Ltd. HAY RIVER Exterior Repairs & Metal Roof 38,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000068 P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson 2016-2017 FMP - 2 Units 61 & 6 220,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000069 P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson 2016-17 2 UNIT REPAIRS - 64 & 230,210.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000070 Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok IAH UNITS 56 & 59 ULUKHAKTOK 265,845.80

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000071 O'Rourke Construction Fort Simpson 200 CARE MOBILITY RENO SSE 86,185.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000072 PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING & 
RENOVATIONS LA CRETE 200 CARE MAJOR RENO SSE 81,245.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000075 TD + L  Painting and Maintenance INUVIK 1 UNIT M&I REPAIRS - LH81 72,977.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000076 SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK IAH M&I UNIT REPAIRS 120,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000077 SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK IAH M&I REPAIR UNITS 404-407 101,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000078 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK IAH M&I REPAIRS UNITS 213&214 70,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000079 Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok IAH - 2 UNIT M&I UNITS 63 & 64 265,587.46

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000080 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik IAH M&I REPAIR 206-209 83,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000083 TD + L  Painting and Maintenance INUVIK 4 UNIT M&I REPAIRS - UNITS 129 147,156.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000086 SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK IAH 2016-17 M&I UNIT 404-407 114,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000087 SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK IAH M&I REPAIR UNITS 404-407 89,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000089 Beaver Enterprises Limited Fort Liard 203 IAH Major Retro Unit 813 58,501.59
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000095 K & D Contracting AKLAVIK IAH 3 Unit M&I Repairs Unit# 3 106,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000097 YK CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT  (2014) YELLOWKNIFE 16-17 M&I REPAIR - EXTERIOR & 237,200.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000098 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik IAH 2016-17 M&I UNIT #137 97,350.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000099 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK IAH 1 Unit M&I Repairs Unit# 1 130,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000100 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise 206 IAH Furnace Rplcmnts SSE 37,800.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000103 Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks Roof Shingle Replacement, Hay 52,750.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000110 Allen Services & Contracting Ltd. Inuvik Abatement & Demoliton of a 6 P 87,555.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000111 Adonis Planning yellowknife 2016-17 MAJOR M&I - 232 A-C 193,184.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000121 Beaver Enterprises Limited Fort Liard Demolition of 5 Detached Resid 54,590.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000123 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK 1 Client Home Repairs Client # 57,300.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000124 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK 1 Client Home Repairs Client # 55,450.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000129 New Age Construction Ltd Yellowknife 16-17 MAJOR 202 A/B, 204 & 206 293,889.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000130 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION AND 
COATING INC. Yellowknife 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - INT./EXT. 727,272.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000131 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS EXTERIOR/INTERIOR REPAIRS, 
PH 159,684.21

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000132 UNICO CONTRACTORS (N.W.T) 
LTD. YELLOWKNIFE 200 SISCH Roof Renovations 387,343.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000137 P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson 2016-17 Preventative maintenan 30,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000158 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS CARE MOBILITY C15-SK41 Colvill 48,399.99

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000162 TECHI?Q LTD. DELINE Major Retro PH Unit 109/110 Du 270,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000163 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells Major Retro PH Units 72-75, 4- 392,240.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000168 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating Ltd. Inuvik Mechanical Repairs Unit #136 35,470.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000169 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Major Retro SSE PH Unit 05, Tu 124,888.88

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000170 New Age Construction Ltd Yellowknife 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (NOVA 6 PLE 429,895.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000171 Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks Exterior Retrofit 169,180.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000172 Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks Exterior Retrofit - 4 Units 315,830.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000174 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik 2016-17 M&I Foundation Repairs 42,800.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000177 TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE Major Retro Project PH Unit 19 90,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000178 TD + L  Painting and Maintenance INUVIK M&I Unit Repairs Unit #24 83,819.08

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000179 BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK 1 CLIENT HOME REPAIRS CLIENT 
# 32,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000180 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Major SSE  Interior/Exterior P 166,977.77

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000212 STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES FORT PROVIDENCE SSE - Interior/Exterior Repair 68,750.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000213 STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES FORT PROVIDENCE SSE - Exterior Wall Repairs, F 26,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000248 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex 2 - Ulukhatok Lot 11 541,600.00
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000269 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik Compl 17 unit Sing Comp_Inuvik 3,343,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000448 Energy Wall & Building Products Ltd YELLOWKNIFE Construction - Design Build 319,558.40

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000255 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Construction - Design Build 433,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441367 5904 NWT LTD. O/A Blackstone 
Homes Enterprise MODULAR DUPLEXES 53,875.31

NWT Housing Corporation 441420 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK Modular Assembly Sachs Harbour 262,250.29

NWT Housing Corporation 441444 5904 NWT LTD. O/A Blackstone 
Homes Enterprise 2 Bedroom Modular Duplex -9,884.32

NWT Housing Corporation 441445 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK Market Duplex 28,967.36

NWT Housing Corporation 441446 DELINE CONTRACTING LTD DELINE Market Duplex 75,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441514 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO Seniors Multiplex 92,798.20

NWT Housing Corporation 441534 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK Modular Housing Assembly 82,923.23

NWT Housing Corporation 441535 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK MODULAR HOUSING 
TUKTOYAKTUK 82,921.44

Public Works & Services CT101552 Central Mechanical Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Deline - Tehtseo Ayah School ( 73,950.00

Public Works & Services CT101543 Do It Developments La Crete PWS Regional Maintenance Shop 159,522.06

Public Works & Services CT10158416 J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife Sahtu Schools Biomass System 93,936.29

Public Works & Services CT101589 Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd. Acheson New Camping Loop - Prelude Lak 186,572.50

Public Works & Services CT10159116 Clark Builders Edmonton Design Construct Sahtu Mainten 1,980.99

Public Works & Services CT101448 Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik Gwichin Park trails C,D,E 47,530.00

Public Works & Services CT101541 Clark Builders Edmonton North Slave Correctional Centr 18,136.41

Public Works & Services CT101495 Clark Builders Edmonton Geological Storage Facility 20,937.54

Public Works & Services CT101534 Central Mechanical Systems Ltd. Yellowknife WPB for Museum -22,207.00

Public Works & Services CT101080 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Behchoko Long Term Care Facili 539,594.10

Public Works & Services CT101630 Do It Developments La Crete Bompas School Recladding 38,700.00

Public Works & Services CT101629 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Air Terminal Building Exterior 264,894.16

Public Works & Services CT101631 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Thomas Simpson and Bompas Scho 49,910.00

Public Works & Services SC795161 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik ENR Warehouse Complex Upgrade 46,000.00

Public Works & Services CT101596 Nanzu Demolition & Environmental 
Ltd. Inuvik RCMP Detachment Internal Renov 50,209.06

Public Works & Services CT101608 Kasteel Construction and Coatings 
Inc. Yellowknife INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - RCMP 

Be 15,724.00

Public Works & Services CT101603 GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife Stuart Hodgson and Laing build 12,227.00

Public Works & Services CT101621 Beaufort Mechanical Services Ltd. Inuvik Fuel Tank Replacement 248,702.42

Public Works & Services CT101613 Armagh Construction Fort Smith RCMP Detachment -Sewage Line R 12,527.00

Public Works & Services CT101620 Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson Generator Replacement 86,695.00

Public Works & Services SC795260 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton Whati Exterior/Interior Renova -3,771.59

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000294 Cofly Construction Ltd. Inuvik Chief Julius School-Envelope U 10,250.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Building Construction General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000352 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife Yellowknife Airport Apron and 20,143.95

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000382 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Fort Food Hope Fuel Facility T 11,036.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000576 New Age Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Fort Good Hope - Health Centre 38,123.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000614 Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River Blackstone Park Visitor Inform 35,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000729 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells Colville Lake School -  Interi 319,680.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000770 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks DOT Garage Roof Repair, Hay Ri 1,040,045.35

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000779 Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife Transportable Modules Relocati 1,015,887.65

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000945 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks LutselK'e Dene School Renovati 8,737,746.32

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000978 New Age Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Integrated Case Management and 528,435.14

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001001 Nappaq Design & Construction Ltd. Inuvik Degn-Build ENR Shell Lake Comp 5,850,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001035 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells Supply & Install Window Roller 63,301.30

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001073 Cofly Construction Ltd. Inuvik Construction Project 922,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001115 Nanzu Demolition & Environmental 
Ltd. Inuvik PWS Surplus Buildings Demoliti 183,990.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001134 Capital City Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Lahm Ridge Tower Tenant Improv 730,540.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001178 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Mackenzie Mountain School Enve 873,090.78

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001290 Kasteel Construction and Coatings 
Inc. Yellowknife YK Healthy Family Centre Kitch 57,351.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001341 J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife SJFHS Sewer Line Replacement 102,157.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001347 Central Mechanical Systems Ltd. Yellowknife SJFHS Fuel Line Replacment 33,925.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001363 Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Yellowknife Health Centre Envelope Upgrade 895,320.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001365 Green Tree Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope Renovation NWTHC Housing Unit, 81,850.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001409 Clark Builders Edmonton YK Centre Tenant Improvements 1,392,338.96

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001412 Aurora Decorating Center Ltd. Hay River Vinyl Flooring Gameti Health C 29,846.06

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001425 Kasteel Construction and Coatings 
Inc. Yellowknife YK centre East (Rental Office 229,413.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001450 Odyssey Construction and 
Maintenance Inc La Crete PWS Shop Framing Addition and 151,422.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001458 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks SMCC Building Renovations, Hay 307,066.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001473 Armagh Construction Fort Smith PWS Electrical Shop Upgrades, 67,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001476 Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Yellowknife Inuvik Regional Hospital Endos 662,950.84

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001489 Metis-Arcan Design Build Group Okotoks Woodland Manor Expansion Ph 2 6,394,068.81

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001521 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson New Evaporation Pit - ENR Air 149,074.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001557 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS Chief Sunrise School Capsheet 64,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001591 J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BTU Metering Installation 59,750.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001593 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton Supply and Install New ENR Com 164,596.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001595 Horizon Carpentry Ltd. La Crete Wrigley Community Hall and Sch 721,037.10



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 58 of 193

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Building Construction General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001607 O'Rourke Construction Ltd. Fort Simpson Ft. Simp. Territorial Park Sho 91,607.94

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001608 YK Construction Management (2014) Yellowknife OUTHOUSE CONSTRUCTION - 
NWT PA 74,100.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001689 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson RCMP Parking Lot Upgrade, Hay 130,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001704 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS SMCC Roof Retrofit 678,353.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001718 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith Queen Elizabeth Park - New Off 195,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001757 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith Fort Smith Health Centre Hand 50,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001769 Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River Escarpment Creek New Shower Fa 54,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001788 Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River Sambaa Deh Park Manager's Resi 218,350.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001794 Capital City Construction Ltd. Yellowknife NWTEL 5th Floor Training Room 143,840.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001806 Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith Arts and Crafts Building Resto 27,300.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001813 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith Queen Elizabeth Park Sewage Du 45,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001823 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS RCMP Roof Retrofit, Hay River 221,255.90

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001830 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Ecole Boreale Interior Renovat 59,122.47

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001832 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Blackstone Park RV Dump Statio 71,418.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001835 J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife ENR Warehouse Pellet Boiler, F 177,370.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001839 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a Limewire 
Electr La Crete Sambaa Deh Park VIC Betterment 60,762.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001841 Do It Developments La Crete Chief Julien Yendo School Mino 311,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001852 T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith Group Camping Area Queen Eliza 162,106.38

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001854 Horizon Carpentry Ltd. La Crete New Lands Shop Renovations, Fo 458,010.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001868 Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith PW&S Electircal Shop Upgrades, 131,250.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001873 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith ENR New Workshop 249,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001954 Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. Hay River K'atlodeeche Treatment Centre, 379,695.94

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002031 Rowe's Construction Hay River RCMP Door Replacements - Hay R 61,368.95

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002053 Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation Sambaa K'e Charles Tetcho School Expansio 3,157,601.05

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002077 Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River Little Buffalo River Crossing 249,999.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002147 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Hay River Courthouse Renovations 422,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002153 Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River RCMP Buildings Foundation Upgr 226,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002201 JD Contracting Hay River PW&S Electrical Shop Water & S 52,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002382 Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. Inuvik RCMP Detachment Garage Bay Veh 207,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002399 C.A.B. Construction Ltd. Fort Smith Northern Lights Security Upgra 463,561.52

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002429 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife SMH Building Generator Upgrade 311,740.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002430 Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River Incident Response Facility and 608,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002441 Steadyflow Plumbing Services Fort Providence Ft. Providence Campground Show 110,500.00

Transportation CT100973 Ruskin Construction Ltd. Prince George Deh Cho Bridge Construction -226,827.77
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Building Construction General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000129 Northbound Contractors Ltd. Colville Lake Air Terminal Building Expansio 165,278.80

Transportation 0000000000000000000000951 CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife RECONSTRUCTION OF 
INGRAHAM TRA 4,760,582.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000001387 CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife REHABILITATION OF PRELUDE 
LAKE 81,016.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001938 Rowe's Construction Hay River 2016-Surfacing Aggregate Produ 1,344,500.00

Total Construction - Building Construction General 64,534,682.84

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Airport Ground
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000561 Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake Airport Operations and Mainten 354,600.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001092 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Operations and Maintenance 459,715.00

Total Construction - Airport Ground 814,315.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000610 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife PWNHC Museum Generator replace 41,829.94

Total Construction - Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply 41,829.94

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Floor Covering
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000655 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River RCMP Detachment Flooring Repla 48,744.05

Total Construction - Floor Covering 48,744.05

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Road Construction Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001647 McCarthy Services Ltd. Inuvik Gwich'in Territorial Park Camp 182,250.00

Transportation CT101440 HRN Contracting Ltd. Norman Wells Highway 1 Winter Road Construc 93,989.00

Transportation CT101523 624091 Alberta Ltd. Guelph NWT Highway Paint Markings 542,990.00

Transportation CT101373 EGT Northwind Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk Inuvik Tuktoyaktuk Highway Con 810,000.00

Transportation CT101295 Brave Adventures Wrigley RIGHT-OF-WAY MOWING 1,056,938.00

Transportation SC794982 Inuvialuit Land Administration Tuktoyaktuk Inuvik Tuktoyaktuk Highway Env 233,700.00

Transportation CT101536 RTL-Robinson Enterprises Ltd. Edmonton Highway Surface Repairs & Reha 34,752.43

Transportation CT101556 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Embankment, Drainage Improveme 1,084,591.60

Transportation CT101546 Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd. Acheson Dettah Access Road Reconstruct -696,603.56

Transportation SC795146 Terratech Consulting Ltd. Salmon Arm ITH Permafrost R&D - Crossing 51,945.57

Transportation 0000000000000000000000733 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Embankment Widening Km 58.5 to 2,159,600.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Road Construction Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000963 Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc. Burlington Buffalo River Bridge Rehabilit 9,173,402.11

Transportation 0000000000000000000000968 DTR First Nation's Construction 
Corp. Edmonton Highway Surface Repairs & Reha 7,675,277.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000000982 North Country Maintenance Inc. Fort Nelson Highway Resurfacing 3,455,104.56

Transportation 0000000000000000000000993 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Embankment Widening 4,225,099.42

Transportation 0000000000000000000001328 Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River Slope Protection and Drainage 558,918.70

Transportation 0000000000000000000001377 MYB Construction Ltd. Tulita 4 Mile Creek Repairs 92,050.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001493 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson Nahanni Butte Access Road Resu 765,755.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001798 NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Construction of Pedestrian Pat 59,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001973 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Culvert Replacement Project 1,499,637.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002179 EGT Northwind Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk Crushed Aggregate Production a 3,279,150.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002270 Rowe's Construction Hay River Highway Resurfacing 2,735,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002614 Rowe's Construction Hay River Highway Reconstruction and Dra 9,530,248.86

Total Construction - Road Construction Services 48,603,696.36

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Building Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000105 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise 203 PMs NWTHC Assets 39,287.49

Public Works & Services SC795264 CG Systems Yellowknife South Slave P.A. System Invest 4,550.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000736 Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton RCMP Aklavik Garage Floor Retr 203,918.66

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001057 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Ulukhaktok Learning Centre Env 345,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001107 Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. Inuvik Inuvik Arctic Tern Thermosypho 47,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001934 Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith Trail Cross Exterior Upgrades 213,000.00

Total Construction - Building Maintenance 854,056.15

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Hazardous Waste Disposal
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000860 Arctic Environmental Services Ltd. Sturgeon County PWNHC Crawl Space/Boiler Room 230,848.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001975 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith 116 Field Street - Demolition 42,000.00

Total Construction - Hazardous Waste Disposal 272,848.25

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Road Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001172 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Fort McPherson Heliport Road U 128,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000866 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson 2016 NWTSingle Asphaltic Surfa 5,777,618.51

Transportation 0000000000000000000000967 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence Deh Cho Bridge Site Cleanup De 100,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Road Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001022 Allen Services & Contracting Ltd. Sturgeon County Supply ,delivery and Applicati 1,244,958.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001069 McIntyre Aggregates Crushing Ltd. Oliver Surfacing Aggregate Production 1,333,854.15

Transportation 0000000000000000000001168 Deninu Ku'e First Nations Fort Resolution Fort Resolution-Little Buffalo 80,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001263 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Highway Surfacing Aggregate Ap 158,627.55

Transportation 0000000000000000000001506 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence Deh Cho Bridge Approach Work 30,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001569 Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. Yellowknife Removal, Supply and Installati 312,165.72

Transportation 0000000000000000000001661 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson Wrigley Highway Maintenance 3,043,512.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001669 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Emergency Road Repairs 95,610.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001965 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Surfacing Gravel Production 618,975.00

Total Construction - Road Maintenance 12,923,320.93

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000868 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife Settlement Surveying 32,900.00

Total Construction - Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting 32,900.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Airport/ Runway Construction
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation CT101560 Skookum Asphalt ltd. Whitehorse Asphalt Concrete Repairs 1,388,500.00

Transportation CT101567 Fort Good Hope Dene Community 
Council Fort Good Hope Airport Operations & Maintenan 21,050.00

Transportation CT101184 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife Runway Lighting Rehabilitation 53,677.89

Transportation 0000000000000000000001054 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife Airfield Lighting Rehabilitati 1,312,592.52

Total Construction - Airport/ Runway Construction 2,775,820.41

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Road Construction Material/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001075 Deton'Cho Corporation Yellowknife Crushed Aggregate Production 444,900.09

Total Construction - Road Construction Material/Sup 444,900.09

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000138 ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC EDMONTON Sahtu District Designated Subs 44,730.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001080 Metis-Arcan Design Build Group Okotoks Woodland Manner Expansion 206,561.85

Total Construction - Consulting Services - General 251,291.85
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Heating Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001083 Taylor & Company Hay River East 3 School Biomass System 1,577,850.00

Total Construction - Heating Equipment/Supply 1,577,850.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Highway Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation CT101199 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Highway Maintenance, Fort Simp 648,306.00

Transportation CT101111 Red River Incorporated Band Ltd. Tsiigehtchic Highway Maintenance, Five Fisc 148,266.84

Transportation CT101258 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson ICE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
HIGHWA 79,750.00

Transportation CT101340 Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. Wrigley Maintain Hwy 1 & Wrigley Airpo 426,823.00

Transportation CT101370 Northwind Industries Ltd. Inuvik HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE 
Dempster H 897,638.71

Transportation 0000000000000000000001160 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson 2016-Surfacing Aggregate Produ 326,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001183 Naegha Zhia Inc. Hay River Bridge Deck Maintenance 53,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001195 Salt River First Nation #195 Fort Smith Bridge Maintenance Salt River 53,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001361 Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River Supply and Application of Calc 585,649.10

Transportation 0000000000000000000001421 Red River Incorporated Band Ltd. Tsiigehtchic Brushing 200,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001570 Red River Incorporated Band Ltd. Tsiigehtchic Highway Maintenance (No. 8) 2,298,443.48

Total Construction - Highway Maintenance 5,716,877.13

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Engineering Consulting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC795190 Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife RCMP Building Foundation Asses 10,562.31

Public Works & Services SC795224 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton RCMP Paulatuk Ramp and other e 18,391.72

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001212 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Inuvik Courthouse Probation Of 55,944.22

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001739 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse Environmental Site Assessment 134,806.00

Total Construction - Engineering Consulting 219,704.25

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Electrical Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC795240 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik Paulatuk Health Centre Energy 1,494.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001264 Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife Health Centre Fire Alarm Syste 89,465.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001360 GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife Helen Kalvak School PA System 51,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001372 Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson Student Residences Fire Alarm 52,370.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001553 CG Systems Yellowknife Ehtseo Ayah School PA system U 79,040.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001750 Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson Health Centre Fire Alarm Syste 63,770.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002051 Polar Energy Solutions Inc. Fort Smith Lighting Upgrades - Fort Smith 27,450.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Electrical Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Total Construction - Electrical Contractor 365,089.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Painting/ Decorating
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001403 NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Paving Services 81,500.00

Total Construction - Painting/ Decorating 81,500.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Paving Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001407 NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Parking Lot Asphalting Works 765,072.00

Total Construction - Paving Contractor 765,072.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Fence Construction
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001444 Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. Yellowknife RCMP Compound Fence Installati 41,679.86

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001472 Blackstone Homes Enterprise Fence, Twin FallsGorge Territo 50,700.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001481 Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. Hay River Hay River Terr. Park Maintenan 59,958.00

Total Construction - Fence Construction 152,337.86

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Electrical Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001567 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik Inuvik RCMP Detachment Generat 425,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001633 Jacar Electric Communication & 
Security LeCrete Fort Smith - Lighting Upgrades 83,680.50

Total Construction - Electrical Equipment/Supply 508,680.50

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Roofing/ Shingling
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001588 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks William McDonald School - Gym 212,840.34

Total Construction - Roofing/ Shingling 212,840.34

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Solar Heating Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001779 NWT Solar Solutions Ltd. Yellowknife GNWT Buildings Solar Panel Ins 321,579.62

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001780 Skyfire Energy Inc. Calgary Aklavik Utility Photovoltaic S 547,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001789 Kuby Renewable Energy Ltd. Edmonton Education Complex Solar Power, 58,659.00

Total Construction - Solar Heating Contractor 927,238.62



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 64 of 193

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Renovation Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000060 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 MAJOR M&I REPAIRS - UN 58,100.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000061 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 433 49,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000062 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT #410 55,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000063 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT #419 51,139.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000065 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT 430 77,895.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000073 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko 2016-17 M&I REPAIR - UNIT #318 43,031.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000074 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko 2016-17 MAJOR M&I REPAIRS - UN 58,910.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000082 POLY-MOR Canada Inc. EDMONTON Lifting Concrete slab 42,630.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000114 COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD Yellowknife 2016-17 HOME EXT. REPAIRS - SU 38,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000135 Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko 16-17 HOME REPAIR A. BEAULIEU 49,032.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000187 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION AND 
COATING INC. Yellowknife 2016-17 HOME REPAIR - 4710 HAM 54,771.07

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000202 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 628A) 31,980.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000203 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 630A) 41,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000205 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 659 A 79,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000206 KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION AND 
COATING INC. Yellowknife 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 356) 60,566.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000208 DURABLE BUILDING SOLUTIONS 
LTD. HAY RIVER 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 262) 66,060.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000209 COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD Yellowknife 16-17 M&I REPAIRS UNIT 602-4 58,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000214 PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING & 
RENOVATIONS LA CRETE 2016-17 CARE Major Renovations 99,840.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000217 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO 2016-17 M&I REPAIR (UNIT 419) 50,644.33

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000218 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO ASBESTOS ABATEMENT UNIT 350 57,349.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001800 Legge's Construction Ltd. Yellowknife HR / Commissioner offices reno 583,003.53

Total Construction - Renovation Services 1,708,151.43

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Concrete/ Cement Work
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001808 Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith RCMP Sidewalk and Handicap Ram 94,375.00

Total Construction - Concrete/ Cement Work 94,375.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Solar Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001872 Energy Canvas Ltd. Vancouver Photovoltaic System, Blackston 110,515.00

Total Construction - Solar Equipment/Supply 110,515.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Construction Section
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000266 Energy Wall & Building Products Ltd YELLOWKNIFE SFD Wekweeti - SK102 319,558.40

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002087 C.A.B. Construction Ltd. Fort Smith PWK School Door Replacement 27,052.20

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002236 Territorial Investments Ltd. Uluhaktuk Uluhaktok School Gym Floor Rep 267,395.00

Total Construction - Construction Section 614,005.60

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - General Contracting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000090 Northbound Contractors Ltd. Colville Lake Minor M&I R-16, SK-57 47,760.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000112 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS Minor Renovation PH#65 Tulita 159,684.21

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000155 Green Tree Enterprises Fort Good Hope SSE M&I Unit C8 Colville Lake 78,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000156 E.Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk DEMOLITION, 2 UNITS; TUK 25,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000221 K & D Contracting AKLAVIK Abate Demo 2 units - Aklavik 58,700.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000222 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating Ltd. Inuvik AKLAVIK SENIORS HEATING 
SYSTEM 39,730.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000233 Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK Abate Demo 5 units Tuk 125,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000237 LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING NORMAN WELLS SSE Major M&I PH Unit 20, Norm 79,999.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000238 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells SSE Major Retrofil PH Units 73 319,440.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000242 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex 1 - Uluhaktok 541,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000243 Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS SSE Major M&I PH Units 69-72, 392,604.82

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000249 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex 3 - Uluhaktok 541,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000250 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex 1 - Behchoko Lot 420 441,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000251 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - FGH Lot 274 520,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000252 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 9 - Deline 490,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000253 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 8 - Deline 490,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000254 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 6 Ft Smith 432,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000256 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 181 Ft Res 433,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000257 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 209 Ft Prov 431,950.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000258 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 1 Sachs 582,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000259 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 594 Ft Simpson 423,160.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000260 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 595 Ft Simpson 423,160.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000261 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 592 Ft Simpson 423,160.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - General Contracting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000262 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 17 FMP 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000263 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 2 FMP 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000264 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 9 FMP 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000265 CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES 
LTD. HAY RIVER Duplex - Lot 1 FMP 507,050.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002127 Clark Builders Yellowknife New Government Office Bulding 58,030.00

Transportation SC793912 Riverside Marine Fort Simpson Ndulee Ferry Operations 109,234.57

Transportation 0000000000000000000002329 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Sand Storage Shed, Fort Simpso 397,800.00

Total Construction - General Contracting 10,097,462.60

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002130 NCV Industrial Inc. Yellowknife Heli-Base Refueling Station 197,600.00

Total Construction - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 197,600.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Building Construction Material
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000002207 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Crushed Aggregate Production a 389,250.00

Total Construction - Building Construction Material 389,250.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Metalworking Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002337 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife Two (2) Augmented Reality Weld 63,195.00

Total Construction - Metalworking Equipment/Supply 63,195.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Rental & Maintenance: Equipmnt
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation CT100873 Grizzly Marine Services Ltd. Inuvik Ferry Operations (a) Arctic Re 1,078,018.13

Total Construction - Rental & Maintenance: Equipmnt 1,078,018.13

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Multiple Categories
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000026 Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation Trout Lake 206 SAFE client reno SSE 2,380.70

Total Construction - Multiple Categories 2,380.70
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Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Plumbing Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000057 N.U. Mechanical Fort Smith SS&E Furnace & Chimney Replace 139,766.57

Total Construction - Plumbing Contractor 139,766.57

Procurement Designation and Category: Construction - Mechanical Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000102 Taylor & Company Hay River Heating System Servicing - For 32,512.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000232 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise Heating System Replacements 97,000.00

Total Construction - Mechanical Contractor 129,512.00
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Procurement Designation: Goods

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Communication/ Telecommunicat
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000244 International Road Dynamics Inc. Saskatoon Transponder Maintenance Servic 26,000.00

Total Goods - Communication/ Telecommunicat 26,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Computer Software/ Drafting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001944 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle BI System Software 90,339.99

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000663 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Renewals 32,477.07

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000519 Geologic Systems Ltd. Calgary Software Supply & Maintenance 41,600.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002145 ESRI Canada Limited Don Mills ArcGIS Desktop Upgrade 28,890.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000374 Softchoice LP Toronto Trustwave Web Filter 94,835.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000656 Microsoft Corporation Oakville Desktop Licensing Agreement 4,351,810.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002191 Acrodex Inc. Edmonton Commvault Professional Service 29,087.37

Total Goods - Computer Software/ Drafting 4,669,040.35

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Building Construction General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000042 Northern Industrial  Sales NORMAN WELLS Mechanical Supplies - Beaufort 129,536.43

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000045 Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton Mechanical Supplies - Sahtu Re 25,903.38

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000410 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife Pontoon Docks 9,259.00

Total Goods - Building Construction General 164,698.81

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000740 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Aeroshell Engine Oil 35,203.60

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000814 Shell Canada Products Calgary "As and When" Jet A1 and 100LL 306,013.54

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000815 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River "As and When" JETA1 and 100LL 91,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000816 S.R.P. Petroleum Ltd. Norman Wells "As and When" JETA1 and 100LL 122,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000821 Northwestern Air Lease Ltd. Fort Smith "As and When" JETA1 and 100LL 200,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000822 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson "As and When" JETA1 and 100LL 280,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000415 AFD Petroleum Ltd. Edmonton Supply Transport Delivery Fuel 11,676,662.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001029 NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd. Prince George NAPHTHA Fuel for Re-supply 46,801.14

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001355 Imperial Oil Ltd. Calgary Supply of Petroleum Products t 5,746,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001367 Bluewave Energy Dartmouth Bulk Diesel Fuel Supply and De 1,440,237.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001943 Flight Fuels Inc. Edmonton Supply, Transport and Delivery 2,872,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001945 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River Supply Transport and Delivery 2,558,350.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000710 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River supply,Deliver LS Diesel 49,999.97

Transportation 0000000000000000000000762 T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith LS Diesel Fuel DOT Tank Yard 150,000.49

Transportation 0000000000000000000000763 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River Gasoline as and When 52,000.10

Transportation 0000000000000000000000766 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River SUpply LS Diesel 30,000.40

Transportation 0000000000000000000000775 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River LS Diesel Buffalo Junction 110,000.58

Transportation 0000000000000000000000778 Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River LS Diesel Enterprise Highway 115,000.28

Transportation 0000000000000000000000782 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife SOA Release Fuel Hwy Ops 52,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000794 F.C. Services Ltd. Behchoko SOA Release Fuel Edzo Camp 40,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000913 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence Diesel Supply & Delivery 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001369 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife Fuel for YK Hwy Operations 110,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001386 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence Diesel Supply and Delivery 70,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001408 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife Fuel for Yellowknife Airport 90,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002072 Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence Gasoline Ft. Providence 40,000.00

Total Goods - Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup 26,309,069.60

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Computer Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000926 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Database Packs 61,010.27

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002241 Home Electronics Ltd. Yellowknife Apple iPad Air 2 (32 GB) + Acc 162,292.81

Justice 0000000000000000000001685 Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife HP Server Storage & DataProtec 41,193.45

Justice 0000000000000000000001697 Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse Various Electronic Equipment a 25,831.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002277 Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife Video Conferencing Equipment & 25,849.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000141 ELCO SYSTEMS INC. MARKHAM Computers - Desktop 31,027.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000204 RICOH NORTHERN LTD YELLOWKNIFE Computer Hardware - Lenovo 42,039.25

Public Works & Services PO447960 Open Text Corporation Waterloo Content Server - Annual Mainte 31,012.02

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000418 CDW Canada Inc Toronto Bluecoat Support Renewal 40,680.64

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000986 Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik Fabric Orchestrator Appliance 60,357.43

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001352 Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik HP Blade Servers 116,979.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001484 Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik Avaya Ethernet Routing Switche 31,555.34

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001532 Support Soho Inc Toronto VMware Support Renewal 63,319.08

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001535 Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife HP Data Storage Hardware 233,651.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001641 CasCom Ltd. Yellowknife HP Servers & LTO Tapes 224,567.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001710 Onix Networking Canada Ottawa Google Search Appliance 75,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001876 Acrodex Inc. Edmonton HP Data Storage Hardware 220,356.80
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Computer Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001902 Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik Network Hardware 100,619.24

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001952 Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife Enterprise Network Hardware 209,940.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001991 Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells Desktops and UPS's 60,735.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001992 Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells Laptops 30,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002185 Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife Avaya Switches 109,376.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002194 Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells Actelis Hardware 299,550.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002214 Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik HP 3PAR SAN Storage 344,009.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002232 Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife HP Blade Hardware 76,005.04

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002247 CDW Canada Inc Toronto Symantec Bluecoat BCIS Softwar 42,950.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002257 Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife Cisco Meraki Hardware 158,605.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002267 Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife HP SAN Hard Drives 91,321.67

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002278 Support Soho Inc Toronto Checkpoint Support Renewal 144,271.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002286 Charter Telecom Inc. Edmonton Radware vADC Licensing 49,323.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002293 Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife Avaya Switches 32,134.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002304 GeoTrust Mountain View GeoTrust Enterprise Trueflex 27,858.60

Total Goods - Computer Equipment/Supply 3,263,422.46

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Multiple Categories
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001151 ICL Performance Products Canada 
Ltd Kamloops LC95AMV - Fire Retardant 119,734.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001636 Telonics Canada Winnipeg Caribou Collars 73,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001722 Telonics Canada Winnipeg Animal Collars 147,200.33

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001899 Forest Technology Systems Ltd. Victoria Automatic Weather Stations 66,262.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002073 Telonics Canada Winnipeg Boreal Caribou Collars 51,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002339 T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith Supply 140 Drums Jet A1 Fuel 48,097.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000470 Draeger Medical Canada Inc. Mississauga Physiological Monitoring Equip 3,187.10

Lands 0000000000000000000002324 Aeroquest Mapcon Inc. Aurora Sat Imagery-Liard-Sahtu-YK-Res 40,682.38

Transportation 0000000000000000000000839 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Fuel for Ferries Fort Simpson 411,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001713 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik Supply Lumber 71,080.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001715 Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik Supply Steel Grating 151,928.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001855 F.C. Services Ltd. Behchoko Diesel and Gasoline Behchoko 125,000.00

Total Goods - Multiple Categories 1,309,571.61
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Automobiles
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001276 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River One Half Ton Pickup, 4 Door - 34,923.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001310 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River Type V Engine - Hay River 116,410.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001891 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 40,372.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002144 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Truck 49,111.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001606 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 2 (two) Compact Passenger Va 71,066.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001609 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 2 (Two) Small SUV's 59,998.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001610 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 1 (one) Small SUV 30,935.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001611 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 1 (One) Large Utility Vehicle 44,352.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001616 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 1 (one) medium SUV & 1 (one) L 92,419.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001618 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 2 (Two) Compact Passenger Vans 76,844.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001620 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 1 (One) Compact Passenger Van 46,904.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001348 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 3/4 Ton Pickup Truck 48,311.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001560 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife New Compact Cargo Van 35,912.60

Justice 0000000000000000000001929 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife Small SUV 31,752.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001939 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 55,522.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001961 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife 3/4 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 53,486.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000002260 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Pick-ups 125,910.99

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000122 AURORA SALES YELLOWKNIFE YELLOWKNIFE 5 Passenger 4x4 Utility Vehicl 59,722.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000128 AURORA SALES YELLOWKNIFE YELLOWKNIFE 1/2 Ton 4x4 Crew Cab Pick-up 86,252.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001562 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- 83,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001563 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- 41,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001564 Aurora Sales Yellowknife Hay River 1/2 Ton 4x4 Extended Cab Pick- 39,758.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001581 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton 4X4 Ext 45,393.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001597 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton Cargo V 45,210.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001612 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) 1/2 Ton Cargo V 45,210.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002425 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife Supply One (1) Ton Truck 4x4 50,376.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000746 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) 1 Ton 4X4 Crewc 66,889.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000935 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) 3/4 Ton 4X4 Cre 49,846.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001585 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply (2) 3/4 Ton 4X4 Crew Ca 94,998.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001912 Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 1/2 Ton Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 45,921.00

Total Goods - Automobiles 1,768,303.59

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Furniture Resident/Commercial
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001586 Creative Basics Yellowknife Office Furniture 446,541.08
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Furniture Resident/Commercial
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001452 Creative Basics Yellowknife Furniture 161,872.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000760 Creative Basics Yellowknife Supply and Install Furniture - 108,534.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001646 Allwest Commercial Furnishings Edmonton Office Furniture - YK Centre 163,859.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001932 Creative Basics Yellowknife Office Furniture 46,157.00

Total Goods - Furniture Resident/Commercial 926,963.68

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Road Construction Material/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000796 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Coarse Road Salt 190,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000843 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Supply and Deliver Asphalt Oil 438,844.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001085 NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Supply and Deliver Winter Sand 324,997.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001491 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River AS & When Bulk Salt 200,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001495 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Coarse Road Salt Chan Lake 200,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001498 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Bulk Road Salt Supply 199,976.04

Transportation 0000000000000000000001500 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Bulk Road Salt Supply 199,932.48

Total Goods - Road Construction Material/Sup 1,753,749.52

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Communication Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000802 Millennium Technologies Inc. Yellowknife Radio Communication Equipment 114,040.86

Total Goods - Communication Equipment/Supply 114,040.86

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001960 Diio LLC Mount Vernon DIIO Annual Subscription 16/17 27,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000810 Cascade Publishing Ltd. Fort Smith Leased Office Space and Storag 75,600.00

Total Goods - Consulting Services - General 102,600.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002027 Mandel Scientific Company Inc. Guelph Analyzers 79,527.75

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002032 SCP Science Baie D'urfe Chemical Analysis Accessories 29,900.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000826 MSS Medical Surgical Supply Ltd Hay River Transport Stretchers 48,895.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001007 Blake Medical Distribution Hamilton Bariatric Beds 45,530.02

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001385 Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Washers/Disinfectors and Steam 889,664.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001406 MSS Medical Surgical Supply Ltd Hay River Medical Equipment - Behchoko 199,203.00



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 73 of 193

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001487 Liaison Medical Varennes Scope Storage Cabinet 66,808.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001501 Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Ultrasonic Cleaner 30,949.31

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001730 UltraRay Medical Products Inc Oakville Drying Cabinets 45,224.04

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001774 MSS Medical Surgical Supply Ltd Hay River Scope Leak Test Device 26,150.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001792 Alcon Canada Inc. Mississauga Cataract Extraction Unit 96,770.06

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001834 BOMImed Inc. Winnipeg Portable Ventilators 130,495.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001882 MSS Medical Surgical Supply Ltd Hay River Defibrillators 504,455.72

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001919 Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Laboratory Pass - Through Ster 117,840.71

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001953 Johnson & Johnson Medical 
Products Markham Low Temperature Sterilizer 143,693.59

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001997 Aymes Medical Newmarket Bone Mineral Densitometry Unit 84,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002283 Clarion Medical Technologies Cambridge Nd:YAG Surgical Laser 145,000.00

Total Goods - Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply 2,684,106.20

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001547 Ferus Natural Gas Fuels Inc. Calgary Supply Liquefied Natural Gas 570,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000831 Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife Fuel for Yellowknife Airport 40,000.00

Total Goods - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 610,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Heavy Construction Equipment
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000865 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) Trailer Mounted 114,981.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000890 Finning (Canada) Edmonton Supply One (1) Tracked Skid St 149,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000904 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife Supply One (1) Tracked Skid St 114,619.25

Transportation 0000000000000000000000969 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) Articulating Wh 274,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000976 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) Articulating Wh 265,738.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001174 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply One (1) New Tracked Exc 292,600.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001231 Finning (Canada) Edmonton Supply One (1)  Tandem Rear Wh 381,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001356 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply Grader and Plow Blades 68,458.79

Transportation 0000000000000000000001382 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River Supply One Tridem Axel Equipme 67,550.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001390 Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River Tandem Axled Plow Truck 349,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001526 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife Supply & Deliver Grader, Plow 49,196.31

Transportation 0000000000000000000001663 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife Supply Runway Sweeper Wafers 49,608.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001790 Fort Garry Industries Edmonton Supply One Heavy Duty Tridem A 72,608.00

Total Goods - Heavy Construction Equipment 2,251,159.35
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Building Construction Material
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000881 Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton Supply & Deliver Building Mate 47,683.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001253 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Dory Point Day Use Shelter 93,754.45

Total Goods - Building Construction Material 141,437.45

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Building Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000000916 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Airport Winter Sand 63,329.32

Total Goods - Building Maintenance 63,329.32

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Fire/Rescue/Safety Equipmt/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000931 Freund Building Supplies Ltd. Fort Smith Fire Hoses 124,160.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001146 ICL Performance Products Canada 
Ltd Kamloops LC-95AMV Fire Retardant- SMATB 108,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001153 ICL Performance Products Canada 
Ltd Kamloops LC-95AMV Fire Retardant (HRATB 108,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001155 ICL Performance Products Canada 
Ltd Kamloops LC-95AMV Fire Retardant for (Y 109,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001215 ICL Performance Products Canada 
Ltd Kamloops LC-95AMV - Yellowknife ATB 108,761.32

Transportation 0000000000000000000000964 Team Eagle Ltd Campbellford Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fight 1,080,830.00

Total Goods - Fire/Rescue/Safety Equipmt/Sup 1,641,035.28

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Office Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001021 T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith Lithium Batteries (EV-582) 94,615.20

Total Goods - Office Equipment/Supply 94,615.20

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Automobile Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001184 Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River Supply New One Ton 4x4 Crew Ca 42,599.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001245 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife New 2016 or 2017 Utilitiy (8) 69,394.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001024 Waldale Manufacturing Amherst Motor Vehicles Licence Plates 60,029.17

Transportation 0000000000000000000001223 Team Eagle Ltd Campbellford Supply One Airport Runway Swee 798,700.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001816 Vancouver Airport Authority Richmond Runway Sand Truck 30,000.00

Total Goods - Automobile Equipment/Supply 1,000,722.17
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - General Contracting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000096 Canzeal Enterprises Ltd Yellowknife Fuel Tanks for Tulta 65,710.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001056 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Equipment and Labour 140,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001058 W. Burrill & Sons Ltd. Fort Simpson Equipment and Labour 45,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001060 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson Equipment and Labour Simpson 90,000.00

Total Goods - General Contracting 340,710.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Marine Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001371 6221 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife High Density Polyethylene Pipe 50,611.26

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001916 6221 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife HDPE Pontoons 28,125.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001240 NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd. Yellowknife Cable Ferry Wire 26,160.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001867 Wajax Industrial Components LP Winnipeg Repair Ferry Winch 36,791.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002242 Allen Services & Contracting Ltd. Inuvuk Supply and Deliver Cable Ferry 69,480.00

Total Goods - Marine Equipment/Supply 211,167.26

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Nmp- Signs
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002176 Poison Painting Hay River Construction of Signs - Parks 42,261.72

Transportation 0000000000000000000001418 Poison Painting Hay River Highway Signs - Inuvik 117,553.68

Total Goods - Nmp- Signs 159,815.40

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Nmp Fiberglass Tanks
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001549 Fiberglass North Yellowknife Fiberglass Tanks 36,350.00

Total Goods - Nmp Fiberglass Tanks 36,350.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Concrete/ Cement Work
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001602 C.R. Enterprises Ltd. Yellowknife Concrete and Wooden Picnic Tab 85,000.00

Total Goods - Concrete/ Cement Work 85,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Tanks: Sewage/Water/Fuel Equip
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000046 Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton Fuel Tanks - Beaufort Delta 31,830.62

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001664 NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd. Prince George Supply Fiberglass Double Wall 58,130.16

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001696 Fiberglass North Yellowknife Fiberglass Sewage Tanks 28,290.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Tanks: Sewage/Water/Fuel Equip
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001888 Taylor & Company Hay River Supply Fuel Tanks 50,869.07

Total Goods - Tanks: Sewage/Water/Fuel Equip 169,119.85

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Forestry Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001700 Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife Forestry Equipment Order 36,030.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002025 Vaisala Inc. Phoenix Lighting Sensors 58,942.00

Total Goods - Forestry Equipment/Supply 94,972.80

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Nmp Steel Tanks
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001742 Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife Supply 14 Steel Double Walled 64,344.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002048 Aurora Manufacturing Hay River Dbl Wall Steel Tanks 97,860.00

Total Goods - Nmp Steel Tanks 162,204.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Floor Covering
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001770 Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton Supply Flooring Products Fort 81,562.27

Total Goods - Floor Covering 81,562.27

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Printing/ Production
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001776 Waldale Manufacturing Amherst Motor Vehicles Licence Plates 50,947.74

Total Goods - Printing/ Production 50,947.74

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Cleaning/ Janitorial
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Justice 0000000000000000000001797 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River NSCC Janitorial Supplies 250,000.00

Total Goods - Cleaning/ Janitorial 250,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Food/ Nutrition Consulting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001809 Blair, Ingrid Inuvik Reindeer Meat 30,000.00

Total Goods - Food/ Nutrition Consulting 30,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Industrial Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002024 Hoskin Scientific Limited Burnaby YSI Water Monitoring Equipment 293,399.65

Transportation 0000000000000000000001814 Precision Giant Systems Inc. Edmonton Self Weight Scales System 36,318.30

Total Goods - Industrial Equipment/Supply 329,717.95

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Security & Alarm
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001815 Alberta Traffic Supply Ltd. Edmonton Control Parking System 41,137.99

Total Goods - Security & Alarm 41,137.99

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Chemicals
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001894 Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife Supply Runway De-Icer Yellowkn 77,877.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001936 Allen Services & Contracting Ltd. Inuvuk EK-35 Dust Suppressant 144,731.86

Total Goods - Chemicals 222,608.86

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Special Industry Equip/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001996 J.C. Andelle Inc. Richmond Air Quality Monitor Equipment 93,496.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002190 KBL Environmental Ltd. Yellowknife Hazardous Waste Bins 44,160.00

Total Goods - Special Industry Equip/Supply 137,656.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Instruments/Survey Equip/Suppl
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Lands 0000000000000000000002011 Spatial Technologies Calgary Drafting, Surveying & Mapping 41,735.00

Total Goods - Instruments/Survey Equip/Suppl 41,735.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Footwear
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002040 T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith Supply & Deliver -Safety Boots 66,744.00

Total Goods - Footwear 66,744.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Heating Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002069 Rocky's Plumbing & Heating Ltd. Inuvik Supply & Deliver Boiler Parts 47,963.50

Total Goods - Heating Equipment/Supply 47,963.50
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Mining/ Prospecting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002105 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Instrumentation - Thermistors 83,303.05

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002358 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Drill Purchase 57,267.00

Total Goods - Mining/ Prospecting 140,570.05

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Photography/ Photofinishing
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Lands 0000000000000000000002117 Airborne Imaging Calgary LIDAR Library Data 200,950.00

Total Goods - Photography/ Photofinishing 200,950.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Aircraft Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002146 Conair Group Inc. Abbotsford FireBoss Parts Purchase 235,658.00

Total Goods - Aircraft Equipment/Supply 235,658.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Fence Construction
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000002164 Bob's Welding & Heavy Equipment Inuvik Fencing Embankment Materials 182,000.00

Total Goods - Fence Construction 182,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Floor Covering Equipment/Suppl
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002192 Arctic Rim Distributors Ltd. Inuvik Supply&Deliver Flooring-Inuvik 42,275.00

Total Goods - Floor Covering Equipment/Suppl 42,275.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002209 NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd. Inuvik Supply & Deliver - Auto Shop E 126,749.51

Total Goods - Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply 126,749.51

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Prefabricated Structures/Build
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002231 Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife Pre-Manufactured Buildings 46,413.00

Total Goods - Prefabricated Structures/Build 46,413.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Ac / Ventiilating Equipment
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002233 NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd. Inuvik Supply and Deliver Air Filters 33,173.04
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Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Ac / Ventiilating Equipment
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Total Goods - Ac / Ventiilating Equipment 33,173.04

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Building Inspection
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000002291 Eecol Electric Inc. Yellowknife Thermal imaging Camera 32,785.06

Total Goods - Building Inspection 32,785.06

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Publications/Books/Maps/Newsp
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002297 Thorn Limited Yellowknife Pre-Referral Intervention Kits 26,784.80

Total Goods - Publications/Books/Maps/Newsp 26,784.80

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Photography Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002390 Planet Labs Geomatics Corp. Lethbridge Imagery - Satellite 100,796.25

Lands 0000000000000000000002363 MDA Geospatial Services Inc. Richmond Satellite Imagery - MDA 76,285.33

Total Goods - Photography Equipment/Supply 177,081.58

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Water Purification Equip/Suppl
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447773 WB Water Services Yellowknife Potable Water Delivery-Fred He 58,406.00

Total Goods - Water Purification Equip/Suppl 58,406.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Electrical Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000051 Northern Industrial  Sales NORMAN WELLS Electrical Supplies - Beaufort 61,894.57

Total Goods - Electrical Equipment/Supply 61,894.57

Procurement Designation and Category: Goods - Millwork Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000052 Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton Millwork - Beaufort Delta 48,106.77

Total Goods - Millwork Equipment/Supply 48,106.77
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Procurement Designation: Services

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Aircraft Charters/ Flights
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000199 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Air Charter - Yellowknife 46,341.19

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000197 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Air Charter - Fort Simpson 67,336.73

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000201 Landa Aviation Air Charter - Hay River 26,905.20

Environment and Natural Resources SC365020 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna Fire suppression R/W contract 173,604.75

Environment and Natural Resources SC365070 Sahtu Helicopters Kelowna Fire suppression R/W contract 32,142.51

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000167 Canadian Helicopters Air Charter - Yellowknife 27,209.09

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000196 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. Air Charter - Yellowknife 34,178.81

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000194 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. Air Charter - Yellowknife 48,665.61

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000188 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. Air Charter - Hay River 27,774.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000844 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna Medium Rotary Wing Hay River 2,938,300.60

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000845 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna Inter.Rotary Wing Ft. Simpson 1,543,190.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001554 Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. Yellowknife Air Charters - Nov 2016 45,891.59

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001555 Open Water Charters Inc Yellowknife Air Charter - November 2016 37,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001840 Buffalo Airways Ltd. Yellowknife AT802AF FireBoss Aircraft Oper 17,500,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002225 Open Water Charters Inc Yellowknife Moose Survey - Inuvik Region - 44,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002246 Summit Air Yellowknife Air Charter toTransport Fuel 49,323.82

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001214 North-Wright Airways Ltd. Norman Wells Air Charter 35,096.27

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001152 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton Rotary Wing Air Charter 28,119.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001165 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton Helicopter Charter - 2016 Peel 54,570.64

Justice 0000000000000000000000741 Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik Air Charter - April 18 - 28, 2 43,026.16

Justice 0000000000000000000000791 North-Wright Airways Ltd. Norman Wells Air Charter - May 18th & 19th 27,974.44

Justice 0000000000000000000000999 Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik Air Charter July 20 & 21 28,658.50

Justice 0000000000000000000001027 Summit Air Yellowknife Air Charter - Inuvik - Sachs H 33,026.84

Justice 0000000000000000000001716 Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik Air Charter Inuvik-Paulatuk-Ul 28,738.50

Justice 0000000000000000000002132 Summit Air Yellowknife AC-Ivk-Ulu-R & Ivk-Aklavik-R 25,754.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002169 Air Tindi Ltd. Yellowknife AC-Well-Deline-R & Well-FGH-R 25,785.02

Lands 0000000000000000000000606 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna Helicopter Charter Inspections 2,508.04

Lands 0000000000000000000000887 Canadian Helicopters Western Norman Wells Helicopter Charter for Road In 44,677.36

Transportation 0000000000000000000000751 Air Tindi Ltd. Yellowknife Air Charter - YK to Inuvik 51,960.33

Transportation 0000000000000000000000873 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna Rotary  Wing Services 157,675.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000895 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton Rotary Wing Services Inuvik 55,565.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Aircraft Charters/ Flights
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001308 Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton Rotary Wing Services 56,525.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001373 Summit Helicopters Ltd. Kamloops Rotary Wing Services 35,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001886 Summit Air Yellowknife AC Nunakput Tour Dec 13, 14 & 33,075.60

Total Services - Aircraft Charters/ Flights 23,410,100.40

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Educational/ Training
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000001701 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Learning Credits 60,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000011 Aurora College Fort Smith Aurora College Remote Nursing 337,500.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443534 Northern Alberta Institute of Edmonton Mobile Equipment Maint Courses 21,400.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC445096 Newtech HVAC Consulting Yellowknife Maintenance Skills Courses 18,495.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC794223 College of the Rockies Cranbrook Fire Services Training 750,000.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443532 Finning (Canada) Edmonton HEO Skills/Road Maint Course 35,150.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443531 Newtech HVAC Consulting Yellowknife Heating/Ventilation Courses 15,000.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001847 Royal Roads University Victoria Provision of 2 Courses 32,500.00

Total Services - Educational/ Training 1,270,045.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Earthmoving/ Excavate/ Bulldoz
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001353 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse RCMP Tuk-Oil Spill Remediation 46,940.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000025 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence Excavating and Earthworks 121,690.00

Total Services - Earthmoving/ Excavate/ Bulldoz 168,630.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Organization/Deveopmt Consult
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000080 R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd. Edmonton Evaluation Services 28,900.00

Total Services - Organization/Deveopmt Consult 28,900.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations SC450868 M. Haener Consulting Services Grande Prairie Consulting Serv - Inuvialuit 46,240.00

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000000754 McCrea Chamberlin Professional Yellowknife Chief Negotiator - Gwich'in 132,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000001654 Iveson, Stephen Francis Yellowknife GNWT - Chief Negotiator 155,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000001826 5750 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Self-Gov't - Tlicho (TCSA) 75,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000001959 Gaudet, Danny Deline Consulting Services  - ADK 25,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000002334 M. Haener Consulting Services Grande Prairie Chief Negotiator - Financing 150,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000002338 5750 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife GNWT Facilitator - Voytillia 150,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC440941 Western Arctic Business Inuvik Self-Employment Option - Servi 61,800.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC439843 Akaitcho Business Development Yellowknife Self-Employment Option - Servi 226,400.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC446677 Conseil de developpement Yellowknife Employment Assistance Services 195,259.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC448142 Koni Ameri Tech Services (Canada) 
Inc. Toronto ICT Project Manager/Business A -95,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000850 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife French Language Education Dire 30,479.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000994 TechExcel Inc. Lafayette Professional IT Services 49,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001096 Kellett Communications Inc. Yellowknife SFA National Marketing Campaig 41,604.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001169 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife S4S Validation Engagement 64,767.91

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001186 Emergency Preparedness 
Consultants Inc Bobcaygeon Audit of Emergency Response Pl 33,900.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001318 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife Immigration Engagement 48,322.20

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001478 Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake P3 Project Feasibility 50,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001479 Mindful Schools Emeryville Mindfulness Training 50,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001651 University of British Columbia Vancouver Middle-Year Development Instru 29,580.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001799 McMaster University Hamilton Early Development Instrument 71,616.75

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001880 WestEd San Francisco Reading Apprenticeship Trainin 32,400.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001906 Proactive Information Service Inc. Winnipeg SFA Program Evaluation 149,300.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002213 R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd. Edmonton Evaluation LMAPD and Job Fund 68,950.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002230 Tim Willis Consulting Victoria (PWNHC) Museum Strategic Plann 38,950.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002315 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife OffIce Design Hay River ECE 31,399.00

Environment and Natural Resources SC450384 True North Weather Consulting Edmonton Meteorological Services 531,676.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000084 Kouwen, Nicholas Flesherton WATFLOOD Hydrological Modeling 4,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000138 Golder Associates Ltd. Yellowknife Learning Plans for the Liard a 28,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000705 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver As & When Analytical Services 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000737 507040 NWT Inc. Yellowknife Renewal of GNWT 2009 Science A 25,200.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000907 Phare Law Corporation Winnipeg Consulting Services 150,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000921 Phare Law Corporation Winnipeg Thaidene Nene Area of Interest 150,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000966 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver As & When Analytical Lab Servi 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001006 Melo, Octavio Cambridge ENR Functional Review 32,355.94

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001084 Brodie Consulting Ltd. West Vancouver DDEC Reclaim Security & Closur 55,640.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001143 Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Rockwood Technical Support for DDEC 45,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001164 Greenwood Consulting Hay River 2016 National Forest Inventory 99,958.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001189 Arktis Solutions Gjoa Haven Jay Pipe Geotechnical Review 54,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001219 Melo, Octavio Cambridge Consulting Services 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001227 Dennis Quintilio and Associates Inc. Glenevis Investigation of ZF028 46,600.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001303 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Checkpoint Land Farm Operation 40,949.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001424 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Phase III ESA & RAP 334,478.73

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001430 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Environmental Site Assessment 69,795.28

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001431 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Phase III ESA -Excepted Sites 214,104.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001434 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Rodstrom Mine Phase I/II Envir 33,685.33

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001446 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Checkpoint Remediation Site - 209,409.04

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001492 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Phase I/II ESA - Canol Trail 111,890.51

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001529 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife PWS/ENR Regional Engagements 50,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001737 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Geomatics Services 36,330.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001766 Bargery, Richard W. Vernon Thaidene Nëné Area of Interest 120,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001803 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver As & When Analytical Services 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001923 Terrestrial Information Services Prince George Forest Inventory Mapping EV752 736,650.01

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002019 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton NWT Discovery Portal Maintenac 28,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002021 Hicks, Karyn McKees Mills 5yr Review of CB WQM Program 49,250.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002033 Ashton, Chartered Accountants Hay River Support Services Biomass Initi 58,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002035 Summit Helicopters Ltd. Kamloops Barren-ground Caribou Collarin 72,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002096 Forcorp Solutions Inc. Edmonton Timber Harvest Planning 29,818.07

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002323 Compass Resources Management Vancouver Boreal Caribou Range Planning 314,794.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002361 Intermap Technologies Calgary Hydro-Enforced Intermap 65,866.64

Executive and Indigenous Affairs SC430257 Energy Management & Regulatory Calgary Consulting - PUB - Energy Mgmt 168,000.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000000732 Ingenium Communications Ottawa Consulting Services - Strategi 91,000.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000000828 Earnscliffe Strategy Group Ottawa Media & Gov' Relations 126,800.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001082 Meltwater News Canada Inc Toronto Media Analyzing 33,000.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001728 Ingenium Communications Ottawa Strategic Communications 182,750.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001995 DRW & AssociatesLtd. Yellowknife Ministerial Support 76,750.00

Finance SC434888 Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Toronto PSCIOC Membership/Subscription -24,882.42

Finance SC447141 Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Toronto Certified Service Professional 45,800.00

Finance SC449832 G. Braha & Associates Ltd. Winnipeg Information and Communications 15,650.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000361 Morneau Shepell Toronto Actuarial Services 110,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Consulting Services - General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000000488 IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver System Integration Services 395,200.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000730 Salter Global Consulting Inc. Ottawa MVFL - Satelite & Broadband Ad 250,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000829 Ernst & Young Orenda Corporate 
Finance Toronto MVFL Project Analysis 60,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000830 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Climate Data & Analysis - MVFL 25,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000883 6368141 Manitoba Ltd. Roblin TSC Operational Review 52,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001101 IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver BIP Registry Replacement Proje 457,973.13

Finance 0000000000000000000001280 Health Intelligence Inc. Halibut Bay Research Project 35,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001335 Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd. Burnaby MVFL - Engineering Services 571,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001617 5320 Investments Ltd. New Westminster P3 Advisory for Stanton Proj. 250,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001684 Ernst & Young LLP Toronto Surety Bond Review 25,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002009 Ernst & Young Orenda Corporate 
Finance Toronto P3 Advisory Services - SHR 86,900.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002043 RFP Solutions Inc. Ottawa Whati All Weather Road - P3 Fa 41,304.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002095 Ernst & Young Orenda Corporate 
Finance Toronto P3 Financial Advisory Services 800,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002135 McLennan Ross LLP Yellowknife Bargaining - UNW 2017 54,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002181 INTECH Risk Management Inc. Toronto P3 Insurance Advisory Services 50,000.00

Health and Social Services SC447202 J Mark Consultants Ottawa Building Stronger Families: Im 205,540.00

Health and Social Services SC445740 National Council on Crime & 
Delinquency Oakland Structured Decision Making: Ch 1,451,865.44

Health and Social Services SC445218 Jones, Dr. Vern Calgary Dental Practitioner Review Off 75,000.00

Health and Social Services SC447775 Cleveland Consulting Yellowknife HSS System Transforamation 50,000.00

Health and Social Services SC447777 Gaea Consulting Ltd. Victoria Health & Social Services Trans 54,569.46

Health and Social Services SC449125 Sykes Assistance Services London NWT Help Ling Services 212,800.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000479 MNP LLP Regina Financial Business Process Ali 1,046.82

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000515 Gullberg, Shannon R.W. Yellowknife Legal Services 90,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000554 Filipow Associates Inc. Edmonton On-site Radiography Acceptance 1,422.71

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000627 ABCorp CA Ltd. Toronto Health Care Cards & Renewals 118,140.80

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000629 Electronic Warfare Associates-
Canada Ltd Ottawa GNWT - TRA, PIA, VA 55,150.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000669 Veris Inc. Calgary Business Process Mapping 66,992.40

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001137 CanTalk (Canada) Inc. Winnipeg Language Interpretation Servic 40,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001158 KPMG, LLP Edmonton CIS Roadmap Refresh 30,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001218 Marnie Bell Consulting Yellowknife NWT Community Health Nursing 99,100.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001235 Gevity Consulting Inc. Vancouver NWT Inter-RAI Project 184,973.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001271 Birds-Eye Solutions Kanata Pan Northern Data Admin 205,548.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001502 Dr. Marlyn Cook St. Laurent Critical Incident Investigatio 31,838.90
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Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001531 Dr. Robert miller & Dr. Cheri Bethune Iroquois Falls Post Graduate Program Eval 65,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001846 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife Midwifery Stakeholder Engageme 109,296.88

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001896 Proactive Information Service Inc. Winnipeg Information Management Project 27,598.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001967 ThinkThorne Consulting Oak Bluff HSA Modernization Project 35,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001972 KPMG, LLP Edmonton CIS - Project Management Serv. 111,575.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001985 Sinai Health System Toronto Tsiigehtchic Emerg Care 37,245.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002075 R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd. Edmonton Program Evaluation 49,950.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002141 Bottomline Event Planners Yellowknife Healthy Family Event Planning 26,430.20

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002182 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife Program Inventory of NWT ECD 35,070.00

Human Resources SC438565 Morneau Shepell Toronto Employee & Family Assistance P 675,750.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000000715 HR Atlantic Charlottetown Workplace Investigation 25,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000000934 Hay Group Limited Toronto HSS Transformation 238,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001031 Hay Group Limited Toronto Competency Tool & Job Family 259,500.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001448 HR Atlantic Charlottetown Management Review 50,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001533 Colin Taylor Law Corporation Kelowna Job Eval Review Hearing Board 80,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001565 Pinton Forrest & Madden Group Inc Vancouver Exec Search Services 54,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001807 HR Atlantic Charlottetown Workplace Assessment 70,975.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001810 Proactive Information Service Inc. Winnipeg Student & Youth Initiative 53,950.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000276 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife REDI - Consulting Services 50,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000780 International Diamond Advisory Antwerp Diamond Industry Consultation 60,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000832 Birch Spark Creative Yellowknife Regional Arts Community Displa 59,890.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000864 Beach Meadows Resources Inc. Vancouver Consulting Services 60,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001053 Canadian Executive Service Toronto Mentorship Program 34,640.50

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001286 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Inuvik Tuk Highway Pull-offs & 46,410.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001488 Marchview Consultants Ltd. Brockville LAS4LAND 25,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002082 Stubley Geoscience Ltd. Cochrane Update Geological Compilation 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002205 Kroll Consulting Canada Co. Toronto Due Diligence Report 35,000.00

Justice SC440140 Ken Allison Family Law and 
Mediation Yellowknife Family Law Mediation 40,000.00

Justice SC435385 Meridian Law Group Lloydminster Family Law Mediation 20,000.00

Justice SC435384 McIlmoyle Law Yellowknife Family Law Mediation 15,000.00

Justice SC442114 Taylor, Kent Edmonton Family Law Mediation Services 10,000.00

Justice SC442109 MacDonald & Associates Hay River Family Law Mediation Svs 10,000.00

Justice SC442110 Nightingale Law Office Yellowknife Family Law Mediation 50,000.00

Justice SC448821 Simone Goudreau Life Coaching Yellowknife Domestic Violence Treatment Op 25,000.00
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Justice SC434414 Northways Consulting Yellowknife Parenting After Separation Pro 305,000.00

Justice SC434041 Guigon, Adelle Yellowknife (SC 434041) Deputy Rental Offi 75,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000000825 Proactive Information Service Inc. Winnipeg Evaluation Framework and Plan 43,700.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001858 MNP LLP Regina "G" Division Budget Analysis 57,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002094 Jug Island Consulting Ltd. North Vancouver Legislation, Consultation & Su 34,300.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002112 D. Bruce Smith and Associates Yellowknife NWT Review Board 74,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000998 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife Land Use Plan Wek'eezhii Publi 39,757.40

Lands 0000000000000000000001032 Northplan Consulting Yellowknife Recreation Management Yellowkn 25,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001175 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Services for Land Use Plan Tra 49,950.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001261 Compass Resources Management Vancouver Recreation Management Planning 72,575.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001589 JEMF-X Inc. Calgary Compliance and Enforcement Pol 50,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001643 Sierra Systems Group Inc. Edmonton Land Tenure Optimization Proje 36,150.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001765 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife 2017 Land Use Planning Forum 76,813.75

Lands 0000000000000000000001795 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife Wek'eezhii Public Lands Terms 39,931.25

Lands 0000000000000000000001875 Compass Resources Management Vancouver Implementation Approach Land U 84,830.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001877 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife Options Paper  Land Use Planni 70,267.50

Lands 0000000000000000000001958 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Traditional Land Use Study (TL 126,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001986 DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife Needs Assessment for Aborigina 48,262.50

Lands 0000000000000000000002000 Information Architecture Group Inc. Oakville Business Analysis for online L 87,500.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002041 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Harmonization of Recreational 44,649.44

Lands 0000000000000000000002062 Cuddy, Christopher J. Ottawa Technical & Administrative Amn 70,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002116 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Rural Residential Development 34,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002303 Information Architecture Group Inc. Oakville High Level Project Prioritizat 25,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002351 Intermap Technologies Calgary Hydro-Enforced Regional-DEM 32,394.60

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001400 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Monitoring Wells - Various Com 795,147.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000027 GAEA CONSULTING VICTORIA Homelessness Forum 70,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000053 CONCENTRIC LONDON Beaufort Delta DSS 17/18 65,006.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000126 BLUMETRIC OTTAWA Hazardous Building Materials - 199,630.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000201 GUY ARCHITECTS LTD YELLOWKNIFE 9-Plex Assessment-Ft.McPherson 187,295.50

Public Works & Services SC451054 North West Environmental Group Victoria Infection Control Advisor 55,000.00

Public Works & Services SC794167 WSP Canada Group Limited Calgary Building Commissioning Agent - 14,305.78

Public Works & Services SC795261 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Lutsel K'e Dene School Renovat 64,876.40

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000411 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Design Services 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000714 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton RCMP Water and Sewer Upgrade, 52,397.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000915 AVIANorth Consulting Sherwood Park Project Management Consulting 25,899.10
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001042 Charter Telecom Inc. Edmonton GNWT Network Support Contract 324,359.54

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001072 CSDC Systems Inc. Mississauga AMANDA Permit and Licenses 79,825.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001100 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton IRH Sewer System Upgrade Desig 230,831.63

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001216 Orkin Canada Edmonton Pest Control Services Hay Rive 50,160.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001517 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp LutsleKe School Mold Abatement 98,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001530 Sterling IAQ Consultants Ltd. Burnaby Indoor Air Quality Investigati 29,792.07

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001673 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse Geo & Environ site Assessment 37,799.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001768 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Writing and Support for Devt 52,002.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002002 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Consulting Services 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002016 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Planning Study - Dettah School 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002114 VFA Canada Corporation Burnaby Facility Condition Assessment 1,000,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002235 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Tenant Improvements 50,555.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002318 Ernst & Young Orenda Corporate 
Finance Toronto GNWT Marine Services 115,395.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002369 Kobayashi + Zedda Architects Ltd. Whitehorse A/E Services - FM Warehouse 48,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002397 Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife 15131-Engineering Services 25,255.85

Transportation CT100752 AMEC Foster Wheeler Environment 
& Calgary Road Weather Information Syste 55,226.91

Transportation 0000000000000000000000553 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary ATB Schematic Design Services 35,756.88

Transportation 0000000000000000000000776 Alietum UAV Services Yellowknife Runway Inspections 41,823.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001197 Crowe MacKay LLP Yellowknife ITH Audit 35,530.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001411 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Archaeological Assessments 239,725.56

Transportation 0000000000000000000001793 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse Geotech Investigation 1,5,6,7 1,303,350.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001811 Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Drives Phase IX 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001885 Terratech Consulting Ltd. Salmon Arm Monitoring Data Collection 140,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002097 Edmonton International Airport Edmonton Software and Technical Support 40,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002163 Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd. Burnaby Intelligent Transportation Sys 59,380.00

Total Services - Consulting Services - General 22,893,938.61

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Accomodations/ Meals
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Justice 0000000000000000000000136 Salvation Army Yellowknife Accommodations - Wellness Cour 10,950.00

Total Services - Accomodations/ Meals 10,950.00
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Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations SC440288 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt Services 12,244.86

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000812 GEEP CANADA INC. Barrie Electronics Processing 113,630.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs SC437492 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt Serv - Exec 23,280.79

Finance 0000000000000000000000157 Yellowknife Association for Yellowknife Recycling Collection Services 5,000.00

Human Resources SC440206 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt Services - HR 18,262.64

Justice 0000000000000000000001538 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt - Justice off 40,000.00

Lands SC439869 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste paper Mgmt Services 21,000.00

Legislative Assembly SC440655 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt Services - LA 43,706.64

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001334 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Document Management Services 33,488.96

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000115 Document Security Systems Ltd YELLOWKNIFE RS574 - Waste Paper Mgmt 30,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000001556 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt - HC 30,000.00

Transportation SC442362 Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Paper Mgmt Services 26,400.00

Total Services - Recycling/ Shredding 397,013.89

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Architectural Consulting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Justice 0000000000000000000001926 Coupland Kraemer Architecture & 
Interior Calgary NSCC Critical Security Retrofi 75,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation SC017258 KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA 
ARCHITECTS Whitehorse Architectural/Engineering Desi 72,502.50

Public Works & Services SC795238 PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife ICM/Wellness Court 1,982.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000222 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Design Services 7,787.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001301 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary EASC Schematic Design 87,887.66

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001842 Nadji Architects Ltd. Yellowknife Design Services-Ft. Liard Prob 69,959.40

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001983 Kobayashi + Zedda Architects Ltd. Whitehorse RFP Schematic Design Aurora Co 90,737.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002121 PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife Feasibility Study / Schematic 60,584.00

Total Services - Architectural Consulting 466,439.56

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Techinical Servcies
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000665 Wild Rose Consulting, LLC Portland Lodestar Environmental Databas 60,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001010 SGS Axys Analytical Services Ltd. Sidney Analytical Lab Services 43,335.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002306 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria MITS Support and Maintenance 85,000.00

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001285 Johnson Controls Limited Edmonton Metasys BMS & Field Controller 194,605.00

Public Works & Services SC793447 Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse Internet Services 829,240.00

Public Works & Services SC793886 Ardicom Digital Communications Inc. Yellowknife GMAN 1,400,000.00
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Public Works & Services SC795055 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton Biomass System Design Services 1,406.06

Public Works & Services SC793069 Ardicom Digital Communications Inc. Yellowknife DCN WAN 10,483,347.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000291 CG Systems Yellowknife Fort McPherson & Tsiigehtchic 40,150.00

Transportation SC448619 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse APMS Data Collection and Manag 62,800.00

Total Services - Techinical Servcies 13,199,883.66

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Electrical Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000369 GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife Helen Kalvan School PA system 1,486.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000654 Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife RCMP Detachment Generator Repl 59,830.44

Total Services - Electrical Contractor 61,316.69

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Computer Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000460 Strata360 ltee Montreal Fur Harvest Database 20,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002405 Hewlett Packard Enterprise Canada 
Co Mississauga HP Hardware Support 33,852.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000658 Hewlett Packard Canada Ltd. Mississauga HPE Support and Mtce 472,211.55

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000996 CA Canada Company Toronto NetQoS Support Renewal 64,801.36

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001017 Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife Commvault Software Premium Sup 59,319.02

Total Services - Computer Equipment/Supply 650,183.93

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Environment/Ecological Consult
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000483 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Climate Impacts Tracking and A 10,012.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001254 SGS Axys Analytical Services Ltd. Sidney Analytical Lab Services 102,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001312 HDR Corporation Ottawa Update Site Specific Water Qua 63,799.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001494 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife 2015-16 Annual Report 40,950.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001568 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver Analytical Laboratory Services 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001999 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Edmonton Vulnerability Assessment GSL 49,972.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002091 Hutchinson Environmental Sciences 
Ltd. Edmonton 5 Year Community Based Water Q 73,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002148 SLR Consulting ( Canada ) Ltd. Yellowknife Literature Review 64,785.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001260 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Public Engagement - Recreation 75,201.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000139 BLUMETRIC OTTAWA Designated Substance Survey 181,616.92

Public Works & Services SC793230 North West Environmental Group Victoria Behchoko - Infection Control P 43,333.32

Public Works & Services SC795203 BLYTH & BATHE INC. Fort Smith Archaeological Impact Assessme 21,500.00
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000753 North West Environmental Group Victoria Infection Control Professional 174,588.44

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001927 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Groundwater Remediation at Aur 49,961.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000862 Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc Yellowknife Environmental Site Assessment 84,100.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000867 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary James Creek Highway Camp - Con 32,620.25

Transportation 0000000000000000000000902 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver ITH Water Sample Analysis 75,180.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001167 KBL Environmental Ltd. Yellowknife Contaminated Site Cleanup 438,252.06

Transportation 0000000000000000000001817 Golder Associates Ltd. Yellowknife Environmental Assessment Tlich 645,000.00

Total Services - Environment/Ecological Consult 2,251,370.99

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Building Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC791787 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Burnaby Full Service Elevator Mtce. 211,758.88

Public Works & Services SC432785 Trane Northwest Edmonton HVAC Service Agreement - FGH S 18,582.00

Public Works & Services SC793770 Orkin Canada Edmonton Pest Control Services 3,201.48

Public Works & Services SC794222 Computer Environment Solutions Calgary UPS/CPS Maintenance Repair 5,910.00

Public Works & Services SC795283 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton Aklavik RCMP detachment garage 3,900.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000487 Siemens Canada Limited Burlington DDC Controls Services 177,189.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000906 Honeywell Ltd. Calgary Honeywell DDC Maintenance 97,616.37

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001099 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Burnaby Elevator Maintenance 28,677.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001623 Arctic Canada Construction Ltd. Okotoks Dettah Health Centre Abatement 59,937.30

Total Services - Building Maintenance 606,772.63

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Plumbing Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000500 Global Technical Systems Ltd. Norman Wells Water Tank Cleaning & Plumbing 275,895.17

Total Services - Plumbing Contractor 275,895.17

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Engineering Consulting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001154 Arktis Solutions Gjoa Haven Jay Pipe Geoteichnical Review 40,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001327 Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Rockwood 2014 AEMP Annual Report Review 25,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002215 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Engineering Services - Reid La 25,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002133 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary NSCC Fencing & BSCS Improvemen 196,714.00

Public Works & Services SC450579 Guy ArchitectsLtd. Yellowknife Consultant Services - HR Court 12,545.25

Public Works & Services SC449900 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton Hay River Territorial Park Loo 2,341.08
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Public Works & Services SC794751 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton SMH - Laing Building Fire Alar 3,491.26

Public Works & Services SC794880 Stragis Environmental Services Inc. Collingwood Fuel Tank replacement 15,396.20

Public Works & Services SC795139 Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc Yellowknife PWNHC ACM/LBP 33,385.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000526 PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife Design Service SMCC HR 14,728.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000788 AECOM Canada Ltd. Yellowknife Design Services 60,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000869 McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. Vancouver Structural Engineering Service 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000925 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary Security and Elopement Prevent 29,699.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001026 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary Wekweeti Fire Alarm design 27,850.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001047 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife Feasibility Study, Taiga Lab 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001055 Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd. Burnaby As and When Engineering Svcs 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001081 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton Design Services 31,921.90

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001257 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife Blackstone Dumping Station 30,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001267 Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife Design Services 30,100.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001302 PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife Ecole Boreale Services 34,337.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001469 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Const Service during Reno 42,389.45

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001630 Nihtat Corporation Inuvik Inuvik High Point Wind Study 259,490.10

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001720 WSP Canada Group Limited Calgary Commissioning Agent Services 280,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001900 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Taltson Cost Estimate Review 36,220.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001951 North West Environmental Group Victoria Environmental Monitoring 25,760.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001994 Jenmar Concepts Langley LNG Generation in Tuktoyaktuk 123,300.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002248 Hatch Montreal Sachs Harbour Wind Study 30,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002421 Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton 15159-HR RCMP Park Lot Apron 29,666.30

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002422 Guy ArchitectsLtd. Yellowknife AE ServicesChief Jimmy Bruneau 37,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002656 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse ESA & Geotech Investigation 85,977.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000689 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary James Creek Site Study 62,445.35

Transportation 0000000000000000000000827 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse Geotechnical Services Inuvik 95,894.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000893 SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. Vancouver Geochemical Support - ITH 70,393.81

Transportation 0000000000000000000001388 Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd. Burnaby Design and Inspection Survey 72,480.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001414 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Archaeological Assessments 236,426.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000001416 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Archaeological Assessments 241,517.04

Transportation 0000000000000000000001536 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Trout River Bridge Inspection 69,353.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001709 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Engineering Services 156,673.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001754 BGC Engineering Inc. Vancouver Monitoring of 4 Test Sections 79,380.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001828 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Bridge Rehabilitation Project 527,941.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001941 NOR-EX Ice Engineering Inc. Kamloops Ice Engineering Services 100,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002005 GVM Geological Consultants Ltd. Calgary Terrain Mapping Cost Estimate 68,120.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002017 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary SGP Borrow Source Analysis 50,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002038 Tlicho Engineering & Environmental Yelowknife Geotech Investigation-TASR 1,530,305.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002042 MWF Consulting Ltd. Moncton Consulting Services 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002319 Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary AIA of Tlicho All Season Road 243,288.13

Total Services - Engineering Consulting 5,267,028.54

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Electrical Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000567 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik Fort McPherson Health Centre G 4,100.00

Total Services - Electrical Equipment/Supply 4,100.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Cleaning/ Janitorial
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000944 506968 NWT Ltd. Norman Wells Janitorial/Cleaning Services 63,712.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000974 Amarco Services Inuvik Janitorial Cleaning Services - 55,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000653 Sign Magic Fort Simpson Fort Simpson Office - Janitori 60,000.00

Public Works & Services SC439771 Thien Huynh Janitorial Yellowknife Janitorial Services 148,680.00

Public Works & Services SC438041 Rex Maintenance Services Inuvik Janitorial Services - Inuvik 70,800.00

Public Works & Services SC440788 Amarco Services Inuvik Janitorial Services - Land Off 15,799.20

Public Works & Services SC442521 Ken's Janitorial Services Hay River Hay River and Area Janitorial 141,600.00

Public Works & Services SC446332 Lennie Custodian Norman Wells Janitorial Services - Edward H 84,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000597 I.J. Property Management Services Fort Simpson Janitorial Services Milton Bui 32,090.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000891 MiLin Enterprise Fort Smith RCMP Janitorial Services 61,634.41

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001252 Arctic Chalet Ltd. Inuvik Janitorial Service-RCMP Inuvik 30,400.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001323 Misty's Janitorial Fort Smith Janitorial Services - Fort Smi 50,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001504 Scott's Electrical Services Ltd. Hay River RCMP Janitorial Services Hay R 105,840.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001859 Fort Resolution Bottle Depot Fort Resolution RCMP Janitorial Services 36,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002271 Digahe Security Fort Simpson RCMP Janitorial Services 90,000.00

Transportation SC446718 E&R Services Fort Resolution Janitorial Services - Fort Res 19,200.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001844 Green Clean Team Inuvik Janitorial Services - Inuvik 293,400.00

Total Services - Cleaning/ Janitorial 1,358,755.61
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Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment PM012895 CGI Information Systems and Ottawa CGI Informatics Goods and Ma 328,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment PO448173 OCLC Inc Montreal Renewal of OCLC Software 9,800.88

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000772 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Database Licensing and Support 35,239.04

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000773 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Database Licensing and Support 35,224.52

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000927 Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife FileMaker - License and Mainte 44,170.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001222 PowerSchool Group LLC Folsom PowerSchool Licensing 337,361.75

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002411 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Database Licensing 28,438.72

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002412 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Licensing Support 36,296.21

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000898 AV-BASE Systems Inc. London WinAir Software Maint. & Soft 100,530.60

Finance SC442816 Info-Tech Research Group 
International London Info-tech Annual Subscription 240,612.53

Finance 0000000000000000000000734 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle 2016/17 - Support 231,223.54

Finance 0000000000000000000001914 IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver PeopleSoft HCM and FSCM 9.2 Up 6,321,945.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002307 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Database Processor License 109,528.34

Finance 0000000000000000000002330 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Enterprise 359,695.85

Finance 0000000000000000000002398 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Cloud subscription 76,819.02

Health and Social Services SC448141 Vertical Software International Inc. London CFIS Information System 218,900.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001653 Twin Oaks Application Design, LLC Denver NTGO Web Appllications Technic 33,500.00

Justice 0000000000000000000000717 BDMK Consultants Inc. Ottawa Open Text Technical Support 50,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001659 Abacus Data Systems, Inc. Toronto Amicus Attorney License/Suppor 43,387.20

Justice 0000000000000000000002424 Computer Software Engineering Kinderhook CSMNET Software Support 28,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000637 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria MITS Maintenance and Support 40,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000651 RENAPS Technology Canada Inc. Laval Application Maintenance and Su 70,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000756 SirsiDynix EOS LLC Chicago EOS.Web Digital 25,552.64

Lands 0000000000000000000000759 SirsiDynix EOS LLC Chicago EOS.Web Digital 25,552.64

Lands 0000000000000000000001942 Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria Securities Administration and 422,523.04

Lands 0000000000000000000002149 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Renewal 57,626.92

Lands 0000000000000000000002150 Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Oracle Renewal 76,554.83

Lands 0000000000000000000002404 ESRI Canada Limited Don Mills Esri Annual Renewal 220,995.68

Municipal and Community Affairs SC450511 Tero Consulting Ltd. Port Coquitlam Computerized Maintenace MS 461,810.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000000840 F D M Software Ltd. Toronto Software Support & Maintenance 33,700.11

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000002086 Compass Municipal Services Inc. Sherwood Park Software License -CAMAlot/Apex 50,950.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000199 ACRODEX INC. EDMONTON Software - TP Access Met 32,054.20

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000941 Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife Symantec Support 64,069.65

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001138 Carbon Black, Inc. Dallas Subscription Services 54,884.08
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Computer Software/ Drafting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001162 Carbon Black, Inc. Dallas Carbon Black Subscriptions 147,182.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000997 Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton DRIVES Maintenance Support 75,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001093 Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton DRIVES Phase VIII 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001200 Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton DRIVES Maintenance Support 225,000.00

Total Services - Computer Software/ Drafting 11,002,128.99

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Building Construction General
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources SC449232 Insum Solutions Montreal Lodestar Technical Maintenance 30,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources SC447855 Alberta Recycling Management 
Authority Edmonton NWT Electronics Recycling Prog 14,725.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000225 BLUMETRIC OTTAWA Designated Substance Survery 118,038.00

NWT Housing Corporation 7819 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Fuel Spill: Fort Simpson 72,729.90

Public Works & Services SC795287 Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary A/E Design Services Charles Te 88,175.84

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000639 Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife Various Lighting Retrofits 26,773.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000961 Fire Prevention Services (2016) Ltd. Yellowknife Hay River and Area Annual Fire 37,692.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001009 Dave Cooper's Small Engine Repairs Hay River Lawn Maintenance Services Hay 49,875.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001050 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Replace Roofing Hay River Rese 48,267.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001306 PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife Design Services for PWS Inuvik 266,374.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001475 Taylor & Company Hay River SMCC Sanitary Piping Replaceme 126,490.56

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001707 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a Limewire 
Electr La Crete ATB Roof Retrofit, Fort Liard 26,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001901 Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson Ft. SI HC Stair Replacement 47,050.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002218 McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik Inuvik Regional Hospital Light 54,200.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002373 J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife ENR Tulita District Office Hea 327,600.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001364 Blackstone Homes Enterprise Supply and Install Fencing N'D 30,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001370 Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. Hay River Supply and Install Fencing Lia 44,888.00

Total Services - Building Construction General 1,409,379.10

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Newspaper/ Magazine/ Subscript
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000690 Diio LLC Mount Vernon DIIO Annaual Subscription 26,500.00

Total Services - Newspaper/ Magazine/ Subscript 26,500.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Fees/ Payments
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations 0000000000000000000001076 Conference Board of Canada Ottawa Centre for the North - Members 50,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Fees/ Payments
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000691 Brave Adventures Wrigley Fire Smart Brushing - Blacksto 39,500.00

Total Services - Fees/ Payments 89,500.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000811 EMCO Corporation Edmonton Laboratory Compressed Gasses 40,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001233 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Jet A Fuel for Wildfire ZF028 37,225.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000744 Mike's Tourism and Expediting 
Services Wrigley Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del 450,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000801 KDN Contracting Paulatuk Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del 1,099,290.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000946 Lucy's B & B Jean Marie River Fuel Sales, Dispensing and Del 290,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001427 Fathom Marine Inc Calgary Marine Supply & Delivery - PP 10,786,980.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001979 Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. Inuvik James Creek Fuel Dispenser Sys 33,043.50

Total Services - Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup 12,736,538.50

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Custodial Camp Ground
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447559 RC Renovations Hay River Custodial Campground & Mainten 48,500.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447558 Noda Enterprises Ltd. Hay River Custodial Campground & Mainten 43,754.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447560 EV's Enterprises Enterprise Custodial Campground & Mainten 55,900.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447561 P&T Janitorial and Contracting 
Services Fort Smith Custodial Campground & Mainten 37,600.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447564 Detan' Cho Tourist Camp Fort Resolution Custodial Campground & Mainten 19,850.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000785 Bottomline Event Planners Yellowknife Fred Henne Park O&M 661,880.30

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000786 Endeavoursome 2000 Yellowknife Prelude Lake Territorial Park 160,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000804 Reid Lake Administration Yellowknife Reid Lake Park -Campground O&M 69,226.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000870 B & P Enterprise Nahanni Butte Blackstone Territorial Park - 55,860.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000872 Lucy's B & B Jean Marie River Sambaa Deh Territorial Park - 49,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000880 Poison Painting Hay River Hay River Park- Campground O&M 58,655.07

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000897 Steadyflow Plumbing Services Fort Providence Fort Providence Park - O&M 50,320.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000908 Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik Jak Territorial Park - Custodi 47,576.07

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000940 Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik Gwich'in Park Campground 2016 36,964.50

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000942 Alexie Enterprises Fort McPherson Nitainlaii Campground O&M 2016 41,539.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000955 MGM  Bus Services Ltd. Inuvik Happy Valley Park - O&M 2016 82,055.70

Total Services - Custodial Camp Ground 1,518,680.64
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Welding Contractor
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation SC447829 O & S Mobile Welding Services Hay River Welding Services for the Ferri 74,430.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000792 O & S Mobile Welding Services Hay River Welding Services 150,000.00

Total Services - Welding Contractor 224,430.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Maintenance Management Consult
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000813 Arctic Turf Yellowknife Ingraham Trail 7 Wayside Parks 43,980.00

Total Services - Maintenance Management Consult 43,980.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Research Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002200 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife Small Community Employment 59,937.95

Finance PO422946 Gartner Canada Co. Toronto Ref #PO422946 - Research & Adi 122,016.66

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000899 R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd. Edmonton 2016 Road Visitor Survey 49,850.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000000842 University of Alberta Edmonton Fort Providence Pilot Project 134,994.00

Total Services - Research Services 366,798.61

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Forestry
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000846 4947 NWT Ltd. Fort Smith Fire Crew South Slave 700,924.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000847 Evergreen Forestry Limited 
Partnership Hay River Fire Crew - South Slave 4,283,484.45

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000848 Salt River First Nation Development Fort Smith Fire Crew - South Slave 680,924.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000849 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson Fire Crew Deh Cho 1,938,923.67

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000877 Tlicho Learning & Development 
Centre Yellowknife Supression Fire Crew Contract 3,267,612.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000878 Deton'Cho Corporation Yellowknife Fire Crew - North Slave 604,670.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000879 Denesoline Corporation Ltd. Yellowknife Fire Crew - North Slave 589,800.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000910 Fort Good Hope Renewable 
Resources Fort Good Hope Fire Crew - Sahtu 531,653.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000911 Techi?Q Ltd. Deline Fire Crew - Sahtu 561,767.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000912 Tulita Development Ltd. Tulita Fire Crew - Sahtu 531,653.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001179 Montane Forest Mgt. Ltd. Canmore Value Protection Services 60,764.50

Total Services - Forestry 13,752,175.62

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Telephone Answering/ Paging
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000854 5773 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Spill Line Services 26,114.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Telephone Answering/ Paging
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Total Services - Telephone Answering/ Paging 26,114.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Animals/Related Equipment/Supp
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002090 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Yellowknife Capture & Collaring Boreal Car 64,780.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000857 Newmil Products Inc. Montreal Tanning & Dyeing NWT Seal Skin 35,000.00

Total Services - Animals/Related Equipment/Supp 99,780.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Leather/ Tanning
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000858 Traitement De Fourrure Splendor 
Inc. Montreal Tanning & Dyeing NWT Seal Skin 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000859 International Fur Dressers & Dyers Winnipeg Tanning & Dyeing NWT Fur Petts 125,000.00

Total Services - Leather/ Tanning 160,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001291 Salus Enterprises Inc. Yellowknife YK Exit Airport Survey 32,400.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002022 EON Geosciences Inc. St-Laurent Central Slave Craton Aeromagne 807,030.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002159 CGG Canada Services Ltd Mississauga Central Slave Craton Airborne 714,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001635 Alberta Geomatics & Mapping 
Consultants Edmonton 2016 Lands Mapping Program 74,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001002 Inuvik Engineering Ltd. Inuvik Survey and Design 28,006.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000875 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife Hay River UAV Survey 26,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000918 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife Inuvik Runway Survey 2016 28,044.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000958 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife Topographic Survey 28,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001420 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife AOM and OLS Survey  - FGH 29,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001571 Inukshuk Geomatics Ltd. Inuvik Legal Survey Services 416,611.98

Transportation 0000000000000000000001670 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife Hay River Airport Surveying 39,750.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001863 Mackenzie Delta Geomatics Limited Inuvik Bathymetric Survey 28,750.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002006 Mackenzie Delta Geomatics Limited Inuvik Topographic Surveys - Dempster 56,514.00

Total Services - Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting 2,308,905.98

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Computer Internet/ Webpage
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC435680 Outcrop Communications Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Parks Online Reservation a 52,450.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001948 Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse Internet Services ~ Schools 1,369,800.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Computer Internet/ Webpage
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002175 Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton NWT Energy Database 49,805.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000885 Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Project DRIVES Phase VII 250,000.00

Total Services - Computer Internet/ Webpage 1,722,055.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Financial/ Accounting/ Bookeep
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000984 Avery, Cooper & Co. Ltd. Yellowknife External Audit Labour Market 40,163.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002426 Avery Cooper Financial Corp. Yellowknife Audit for CJF & LMADP 35,437.50

Finance 0000000000000000000002408 Moody's Canada Inc. Toronto Credit Rating Application Serv 56,000.00

Total Services - Financial/ Accounting/ Bookeep 131,600.50

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Training Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001003 WestEd San Francisco Reading Apprenticeship PD 32,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001648 Advantage Learning Edinburgh Prince2 Training 26,318.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001337 Aurora College Fort Smith Community Health Rep. 34,738.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001676 Mental Health Commission of 
Canada Calgary MHFA - Instructor Training 32,190.00

Human Resources SC449651 Crowe MacKay Financial Services 
Ltd. Yellowknife GNWT Finance Training 10,940.00

Human Resources SC450139 Kellett Communications Inc. Yellowknife SC450139 - Onboard Voice Over 11,250.00

Human Resources SC450265 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife Course Development & Delivery 13,750.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001034 Stitt Feld Handy Group Toronto Alternative Dispute Resolution 45,123.75

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001036 Hay Group Limited Toronto "Hay in A Hurry" training 45,123.75

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001650 Hay Group Limited Toronto Train the Trainer - Interview 50,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001541 Justice Institute of B.C. New Westminster Corrections Training Courses 60,000.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC440418 Crowe MacKay Financial Services 
Ltd. Yellowknife Course Instruction - Community 112,200.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002244 International Association of Hamilton TP312 Aerodrome Course 33,000.00

Total Services - Training Services 506,633.50

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001013 Filipow Associates Inc. Edmonton On-Site Radiography Acceptance 98,475.00

Total Services - Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply 98,475.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Highway Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation SC795214 Red River Incorporated Band Ltd. Tsiigehtchic SIght Distance/Brushing  Demps -178,930.85

Transportation 0000000000000000000001018 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Gravel Resufacing on Dempster 233,582.64

Transportation 0000000000000000000002049 Techi?Q Ltd. Deline Rosalie Creek Approach Repair 241,930.00

Total Services - Highway Maintenance 296,581.79

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Building Inspection
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001078 GT Property Assessment & Tax Edmonton Assessment - Fort Simpson Land 74,450.05

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000055 STANTEC ARCHITECTURE LTD. CALGARY 200 SISH Building Assessment 123,612.00

Total Services - Building Inspection 198,062.05

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Repair & Maintenance Equipment
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001103 Pacific Conveyors Ltd. Delta Airport Conveyor Maintenance 53,280.00

Total Services - Repair & Maintenance Equipment 53,280.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources SC435165 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Fuel Bowser and Operator for I 12,082.52

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001234 Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River Bowser Truck and Jet A Fuel 133,068.36

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002123 M & J Services Tsiigehtchic Fuel Delivery Contract 100,000.00

Total Services - Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 245,150.88

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Medical Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Justice 0000000000000000000001255 Government of Alberta Edmonton Pathology / Toxicology Service 300,000.00

Total Services - Medical Services 300,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Mediation/ Arbitration
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000001281 Colin Taylor Law Corporation Kelowna Mediation Services 80,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001282 NWT Medical Association Yellowknife NWTMA Mediation Costs 127,000.00

Total Services - Mediation/ Arbitration 207,000.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Landscaping/ Agricultural
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001307 LJ's Septic Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Fort McPherson Supply Black Dirt and Crushed 85,000.00

Total Services - Landscaping/ Agricultural 85,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Freight/ Cargo/ Moving
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC795011 Best Movers/RCM Transport Yellowknife Warehouse Deliveries & Moves 92,862.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001332 Northern Transportation Company 
Ltd Edmonton Transport and Delivery of Fuel 4,419,050.00

Total Services - Freight/ Cargo/ Moving 4,511,912.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Video/ Film/ Movie Production
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001366 Artless Collective Inc. Yellowknife Media Strategy 25,000.00

Total Services - Video/ Film/ Movie Production 25,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Fence Construction
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001843 Legge's Construction Ltd. Yellowknife Ptarmigan & Tom Mine Fencing P 326,205.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001988 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells Supply &Install Fence - Norman 37,810.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001376 6240 N.W.T. Ltd. Inuvik Fence Replacement - RCMP Fort 84,000.00

Total Services - Fence Construction 448,015.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - General Contracting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001656 Diversified Environmental Services Fort St John Boreal Caribou/Wolf Capture 165,686.71

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001849 ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver As & When - Analytical Service 25,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001862 Terranova WW Corporation Laval Information Security Awareness 118,150.00

Health and Social Services SC443261 Gevity Consulting Inc. Vancouver CFIS Replacement Project 45,380.00

Lands SC450291 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife Geomatics Office Fit-up Projec -1,146.25

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000150 STANTEC ARCHITECTURE LTD. CALGARY SEMI-INDEPENDENT BAILEY 
HOUSE 45,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000227 Sand Environmental  Excavating Fort Smith Demo Unit - Lot 19-24 PO8494 50,855.40

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000234 ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC EDMONTON OilSpillCleanupHRR_L719 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001455 Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River Clear Brush Trees Airport HR 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001731 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence Clear Brush & Trees Ft Provide 40,215.00

Total Services - General Contracting 764,140.86
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Radio/ Television Broadcasting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001514 CKLB-FM Radio Yellowknife Feel Real Radio Podcasts 51,000.00

Total Services - Radio/ Television Broadcasting 51,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Road Maintenance
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002901 Tli Cho Road Constructors Ltd. Yellowknife 2016/17 wekweeti winter rd mtc 213,534.62

Transportation SC447754 Northwind Industries Ltd. Inuvik Supply and Operate Steamer fro 194,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001601 Bob's Welding & Heavy Equipment Inuvik Supply& Spread Gravel Dempster 54,225.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001820 Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. Wrigley Bridge Deck Replacement 30,000.00

Total Services - Road Maintenance 491,759.62

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Heavy Construction Equipment
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001761 Allen Services & Contracting Ltd. Sturgeon County Supply & Operate Excavator 99,000.00

Total Services - Heavy Construction Equipment 99,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Mental Health
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001784 Northern Counselling & Therapeutic Vancouver School Counseling Services 363,067.00

Total Services - Mental Health 363,067.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Floor Covering
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001786 Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River Flooring Replacement -RCMP Tuk 47,585.55

Total Services - Floor Covering 47,585.55

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Industrial Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001812 Hazmasters Inc Edmonton Personal Gas Detectors Supply 41,235.86

Total Services - Industrial Equipment/Supply 41,235.86

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Bulk Dry Trucking
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001848 Key Contracting Enterprise Gravel Haul Various Locations 504,141.66

Transportation 0000000000000000000002143 West End Enterprises Ltd. Hay River Gravel Haul from Jean Marie Ri 215,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002234 CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife Gravel Haul North Slave Region 47,101.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002268 Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson Gravel Haul Fort Simpson 145,392.50
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Bulk Dry Trucking
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Total Services - Bulk Dry Trucking 911,635.16

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Mining/ Prospecting
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001910 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Till Sample Analysis Services 38,700.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001917 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Geochemical Analysis Services 42,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002129 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Geological Survey 91,595.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002342 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Logistical Services 77,880.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002349 Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife Fuel Logistics 47,053.00

Total Services - Mining/ Prospecting 297,228.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Road Construction Services
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000001913 Global Technical Systems Ltd. Norman Wells Bridge Deck Replacement (Norma 145,275.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002039 MYB Construction Ltd. Tulita Bridge Deck Replacement (Tulit 74,720.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002066 HRN Contracting Ltd. Norman Wells Prohibition & 4 Mile Creek Ero 709,550.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002128 Rowe's Construction Hay River Bridge Approach Repair - Vermi 121,500.00

Total Services - Road Construction Services 1,051,045.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Lighting Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001920 Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells Norman Wells Airport Terminal 39,943.00

Total Services - Lighting Equipment/Supply 39,943.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Marine Mooring
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001998 Marrie's Fishery Limited and HEK Mount Carmel Wharfage ans Service Agreement 36,500.00

Total Services - Marine Mooring 36,500.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Air Conditioning/ Ventilation
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002061 Central Mechanical Systems Ltd. Yellowknife RCMP Detachment Split AC Syste 46,325.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002065 Great Slave Mechanical Yellowknife RCMP Detachment Split AC Syste 108,750.00

Total Services - Air Conditioning/ Ventilation 155,075.00
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Services Section
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002107 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife North Slave Region Territorial 46,305.00

Total Services - Services Section 46,305.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Advertising
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC448425 Tait Communications & Consulting 
Inc. Yellowknife Come Make Your Mark (CMYM) 

Cam 12,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002195 Western Arctic Moving Pictures Yellowknife NWT Film Commission Website 40,000.00

Total Services - Advertising 52,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Collection/ Investigate Agency
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000002222 Action Collections and Receivables Toronto Collections Services 1,950,000.00

Total Services - Collection/ Investigate Agency 1,950,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Carpentry
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002253 Arctic Farmer Inc. Yellowknife Construction of Pontoon Decks 97,840.00

Total Services - Carpentry 97,840.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Photography Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Lands 0000000000000000000002314 McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. Vancouver Stock LiDAR & Orthophoto data 117,975.00

Total Services - Photography Equipment/Supply 117,975.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Office Equipment/Supply
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002367 LI-COR Inc. Lincoln Scientific Equipment 49,645.00

Total Services - Office Equipment/Supply 49,645.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Marine Vessels
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation 0000000000000000000002368 Nanzu Demolition & Environmental 
Ltd. Inuvik Ferry Operations 5,888,516.89

Total Services - Marine Vessels 5,888,516.89



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 104 of 193

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Multiple Categories
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002406 Accurate Network Services Inc. Edmonton GNWT Marine Transporation IT 139,000.00

Total Services - Multiple Categories 139,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Rental/Lease: Commercial Space
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Lands LS442953 Mountain View Sales and Services Norman Wells Shop Space and Outdoor Equipme 44,563.20

Total Services - Rental/Lease: Commercial Space 44,563.20

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Record Management
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC450566 Purple Rock Inc. Victoria Mineral Exploration Archive Da 240,000.00

Justice SC445811 Lexum Montreal Decisia for NWT Courts 8,137.00

Total Services - Record Management 248,137.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Bulk Liquid Trucking
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447636 P. R. Contracting Ltd. Fort Simpson Water Delivery Services for De 6,048.00

Total Services - Bulk Liquid Trucking 6,048.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Sanitation/ Waste Disposal
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447771 Kavanaugh Bros. Ltd. Yellowknife Waste Disposal from Bear Proof 4,000.00

Total Services - Sanitation/ Waste Disposal 4,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Local Courier/ Delivery
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC448380 K & K Expediting Ltd. Fort Simpson GNWT Mail Delivery Services Fo 26,775.00

Total Services - Local Courier/ Delivery 26,775.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Communication/ Telecommunicat
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental 
Relations SC449639 Can-Am Group  The Temecula Strategic Level Media Relation 3,600.00

Total Services - Communication/ Telecommunicat 3,600.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Hazardous Waste Disposal
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Municipal and Community Affairs SC450181 BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Monitoring Wells - Various Com 125,169.28
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Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Hazardous Waste Disposal
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Public Works & Services SC795228 E Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk Soil Remediation at Mangilaluk 23,103.50

Total Services - Hazardous Waste Disposal 148,272.78

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Document Reproduction
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

Transportation SC790540 Canadian Bank Note Company Ltd. Ottawa Driver Licence and General ID 21,904.00

Total Services - Document Reproduction 21,904.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Serving Legal Documents
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000194 McNiven Law Office Yellowknife Legal Services - Contract Mgmt 40,000.00

Total Services - Serving Legal Documents 40,000.00

Procurement Designation and Category: Services - Human Resource Plan/ Consult
Department/Agency Contract ID Business Name Business Location Description Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000230 Northways Consulting Yellowknife HR, Policy & Procedure Manual 48,550.00

Total Services - Human Resource Plan/ Consult 48,550.00
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Construction
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Airport Ground 2 814,315.00 

Airport/ Runway Construction 4 2,775,820.41 

Building Construction General 167 73,282,262.84 

Building Construction Material 1 389,250.00 

Building Maintenance 6 854,056.15 

Concrete/ Cement Work 1 94,375.00 

Construction Section 3 614,005.60 

Consulting Services - General 2 251,291.85 

Electrical Contractor 7 365,089.00 

Electrical Equipment/Supply 2 508,680.50 

Engineering Consulting 4 219,704.25 

Fence Construction 3 152,337.86 

Floor Covering 1 48,744.05 

Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 1 197,600.00 

General Contracting 30 10,097,462.60 

Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply 1 41,829.94 

Hazardous Waste Disposal 2 272,848.25 

Heating Equipment/Supply 1 1,577,850.00 

Highway Maintenance 11 5,716,877.13 

Mechanical Contractor 2 129,512.00 

Metalworking Equipment/Supply 1 63,195.00 

Multiple Categories 1 2,380.70 

Painting/ Decorating 1 81,500.00 

Paving Contractor 1 765,072.00 

Plumbing Contractor 1 139,766.57 

Renovation Services 21 1,708,151.43 

Rental & Maintenance: Equipmnt 1 1,078,018.13 

Road Construction Material/Sup 1 444,900.09 

Road Construction Services 23 48,603,696.36 

Road Maintenance 12 12,923,320.93 

Roofing/ Shingling 1 212,840.34 

Solar Equipment/Supply 1 110,515.00 

Solar Heating Contractor 3 927,238.62 

Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting 1 32,900.00 

Total 320 165,497,407.60
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Goods
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Ac / Ventiilating Equipment 1 33,173.04 

Aircraft Equipment/Supply 1 235,658.00 

Automobiles 30 1,768,303.59 

Automobile Equipment/Supply 5 1,000,722.17 

Building Construction General 3 164,698.81 

Building Construction Material 2 141,437.45 

Building Inspection 1 32,785.06 

Building Maintenance 1 63,329.32 

Chemicals 2 222,608.86 

Cleaning/ Janitorial 1 250,000.00 

Communication Equipment/Supply 1 114,040.86 

Communication/ Telecommunicat 1 26,000.00 

Computer Equipment/Supply 32 3,263,422.46 

Computer Software/ Drafting 7 4,669,040.35 

Concrete/ Cement Work 1 85,000.00 

Consulting Services - General 2 102,600.00 

Electrical Equipment/Supply 1 61,894.57 

Fence Construction 1 182,000.00 

Fire/Rescue/Safety Equipmt/Sup 6 1,641,035.28 

Floor Covering 1 81,562.27 

Floor Covering Equipment/Suppl 1 42,275.00 

Food/ Nutrition Consulting 1 30,000.00 

Footwear 1 66,744.00 

Forestry Equipment/Supply 2 94,972.80 

Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup 25 26,309,069.60 

Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 2 610,000.00 

Furniture Resident/Commercial 5 926,963.68 

General Contracting 4 340,710.00 

Hardware/Tools Equipmt/Supply 1 126,749.51 

Heating Equipment/Supply 1 47,963.50 

Heavy Construction Equipment 13 2,251,159.35 

Industrial Equipment/Supply 2 329,717.95 

Instruments/Survey Equip/Suppl 1 41,735.00 

Marine Equipment/Supply 5 211,167.26 

Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply 17 2,684,106.20 
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Goods
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Millwork Equipment/Supply 1 48,106.77 

Mining/ Prospecting 2 140,570.05 

Multiple Categories 12 1,309,571.61 

Nmp Fiberglass Tanks 1 36,350.00 

Nmp Steel Tanks 2 162,204.00 

Nmp- Signs 2 159,815.40 

Office Equipment/Supply 1 94,615.20 

Photography Equipment/Supply 2 177,081.58 

Photography/ Photofinishing 1 200,950.00 

Prefabricated Structures/Build 1 46,413.00 

Printing/ Production 1 50,947.74 

Publications/Books/Maps/Newsp 1 26,784.80 

Road Construction Material/Sup 7 1,753,749.52 

Security & Alarm 1 41,137.99 

Special Industry Equip/Supply 2 137,656.00 

Tanks: Sewage/Water/Fuel Equip 4 169,119.85 

Water Purification Equip/Suppl 1 58,406.00 

Total 223 52,866,125.45
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Services
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Accomodations/ Meals 1 10,950.00 

Advertising 2 52,000.00 

Aircraft Charters/ Flights 34 23,410,100.40 

Air Conditioning/ Ventilation 2 155,075.00 

Animals/Related Equipment/Supp 2 99,780.00 

Architectural Consulting 8 466,439.56 

Building Construction General 17 1,409,379.10 

Building Inspection 2 198,062.05 

Building Maintenance 9 606,772.63 

Bulk Dry Trucking 4 911,635.16 

Bulk Liquid Trucking 1 6,048.00 

Carpentry 1 97,840.00 

Cleaning/ Janitorial 17 1,358,755.61 

Collection/ Investigate Agency 1 1,950,000.00 

Communication/ Telecommunicat 1 3,600.00 

Computer Equipment/Supply 5 650,183.93 

Computer Internet/ Webpage 4 1,722,055.00 

Computer Software/ Drafting 38 11,002,128.99 

Consulting Services - General 197 22,893,938.61 

Custodial Camp Ground 16 1,518,680.64 

Document Reproduction 1 21,904.00 

Earthmoving/ Excavate/ Bulldoz 2 168,630.00 

Educational/ Training 8 1,270,045.00 

Electrical Contractor 2 61,316.69 

Electrical Equipment/Supply 1 4,100.00 

Engineering Consulting 46 5,267,028.54 

Environment/Ecological Consult 19 2,251,370.99 

Fees/ Payments 2 89,500.00 

Fence Construction 3 448,015.00 

Financial/ Accounting/ Bookeep 3 131,600.50 

Floor Covering 1 47,585.55 

Forestry 11 13,752,175.62 

Freight/ Cargo/ Moving 2 4,511,912.00 

Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup 7 12,736,538.50 

Fuel Distribution/ Utility Svc 3 245,150.88 
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Services
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

General Contracting 10 764,140.86 

Hazardous Waste Disposal 2 148,272.78 

Heavy Construction Equipment 1 99,000.00 

Highway Maintenance 3 296,581.79 

Human Resource Plan/ Consult 1 48,550.00 

Industrial Equipment/Supply 1 41,235.86 

Landscaping/ Agricultural 1 85,000.00 

Leather/ Tanning 2 160,000.00 

Lighting Equipment/Supply 1 39,943.00 

Local Courier/ Delivery 1 26,775.00 

Maintenance Management Consult 1 43,980.00 

Marine Mooring 1 36,500.00 

Marine Vessels 1 5,888,516.89 

Mediation/ Arbitration 2 207,000.00 

Medical Services 1 300,000.00 

Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply 1 98,475.00 

Mental Health 1 363,067.00 

Mining/ Prospecting 5 297,228.00 

Multiple Categories 1 139,000.00 

Newspaper/ Magazine/ Subscript 1 26,500.00 

Office Equipment/Supply 1 49,645.00 

Organization/Deveopmt Consult 1 28,900.00 

Photography Equipment/Supply 1 117,975.00 

Plumbing Contractor 1 275,895.17 

Radio/ Television Broadcasting 1 51,000.00 

Record Management 2 248,137.00 

Recycling/ Shredding 12 397,013.89 

Rental/Lease: Commercial Space 1 44,563.20 

Repair & Maintenance Equipment 1 53,280.00 

Research Services 4 366,798.61 

Road Construction Services 4 1,051,045.00 

Road Maintenance 4 491,759.62 

Sanitation/ Waste Disposal 1 4,000.00 

Services Section 1 46,305.00 

Serving Legal Documents 1 40,000.00 
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Services
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting 13 2,308,905.98 

Techinical Servcies 10 13,199,883.66 

Telephone Answering/ Paging 1 26,114.00 

Training Services 13 506,633.50 

Video/ Film/ Movie Production 1 25,000.00 

Welding Contractor 2 224,430.00 

Total 587 138,197,348.76
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Designated Local Community: Aklavik

Designated Local Community:  Aklavik

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000087 Construction Request for Tenders SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK BIP Registered 89,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000095 Construction Request for Tenders K & D Contracting AKLAVIK BIP Registered 106,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000098 Construction Request for Tenders 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik BIP Registered 97,350.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000168 Construction Request for Tenders Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 35,470.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000174 Construction Request for Tenders 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik BIP Registered 42,800.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000221 Construction Request for Tenders K & D Contracting AKLAVIK BIP Registered 58,700.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000222 Construction Sole Source Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 39,730.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000654 Services Request for Tenders Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,830.44

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000736 Construction Request for Tenders Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 203,918.66

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001780 Construction Request for Proposal Skyfire Energy Inc. Calgary Not in NWT 547,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002164 Goods Sole Source Bob's Welding & Heavy 
Equipment Inuvik BIP Registered 182,000.00

Total Aklavik 1,462,699.10
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Designated Local Community: All Communities

Designated Local Community:  All Communities

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000927 Services Request for Tenders Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 44,170.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001186 Services Request for Proposal Emergency Preparedness 
Consultants Inc Bobcaygeon Not in NWT 33,900.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001479 Services Request for Proposal Mindful Schools Emeryville Not in NWT 50,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001651 Services Sole Source University of British Columbia Vancouver Not in NWT 29,580.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001784 Services Sole Source Northern Counselling & 
Therapeutic Vancouver Not in NWT 363,067.00

Environment and Natural Resources SC447855 Services Sole Source Alberta Recycling Management
Authority Edmonton Not in NWT 14,725.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000138 Services Request for Proposal Golder Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 28,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000921 Services Sole Source Phare Law Corporation Winnipeg Not in NWT 150,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001084 Services Sole Source Brodie Consulting Ltd. West Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 55,640.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001312 Services Sole Source HDR Corporation Ottawa Not in NWT 63,799.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001424 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 334,478.73

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001434 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 33,685.33

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001446 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 209,409.04

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001529 Services SOA Release Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001554 Services Request for Tenders Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 45,891.59

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001555 Services Request for Tenders Open Water Charters Inc Yellowknife BIP Registered 37,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001766 Services Sole Source Bargery, Richard W. Vernon Not in NWT 120,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001840 Services Request for Proposal Buffalo Airways Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 17,500,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001843 Services Request for Tenders Legge's Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 326,205.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002021 Services SOA Release Hicks, Karyn McKees Mills Not in NWT 49,250.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002035 Services Request for Tenders Summit Helicopters Ltd. Kamloops BIP Registered 72,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002091 Services Request for Proposal Hutchinson Environmental 
Sciences Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 73,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002096 Services SOA Release Forcorp Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 29,818.07

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002225 Services Request for Tenders Open Water Charters Inc Yellowknife BIP Registered 44,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002246 Services Request for Tenders Summit Air Yellowknife BIP Registered 49,323.82

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002323 Services Request for Proposal Compass Resources 
Management Vancouver Not in NWT 314,794.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001082 Services Sole Source Meltwater News Canada Inc Toronto Not in NWT 33,000.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001728 Services Sole Source Ingenium Communications Ottawa Not in NWT 182,750.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000730 Services Sole Source Salter Global Consulting Inc. Ottawa Not in NWT 250,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001280 Services Sole Source Health Intelligence Inc. Halibut Bay Not in NWT 35,000.00
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Designated Local Community:  All Communities

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000001281 Services Sole Source Colin Taylor Law Corporation Kelowna Not in NWT 80,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001282 Services Sole Source NWT Medical Association Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 127,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001335 Services Sole Source Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Burnaby Not in NWT 571,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001914 Services Request for Proposal IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 6,321,945.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002222 Services Request for Proposal Action Collections and 
Receivables Toronto Not in NWT 1,950,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000011 Services Sole Source Aurora College Fort Smith BIP Registered 337,500.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000479 Services Request for Proposal MNP LLP Regina Not in NWT 1,046.82

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000515 Services Request for Proposal Gullberg, Shannon R.W. Yellowknife Does Not Match 90,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000627 Services Sole Source ABCorp CA Ltd. Toronto Not in NWT 118,140.80

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000629 Services SOA Release Electronic Warfare Associates-
Canada Ltd Ottawa Not in NWT 55,150.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000663 Goods SOA Release Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 32,477.07

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001013 Services Request for Tenders Filipow Associates Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 98,475.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001137 Services Sole Source CanTalk (Canada) Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 40,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001214 Services Sole Source North-Wright Airways Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 35,096.27

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001337 Services Sole Source Aurora College Fort Smith BIP Registered 34,738.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001034 Services Sole Source Stitt Feld Handy Group Toronto Not in NWT 45,123.75

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001036 Services Sole Source Hay Group Limited Toronto Not in NWT 45,123.75

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447558 Services Request for Proposal Noda Enterprises Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 43,754.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447559 Services Request for Proposal RC Renovations Hay River BIP Registered 48,500.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447564 Services Request for Proposal Detan' Cho Tourist Camp Fort Resolution NWT Non-BIP 19,850.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000804 Services Request for Proposal Reid Lake Administration Yellowknife Not in NWT 69,226.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000832 Services Request for Proposal Birch Spark Creative Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,890.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000899 Services Request for Proposal R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 49,850.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001152 Services Request for Tenders Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton BIP Registered 28,119.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001165 Services Request for Tenders Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton BIP Registered 54,570.64

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002022 Services Request for Proposal EON Geosciences Inc. St-Laurent Not in NWT 807,030.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002082 Services Sole Source Stubley Geoscience Ltd. Cochrane Not in NWT 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002159 Services Request for Proposal CGG Canada Services Ltd Mississauga Not in NWT 714,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002195 Services Sole Source Western Arctic Moving Pictures Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 40,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002205 Services Request for Proposal Kroll Consulting Canada Co. Toronto Not in NWT 35,000.00

Justice SC434041 Services Request for Proposal Guigon, Adelle Yellowknife BIP Registered 75,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000000741 Services Request for Tenders Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 43,026.16
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Designated Local Community:  All Communities

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Justice 0000000000000000000000791 Services Request for Tenders North-Wright Airways Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 27,974.44

Justice 0000000000000000000000999 Services Request for Tenders Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 28,658.50

Justice 0000000000000000000001027 Services Request for Tenders Summit Air Yellowknife BIP Registered 33,026.84

Justice 0000000000000000000001716 Services Request for Tenders Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 28,738.50

Lands 0000000000000000000001260 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 75,201.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002041 Services Request for Proposal Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 44,649.44

Lands 0000000000000000000002117 Goods Sole Source Airborne Imaging Calgary Not in NWT 200,950.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002303 Services SOA Release Information Architecture Group 
Inc. Oakville Not in NWT 25,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002351 Services Sole Source Intermap Technologies Calgary Not in NWT 32,394.60

Municipal and Community Affairs SC450181 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 125,169.28

Municipal and Community Affairs SC450511 Services Request for Proposal Tero Consulting Ltd. Port Coquitlam Not in NWT 461,810.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC440418 Services Request for Tenders Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 112,200.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000141 Goods Request for Tenders ELCO SYSTEMS INC. MARKHAM Not in NWT 31,027.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000204 Goods Request for Tenders RICOH NORTHERN LTD YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 42,039.25

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000448 Construction Request for Proposal Energy Wall & Building 
Products Ltd YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 319,558.40

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000255 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 433,850.00

Public Works & Services SC795055 Services Request for Proposal Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 1,406.06

Public Works & Services SC795190 Construction Request for Proposal Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 10,562.31

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000500 Services Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 275,895.17

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000941 Services Request for Tenders Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 64,069.65

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001017 Services Request for Tenders Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,319.02

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001042 Services Request for Proposal Charter Telecom Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 324,359.54

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001138 Services Sole Source Carbon Black, Inc. Dallas Not in NWT 54,884.08

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001332 Services Sole Source Northern Transportation 
Company Ltd Edmonton BIP Registered 4,419,050.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001352 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 116,979.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001484 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 31,555.34

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001532 Goods Request for Tenders Support Soho Inc Toronto Not in NWT 63,319.08

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001535 Goods Request for Tenders Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 233,651.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001641 Goods Request for Tenders CasCom Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 224,567.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001710 Goods Request for Tenders Onix Networking Canada Ottawa Not in NWT 75,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001902 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 100,619.24

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001948 Services Request for Proposal Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 1,369,800.00
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Designated Local Community:  All Communities

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001952 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 209,940.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002114 Services Sole Source VFA Canada Corporation Burnaby Not in NWT 1,000,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002175 Services Request for Proposal Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Not in NWT 49,805.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002185 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 109,376.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002191 Goods Request for Tenders Acrodex Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 29,087.37

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002194 Goods Request for Tenders Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells BIP Registered 299,550.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002214 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 344,009.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002257 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 158,605.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002267 Goods Request for Tenders Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 91,321.67

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002304 Goods Sole Source GeoTrust Mountain View Not in NWT 27,858.60

Transportation CT101523 Construction Request for Tenders 624091 Alberta Ltd. Guelph Not in NWT 542,990.00

Transportation CT101295 Construction Request for Tenders Brave Adventures Wrigley NWT Non-BIP 1,056,938.00

Transportation CT101258 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 79,750.00

Transportation SC790540 Services Request for Proposal Canadian Bank Note Company
Ltd. Ottawa Not in NWT 21,904.00

Transportation CT101556 Construction Negotiated Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 1,084,591.60

Transportation SC447754 Services Request for Tenders Northwind Industries Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 194,000.00

Transportation SC793912 Construction Request for Tenders Riverside Marine Fort Simpson BIP Registered 109,234.57

Transportation 0000000000000000000000751 Services Request for Tenders Air Tindi Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 51,960.33

Transportation 0000000000000000000000873 Services Request for Tenders Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna BIP Registered 157,675.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000895 Services Request for Tenders Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton BIP Registered 55,565.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001373 Services Request for Tenders Summit Helicopters Ltd. Kamloops BIP Registered 35,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001411 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 239,725.56

Transportation 0000000000000000000001414 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 236,426.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000001416 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 241,517.04

Transportation 0000000000000000000001495 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 200,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001526 Goods Request for Tenders Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 49,196.31

Transportation 0000000000000000000001536 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 69,353.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001793 Services Request for Proposal Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 1,303,350.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001886 Services Request for Tenders Summit Air Yellowknife BIP Registered 33,075.60

Total All Communities 50,258,211.12
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Business Name Business Location
Business 
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Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001406 Goods Request for Tenders MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd Hay River BIP Registered 199,203.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001452 Goods Request for Tenders Creative Basics Yellowknife BIP Registered 161,872.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000060 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 58,100.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000061 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 49,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000062 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 55,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000063 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 51,139.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000065 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 77,895.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000073 Construction Request for Tenders Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko BIP Registered 43,031.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000074 Construction Request for Tenders Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko BIP Registered 58,910.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000135 Construction Request for Tenders Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko BIP Registered 49,032.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000170 Construction Request for Tenders New Age Construction Ltd Yellowknife BIP Registered 429,895.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000202 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 31,980.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000203 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 41,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000205 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 79,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000206 Construction Request for Tenders KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. Yellowknife BIP Registered 60,566.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000208 Construction Request for Tenders DURABLE BUILDING 
SOLUTIONS LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 66,060.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000209 Construction Sole Source COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD Yellowknife BIP Registered 58,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000217 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 50,644.33

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000218 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 57,349.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000250 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 441,850.00

Public Works & Services CT101080 Construction Negotiated Tli Cho Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 539,594.10

Public Works & Services CT101608 Construction Request for Tenders Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 15,724.00

Public Works & Services SC793230 Services SOA Release North West Environmental 
Group Victoria Not in NWT 43,333.32

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000779 Construction Request for Tenders Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 1,015,887.65

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001991 Goods SOA Release Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells BIP Registered 60,735.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001992 Goods SOA Release Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells BIP Registered 30,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002422 Services Request for Tenders Guy ArchitectsLtd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 37,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002430 Construction Request for Proposal Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 608,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001390 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 349,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001491 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 200,000.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001828 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 527,941.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001855 Goods SOA Release F.C. Services Ltd. Behchoko BIP Registered 125,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002017 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 50,000.00

Total Behchokö 5,725,091.90
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Business Name Business Location
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000090 Construction Request for Proposal Northbound Contractors Ltd. Colville Lake BIP Registered 47,760.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000155 Construction Request for Proposal Green Tree Enterprises Fort Good Hope BIP Registered 78,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000158 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 48,399.99

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000729 Construction Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 319,680.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001469 Services Sole Source Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 42,389.45

Transportation 0000000000000000000000561 Construction Sole Source Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake NWT Non-BIP 354,600.00

Total Colville Lake 891,329.44
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Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000911 Services Negotiated Techi?Q Ltd. Deline BIP Registered 561,767.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000162 Construction Request for Tenders TECHI?Q LTD. DELINE BIP Registered 270,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000163 Construction Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 392,240.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000252 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 490,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000253 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 490,850.00

Public Works & Services CT101552 Construction Request for Tenders Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 73,950.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001035 Construction Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 63,301.30

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001553 Construction Request for Tenders CG Systems Yellowknife BIP Registered 79,040.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002061 Services Request for Tenders Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,325.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002153 Construction Request for Tenders Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River BIP Registered 226,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000129 Construction Request for Tenders Northbound Contractors Ltd. Colville Lake BIP Registered 165,278.80

Transportation 0000000000000000000001941 Services Sole Source NOR-EX Ice Engineering Inc. Kamloops Not in NWT 100,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002049 Services Sole Source Techi?Q Ltd. Deline BIP Registered 241,930.00

Total Deline 3,202,032.10
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Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447560 Services Request for Proposal EV's Enterprises Enterprise BIP Registered 55,900.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001472 Construction Request for Tenders Blackstone Homes Enterprise BIP Registered 50,700.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001769 Construction Request for Tenders Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 54,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002397 Services Sole Source Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,255.85

Transportation 0000000000000000000000778 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 115,000.28

Transportation 0000000000000000000001174 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 292,600.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001912 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 45,921.00

Total Enterprise 639,877.13
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Business 

Status
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000020 Construction Request for Tenders TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE BIP Registered 2,785.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000039 Construction Request for Tenders TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE BIP Registered 42,650.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000177 Construction Request for Tenders TDJ MECHANICAL 
SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE BIP Registered 90,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000251 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 520,000.00

Public Works & Services CT10158416 Construction Request for Tenders J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 93,936.29

Public Works & Services SC432785 Services Sole Source Trane Northwest Edmonton Not in NWT 18,582.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000382 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 11,036.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000576 Construction Request for Tenders New Age Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 38,123.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001365 Construction Request for Tenders Green Tree Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope BIP Registered 81,850.00

Transportation CT101567 Construction Sole Source Fort Good Hope Dene 
Community Council Fort Good Hope NWT Non-BIP 21,050.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001420 Services Sole Source Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 29,000.00

Total Fort Good Hope 949,013.09
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000089 Construction Request for Tenders Beaver Enterprises Limited Fort Liard BIP Registered 58,501.59

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000105 Construction Request for Tenders 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise BIP Registered 39,287.49

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000121 Construction Request for Tenders Beaver Enterprises Limited Fort Liard BIP Registered 54,590.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001444 Construction Request for Tenders Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 41,679.86

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001707 Services Request for Tenders 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a 
Limewire Electr La Crete Not in NWT 26,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001750 Construction Request for Tenders Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 63,770.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001842 Services Sole Source Nadji Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 69,959.40

Transportation 0000000000000000000001814 Goods Sole Source Precision Giant Systems Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 36,318.30

Total Fort Liard 390,106.64
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Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000942 Services Request for Proposal Alexie Enterprises Fort McPherson BIP Registered 41,539.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000068 Construction Request for Tenders P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson BIP Registered 220,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000069 Construction Request for Tenders P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson BIP Registered 230,210.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000137 Construction Request for Tenders P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson BIP Registered 30,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000201 Services Sole Source GUY ARCHITECTS LTD YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 187,295.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000262 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000263 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000264 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 507,050.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000265 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 507,050.00

Public Works & Services SC794880 Services Request for Tenders Stragis Environmental Services
Inc. Collingwood Not in NWT 15,396.20

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000294 Construction Request for Tenders Cofly Construction Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 10,250.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000567 Services Request for Tenders McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 4,100.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000714 Services Request for Proposal Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 52,397.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001172 Construction Request for Tenders LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 128,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001264 Construction Request for Tenders Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 89,465.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001363 Construction Request for Tenders Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT 895,320.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001376 Services Request for Tenders 6240 N.W.T. Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 84,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001979 Services Request for Tenders Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 33,043.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002065 Services Request for Tenders Great Slave Mechanical Yellowknife BIP Registered 108,750.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000733 Construction Request for Tenders LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 2,159,600.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000993 Construction Negotiated LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 4,225,099.42

Transportation 0000000000000000000001092 Construction Negotiated LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 459,715.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001240 Goods Request for Tenders NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,160.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002242 Goods Request for Tenders Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Inuvuk BIP Registered 69,480.00

Total Fort McPherson 11,099,122.02
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Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000897 Services Request for Proposal Steadyflow Plumbing Services Fort Providence BIP Registered 50,320.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000102 Construction Request for Tenders Taylor & Company Hay River BIP Registered 32,512.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000213 Construction Request for Tenders STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES FORT PROVIDENCE BIP Registered 26,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000232 Construction Request for Tenders 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise BIP Registered 97,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000257 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 431,950.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001450 Construction Request for Tenders Odyssey Construction and 
Maintenance Inc La Crete Not in NWT 151,422.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002441 Construction Request for Tenders Steadyflow Plumbing Services Fort Providence BIP Registered 110,500.00

Transportation CT100973 Construction Sole Source Ruskin Construction Ltd. Prince George Not in NWT -226,827.77

Transportation 0000000000000000000000025 Services Sole Source Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 121,690.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000862 Services Request for Proposal Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 84,100.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000913 Goods SOA Release Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000967 Construction Sole Source Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 100,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001231 Goods Request for Tenders Finning (Canada) Edmonton BIP Registered 381,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001386 Goods SOA Release Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 70,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001498 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 199,976.04

Transportation 0000000000000000000001506 Construction Sole Source Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 30,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001731 Services Sole Source Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 40,215.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001863 Services Request for Tenders Mackenzie Delta Geomatics 
Limited Inuvik Does Not Match 28,750.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001938 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Hay River BIP Registered 1,344,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002072 Goods SOA Release Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered 40,000.00

Total Fort Providence 3,139,007.27
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000050 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 909,381.31

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000171 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 169,180.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000227 Services Request for Proposal Sand Environmental  
Excavating Fort Smith BIP Registered 50,855.40

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000256 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 433,850.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001859 Services Request for Tenders Fort Resolution Bottle Depot Fort Resolution NWT Non-BIP 36,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001873 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 249,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002077 Construction Request for Tenders Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 249,999.00

Transportation SC446718 Services Request for Tenders E&R Services Fort Resolution NWT Non-BIP 19,200.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001168 Construction Sole Source Deninu Ku'e First Nations Fort Resolution BIP Registered 80,000.00

Total Fort Resolution 2,198,265.71
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Environment and Natural Resources PR00000197 Services SOA Release Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. BIP Registered 67,336.73

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000822 Goods SOA Release Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 280,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000845 Services Request for Proposal Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna BIP Registered 1,543,190.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000849 Services Negotiated Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 1,938,923.67

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001303 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,949.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000829 Services SOA Release Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Toronto Not in NWT 60,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001618 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 76,844.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447636 Services Request for Tenders P. R. Contracting Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 6,048.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000653 Services Request for Tenders Sign Magic Fort Simpson BIP Registered 60,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000691 Services Request for Tenders Brave Adventures Wrigley BIP Registered 39,500.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000606 Services SOA Release Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna BIP Registered 2,508.04

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001078 Services Request for Proposal GT Property Assessment & 
Tax Edmonton Not in NWT 74,450.05

NWT Housing Corporation 441188-16 Construction Request for Proposal 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes Enterprise BIP Registered 18,480.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000032 Construction Request for Tenders O'Rourke Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 110,400.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000055 Services SOA Release STANTEC ARCHITECTURE 
LTD. CALGARY Not in NWT 123,612.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000071 Construction Request for Tenders O'Rourke Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 86,185.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000072 Construction Request for Tenders PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING 
& RENOVATIONS LA CRETE Not in NWT 81,245.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000132 Construction Request for Tenders UNICO CONTRACTORS 
(N.W.T) LTD. YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 387,343.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000259 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 423,160.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000260 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 423,160.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000261 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 423,160.00

NWT Housing Corporation 7819 Services Sole Source Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 72,729.90

Public Works & Services CT101629 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 264,894.16

Public Works & Services CT101620 Construction Request for Tenders Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 86,695.00

Public Works & Services CT101543 Construction Request for Proposal Do It Developments La Crete Not in NWT 159,522.06

Public Works & Services SC448380 Services Request for Tenders K & K Expediting Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 26,775.00

Public Works & Services CT101630 Construction Request for Tenders Do It Developments La Crete Not in NWT 38,700.00

Public Works & Services CT101631 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 49,910.00

Public Works & Services SC795203 Services Request for Tenders BLYTH & BATHE INC. Fort Smith BIP Registered 21,500.00
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000411 Services Sole Source Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000597 Services Request for Tenders I.J. Property Management 
Services Fort Simpson BIP Registered 32,090.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000614 Construction Request for Tenders Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River BIP Registered 35,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000655 Construction Request for Tenders Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 48,744.05

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000788 Services Sole Source AECOM Canada Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 60,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000868 Construction Sole Source Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 32,900.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001253 Goods Sole Source Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 93,754.45

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001372 Construction Request for Tenders Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 52,370.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001521 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 149,074.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001593 Construction Request for Tenders Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 164,596.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001607 Construction Request for Tenders O'Rourke Construction Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 91,607.94

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001612 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 45,210.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001664 Goods Request for Tenders NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. Prince George BIP Registered 58,130.16

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001742 Goods Request for Tenders Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 64,344.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001770 Goods Request for Tenders Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 81,562.27

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001788 Construction Request for Tenders Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River BIP Registered 218,350.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001789 Construction Request for Tenders Kuby Renewable Energy Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 58,659.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001832 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 71,418.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001835 Construction Request for Tenders J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 177,370.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001839 Construction Request for Tenders 1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a 
Limewire Electr La Crete Not in NWT 60,762.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001854 Construction Request for Tenders Horizon Carpentry Ltd. La Crete Not in NWT 458,010.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001901 Services Sole Source Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 47,050.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002048 Goods Sole Source Aurora Manufacturing Hay River BIP Registered 97,860.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002271 Services Request for Tenders Digahe Security Fort Simpson BIP Registered 90,000.00

Transportation CT101199 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 648,306.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000839 Goods SOA Release Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 411,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000976 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 265,738.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001056 Goods SOA Release Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 140,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001058 Goods SOA Release W. Burrill & Sons Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 45,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001060 Goods SOA Release Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 90,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001160 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 326,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001364 Services Request for Tenders Blackstone Homes Enterprise BIP Registered 30,500.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001370 Services Request for Tenders Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 44,888.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001790 Goods Request for Tenders Fort Garry Industries Edmonton Not in NWT 72,608.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001867 Goods Sole Source Wajax Industrial Components 
LP Winnipeg Not in NWT 36,791.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002329 Construction Request for Proposal Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 397,800.00

Total Fort Simpson 11,810,613.48



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 132 of 193

Designated Local Community: Fort Smith

Designated Local Community:  Fort Smith

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Environment and Natural Resources SC450384 Services Request for Proposal True North Weather Consulting Edmonton Not in NWT 531,676.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000802 Goods Request for Tenders Millennium Technologies Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 114,040.86

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000821 Goods SOA Release Northwestern Air Lease Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 200,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000846 Services Negotiated 4947 NWT Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 700,924.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000848 Services Negotiated Salt River First Nation 
Development Fort Smith BIP Registered 680,924.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000879 Services Negotiated Denesoline Corporation Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 589,800.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000898 Services Sole Source AV-BASE Systems Inc. London Not in NWT 100,530.60

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000910 Services Negotiated Fort Good Hope Renewable 
Resources Fort Good Hope NWT Non-BIP 531,653.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000931 Goods Request for Tenders Freund Building Supplies Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 124,160.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001021 Goods Request for Tenders T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 94,615.20

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001146 Goods SOA Release ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Kamloops Not in NWT 108,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001151 Goods SOA Release ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Kamloops Not in NWT 119,734.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001179 Services SOA Release Montane Forest Mgt. Ltd. Canmore Not in NWT 60,764.50

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001636 Goods Sole Source Telonics Canada Winnipeg Not in NWT 73,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001700 Goods SOA Release Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 36,030.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001899 Goods Sole Source Forest Technology Systems 
Ltd. Victoria Not in NWT 66,262.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002025 Goods Sole Source Vaisala Inc. Phoenix Not in NWT 58,942.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002040 Goods Request for Tenders T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 66,744.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002073 Goods Sole Source Telonics Canada Winnipeg Not in NWT 51,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002144 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 49,111.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002146 Goods Sole Source Conair Group Inc. Abbotsford Not in NWT 235,658.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002339 Goods SOA Release T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 48,097.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001007 Goods Request for Tenders Blake Medical Distribution Hamilton Not in NWT 45,530.02

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001606 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 71,066.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447561 Services Request for Proposal P&T Janitorial and Contracting 
Services Fort Smith BIP Registered 37,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000057 Construction Request for Tenders N.U. Mechanical Fort Smith BIP Registered 139,766.57

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000066 Construction Request for Tenders Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith BIP Registered 25,710.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000126 Services Request for Proposal BLUMETRIC OTTAWA NWT Non-BIP 199,630.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000254 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 432,850.00

Public Works & Services CT101613 Construction Request for Tenders Armagh Construction Fort Smith BIP Registered 12,527.00
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Public Works & Services SC795264 Construction Request for Tenders CG Systems Yellowknife BIP Registered 4,550.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000810 Goods Request for Proposal Cascade Publishing Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 75,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000891 Services Request for Tenders MiLin Enterprise Fort Smith NWT Non-BIP 61,634.41

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000925 Services Request for Proposal Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary NWT Non-BIP 29,699.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001001 Construction Negotiated Nappaq Design & Construction
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 5,850,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001323 Services Request for Tenders Misty's Janitorial Fort Smith BIP Registered 50,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001407 Construction Request for Tenders NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 765,072.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001473 Construction Request for Tenders Armagh Construction Fort Smith BIP Registered 67,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001633 Construction Request for Tenders Jacar Electric Communication 
& Security LeCrete Not in NWT 83,680.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001718 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 195,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001720 Services Request for Proposal WSP Canada Group Limited Calgary Not in NWT 280,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001739 Construction Request for Proposal Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 134,806.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001757 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 50,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001806 Construction Request for Tenders Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith BIP Registered 27,300.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001808 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 94,375.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001813 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 45,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001852 Construction Request for Tenders T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 162,106.38

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001868 Construction Request for Tenders Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith BIP Registered 131,250.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001888 Goods Request for Tenders Taylor & Company Hay River BIP Registered 50,869.07

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001900 Services Sole Source Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 36,220.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001927 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 49,961.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001934 Construction Request for Tenders Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith BIP Registered 213,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001975 Construction Request for Tenders Fort Smith Construction NT 
Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 42,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001983 Services Request for Proposal Kobayashi + Zedda Architects 
Ltd. Whitehorse Not in NWT 90,737.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002051 Construction Request for Tenders Polar Energy Solutions Inc. Fort Smith BIP Registered 27,450.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002087 Construction Request for Tenders C.A.B. Construction Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 27,052.20

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002201 Construction Request for Tenders JD Contracting Hay River BIP Registered 52,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002369 Services Request for Proposal Kobayashi + Zedda Architects 
Ltd. Whitehorse Not in NWT 48,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002399 Construction Request for Tenders C.A.B. Construction Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 463,561.52

Transportation 0000000000000000000000762 Goods SOA Release T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered 150,000.49

Transportation 0000000000000000000001195 Construction Sole Source Salt River First Nation #195 Fort Smith BIP Registered 53,000.00
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Total Fort Smith 15,020,133.24
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001412 Construction Request for Tenders Aurora Decorating Center Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 29,846.06

Total Gameti 29,846.06
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Education, Culture and Employment PO448173 Services Sole Source OCLC Inc Montreal NWT Non-BIP 9,800.88

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002315 Services SOA Release Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 31,399.00

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000201 Services SOA Release Landa Aviation BIP Registered 26,905.20

Environment and Natural Resources SC435165 Services Request for Tenders Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 12,082.52

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000188 Services SOA Release Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered 27,774.80

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000740 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 35,203.60

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000844 Services Request for Proposal Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna BIP Registered 2,938,300.60

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000847 Services Negotiated Evergreen Forestry Limited 
Partnership Hay River BIP Registered 4,283,484.45

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001153 Goods SOA Release ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Kamloops Not in NWT 108,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001184 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 42,599.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001276 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 34,923.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001310 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 116,410.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001430 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 69,795.28

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002033 Services Request for Proposal Ashton, Chartered Accountants Hay River BIP Registered 58,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002148 Services Request for Proposal SLR Consulting ( Canada ) Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 64,785.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs SC430257 Services Sole Source Energy Management & 
Regulatory Calgary Not in NWT 168,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000470 Goods Sole Source Draeger Medical Canada Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 3,187.10

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001610 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 30,935.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000880 Services Request for Proposal Poison Painting Hay River BIP Registered 58,655.07

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000067 Construction Request for Tenders Northern Comfort Construction 
Ltd. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 38,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000103 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 52,750.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000172 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 315,830.00

Public Works & Services SC449900 Services Sole Source Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 2,341.08

Public Works & Services SC442521 Services Request for Tenders Ken's Janitorial Services Hay River BIP Registered 141,600.00

Public Works & Services SC450579 Services Sole Source Guy ArchitectsLtd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 12,545.25

Public Works & Services SC794167 Services Request for Proposal WSP Canada Group Limited Calgary Not in NWT 14,305.78

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000526 Services Sole Source PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 14,728.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000770 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 1,040,045.35

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000961 Services Request for Tenders Fire Prevention Services 
(2016) Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 37,692.00
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001009 Services Request for Tenders Dave Cooper's Small Engine 
Repairs Hay River BIP Registered 49,875.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001080 Construction Negotiated Metis-Arcan Design Build 
Group Okotoks NWT Non-BIP 206,561.85

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001099 Services Sole Source ThyssenKrupp Elevator Burnaby Not in NWT 28,677.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001216 Services Request for Tenders Orkin Canada Edmonton Not in NWT 50,160.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001257 Services Request for Tenders Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 30,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001267 Services Sole Source Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 30,100.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001302 Services Sole Source PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 34,337.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001355 Goods Request for Tenders Imperial Oil Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 5,746,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001458 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 307,066.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001475 Services Request for Tenders Taylor & Company Hay River BIP Registered 126,490.56

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001481 Construction Request for Tenders Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 59,958.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001489 Construction Negotiated Metis-Arcan Design Build 
Group Okotoks Not in NWT 6,394,068.81

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001504 Services Request for Tenders Scott's Electrical Services Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 105,840.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001581 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 45,393.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001597 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 45,210.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001689 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 130,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001704 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS BIP Registered 678,353.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001823 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS BIP Registered 221,255.90

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001830 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 59,122.47

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001951 Services Sole Source North West Environmental 
Group Victoria Not in NWT 25,760.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002031 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Hay River BIP Registered 61,368.95

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002147 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 422,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002421 Services Sole Source Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 29,666.30

Transportation 0000000000000000000000710 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 49,999.97

Transportation 0000000000000000000000763 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 52,000.10

Transportation 0000000000000000000000766 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 30,000.40

Transportation 0000000000000000000000775 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 110,000.58

Transportation 0000000000000000000000865 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 114,981.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000875 Services Sole Source Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000916 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 63,329.32

Transportation 0000000000000000000000935 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 49,846.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000969 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 274,500.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001183 Construction Sole Source Naegha Zhia Inc. Hay River BIP Registered 53,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001328 Construction Request for Tenders Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 558,918.70

Transportation 0000000000000000000001382 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 67,550.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001455 Services SOA Release Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001670 Services Sole Source Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 39,750.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001709 Services Sole Source Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 156,673.00

Total Hay River 26,351,953.04
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000234 Services Sole Source
ASSOCIATED 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC

EDMONTON Not in NWT 250,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001050 Services Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 48,267.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001557 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. OKOTOKS BIP Registered 64,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001954 Construction Request for Tenders Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 379,695.94

Total Hay River Reserve 742,563.74
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Education, Culture and Employment SC440941 Services Request for Proposal Western Arctic Business Inuvik NWT Non-BIP 61,800.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000974 Services Request for Tenders Amarco Services Inuvik BIP Registered 55,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001616 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 92,419.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001620 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,904.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001967 Services Sole Source ThinkThorne Consulting Oak Bluff Not in NWT 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000908 Services Request for Proposal Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik BIP Registered 47,576.07

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000940 Services Request for Proposal Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik BIP Registered 36,964.50

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000955 Services Request for Proposal MGM  Bus Services Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 82,055.70

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001286 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,410.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001488 Services Sole Source Marchview Consultants Ltd. Brockville Not in NWT 25,000.00

Lands SC450291 Services Sole Source Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered -1,146.25

Lands 0000000000000000000000887 Services Request for Tenders Canadian Helicopters Western Norman Wells BIP Registered 44,677.36

Lands 0000000000000000000001939 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 55,522.00

NWT Housing Corporation SC017258 Services Request for Proposal KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA 
ARCHITECTS Whitehorse Not in NWT 72,502.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000053 Services Request for Proposal CONCENTRIC LONDON Not in NWT 65,006.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000075 Construction Request for Tenders TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance INUVIK BIP Registered 72,977.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000083 Construction Request for Tenders TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance INUVIK BIP Registered 147,156.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000110 Construction Request for Tenders Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 87,555.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000123 Construction Request for Tenders BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK BIP Registered 57,300.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000179 Construction Request for Tenders BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK BIP Registered 32,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000225 Services Request for Tenders BLUMETRIC OTTAWA NWT Non-BIP 118,038.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000269 Construction Request for Tenders 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik BIP Registered 3,343,000.00

Public Works & Services CT101621 Construction Request for Tenders Beaufort Mechanical Services 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 248,702.42

Public Works & Services CT101448 Construction Request for Tenders Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik BIP Registered 47,530.00

Public Works & Services SC438041 Services Request for Tenders Rex Maintenance Services Inuvik BIP Registered 70,800.00

Public Works & Services SC440788 Services Request for Tenders Amarco Services Inuvik BIP Registered 15,799.20

Public Works & Services SC795283 Services Sole Source Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 3,900.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000915 Services Sole Source AVIANorth Consulting Sherwood Park Not in NWT 25,899.10

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001002 Services Sole Source Inuvik Engineering Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 28,006.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001073 Construction Request for Tenders Cofly Construction Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 922,500.00



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 141 of 193

Designated Local Community:  Inuvik

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001083 Construction Request for Proposal Taylor & Company Hay River BIP Registered 1,577,850.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001100 Services Request for Tenders Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 230,831.63

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001107 Construction Request for Tenders Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. Inuvik BIP Registered 47,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001212 Construction Request for Proposal Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 55,944.22

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001252 Services Request for Tenders Arctic Chalet Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 30,400.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001306 Services Request for Proposal PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 266,374.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001476 Construction Request for Tenders Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT 662,950.84

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001547 Goods SOA Release Ferus Natural Gas Fuels Inc. Calgary Not in NWT 570,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001567 Construction Request for Tenders McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 425,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001630 Services Request for Proposal Nihtat Corporation Inuvik BIP Registered 259,490.10

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001647 Construction Request for Tenders McCarthy Services Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 182,250.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001779 Construction Request for Proposal NWT Solar Solutions Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 321,579.62

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002069 Goods Request for Tenders Rocky's Plumbing & Heating 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 47,963.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002192 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Rim Distributors Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 42,275.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002209 Goods Request for Tenders NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 126,749.51

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002218 Services Request for Tenders McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 54,200.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002233 Goods Request for Tenders NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 33,173.04

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002425 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,376.00

Transportation CT101560 Construction Request for Tenders Skookum Asphalt ltd. Whitehorse Not in NWT 1,388,500.00

Transportation CT101373 Construction Negotiated EGT Northwind Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered 810,000.00

Transportation CT101370 Construction Request for Tenders Northwind Industries Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 897,638.71

Transportation SC447829 Services Request for Tenders O & S Mobile Welding Services Hay River BIP Registered 74,430.00

Transportation SC794982 Construction Sole Source Inuvialuit Land Administration Tuktoyaktuk NWT Non-BIP 233,700.00

Transportation SC795146 Construction Sole Source Terratech Consulting Ltd. Salmon Arm Not in NWT 51,945.57

Transportation 0000000000000000000000553 Services Request for Proposal Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary BIP Registered 35,756.88

Transportation 0000000000000000000000827 Services Sole Source Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 95,894.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000867 Services Request for Tenders Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary Does Not Match 32,620.25

Transportation 0000000000000000000000890 Goods Request for Tenders Finning (Canada) Edmonton BIP Registered 149,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000893 Services Sole Source SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 70,393.81

Transportation 0000000000000000000000918 Services Sole Source Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 28,044.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000958 Services Sole Source Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 28,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001308 Services Sole Source Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere Edmonton BIP Registered 56,525.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001388 Services Sole Source Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Burnaby NWT Non-BIP 72,480.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001418 Goods Sole Source Poison Painting Hay River BIP Registered 117,553.68

Transportation 0000000000000000000001601 Services Request for Tenders Bob's Welding & Heavy 
Equipment Inuvik BIP Registered 54,225.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001844 Services Request for Tenders Green Clean Team Inuvik BIP Registered 293,400.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002006 Services Request for Tenders Mackenzie Delta Geomatics 
Limited Inuvik BIP Registered 56,514.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002179 Construction Request for Tenders EGT Northwind Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered 3,279,150.00

Total Inuvik 18,798,431.96
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Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000946 Services Request for Proposal Lucy's B & B Jean Marie River BIP Registered 290,000.00

Total Jean Marie River 290,000.00
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Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000212 Construction Request for Tenders STEADY FLOW PLUMBING 
SERVICES FORT PROVIDENCE BIP Registered 68,750.00

Total Kakisa 68,750.00
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Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000111 Construction Request for Tenders Adonis Planning yellowknife BIP Registered 193,184.00

Public Works & Services SC795261 Services Request for Proposal Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 64,876.40

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000945 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 8,737,746.32

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001517 Services Request for Tenders BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp Not in NWT 98,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001530 Services Sole Source Sterling IAQ Consultants Ltd. Burnaby Not in NWT 29,792.07

Total Lutsel K'e 9,124,198.79
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Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000001654 Services Sole Source Iveson, Stephen Francis Yellowknife Not in NWT 155,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000850 Services Request for Tenders Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 30,479.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001164 Services Request for Proposal Greenwood Consulting Hay River BIP Registered 99,958.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001656 Services Request for Proposal Diversified Environmental 
Services Fort St John Not in NWT 165,686.71

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000554 Services Request for Tenders Filipow Associates Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 1,422.71

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000669 Services Request for Proposal Veris Inc. Calgary Not in NWT 66,992.40

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000826 Goods Request for Tenders MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd Hay River BIP Registered 48,895.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001385 Goods Request for Tenders Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 889,664.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001834 Goods Request for Tenders BOMImed Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 130,495.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001882 Goods Request for Tenders MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd Hay River BIP Registered 504,455.72

Justice 0000000000000000000002132 Services Request for Tenders Summit Air Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,754.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000998 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 39,757.40

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001400 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 795,147.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000002260 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 125,910.99

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000042 Goods Request for Tenders Northern Industrial  Sales NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 129,536.43

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000046 Goods Request for Tenders Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 31,830.62

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000051 Goods Request for Tenders Northern Industrial  Sales NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 61,894.57

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000052 Goods Request for Tenders Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 48,106.77

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000122 Goods Request for Tenders AURORA SALES 
YELLOWKNIFE YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 59,722.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000128 Goods Request for Tenders AURORA SALES 
YELLOWKNIFE YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 86,252.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000139 Services Request for Proposal BLUMETRIC OTTAWA Not in NWT 181,616.92

NWT Housing Corporation 441367 Construction Request for Proposal 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes Enterprise BIP Registered 53,875.31

NWT Housing Corporation 441446 Construction Request for Proposal DELINE CONTRACTING LTD DELINE BIP Registered 75,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000291 Services Request for Tenders CG Systems Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,150.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000415 Goods Request for Tenders AFD Petroleum Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 11,676,662.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000639 Services Request for Tenders Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,773.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000906 Services Sole Source Honeywell Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 97,616.37

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001029 Goods Request for Tenders NIS Northern Industrial Sales 
Ltd. Prince George BIP Registered 46,801.14

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001427 Services Sole Source Fathom Marine Inc Calgary Not in NWT 10,786,980.00
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001562 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 83,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001812 Services Request for Tenders Hazmasters Inc Edmonton Not in NWT 41,235.86

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001872 Construction Request for Tenders Energy Canvas Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 110,515.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001943 Goods Request for Tenders Flight Fuels Inc. Edmonton NWT Non-BIP 2,872,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001945 Goods Request for Tenders Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 2,558,350.00

Transportation CT100873 Construction Negotiated Grizzly Marine Services Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 1,078,018.13

Transportation 0000000000000000000000866 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 5,777,618.51

Transportation 0000000000000000000000902 Services Request for Tenders ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 75,180.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000951 Construction Request for Tenders CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 4,760,582.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000000963 Construction Request for Tenders Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc. Burlington Not in NWT 9,173,402.11

Transportation 0000000000000000000000982 Construction Request for Tenders North Country Maintenance 
Inc. Fort Nelson Not in NWT 3,455,104.56

Transportation 0000000000000000000001018 Services Request for Tenders LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 233,582.64

Transportation 0000000000000000000001022 Construction Request for Tenders Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Sturgeon County BIP Registered 1,244,958.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001069 Construction Request for Tenders McIntyre Aggregates Crushing 
Ltd. Oliver Not in NWT 1,333,854.15

Transportation 0000000000000000000001103 Services Sole Source Pacific Conveyors Ltd. Delta Not in NWT 53,280.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001263 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 158,627.55

Transportation 0000000000000000000001356 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 68,458.79

Transportation 0000000000000000000001361 Construction Request for Tenders Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 585,649.10

Transportation 0000000000000000000001377 Construction Sole Source MYB Construction Ltd. Tulita NWT Non-BIP 92,050.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001387 Construction Request for Tenders CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 81,016.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001493 Construction Request for Tenders Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 765,755.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001570 Construction Negotiated Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. Tsiigehtchic BIP Registered 2,298,443.48

Transportation 0000000000000000000001571 Services Request for Tenders Inukshuk Geomatics Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 416,611.98

Transportation 0000000000000000000001585 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 94,998.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001661 Construction Request for Tenders Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 3,043,512.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001669 Construction Sole Source LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 95,610.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001761 Services Request for Tenders Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Sturgeon County BIP Registered 99,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001817 Services Sole Source Golder Associates Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 645,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001848 Services Request for Tenders Key Contracting Enterprise BIP Registered 504,141.66

Transportation 0000000000000000000001885 Services Sole Source Terratech Consulting Ltd. Salmon Arm Not in NWT 140,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001913 Services Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 145,275.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001936 Goods Request for Tenders Allen Services & Contracting 
Ltd. Inuvuk BIP Registered 144,731.86
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Transportation 0000000000000000000001965 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 618,975.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001973 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 1,499,637.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002038 Services Request for Proposal Tlicho Engineering & 
Environmental Yelowknife BIP Registered 1,530,305.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002039 Services Request for Tenders MYB Construction Ltd. Tulita NWT Non-BIP 74,720.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002066 Services Request for Tenders HRN Contracting Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 709,550.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002143 Services Request for Tenders West End Enterprises Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 215,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002207 Construction Request for Tenders LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 389,250.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002268 Services Request for Tenders Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered 145,392.50

Transportation 0000000000000000000002270 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Hay River BIP Registered 2,735,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002319 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 243,288.13

Transportation 0000000000000000000002368 Services Request for Tenders Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 5,888,516.89

Transportation 0000000000000000000002614 Construction Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Hay River BIP Registered 9,530,248.86

Total Multiple 92,292,380.99
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Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000870 Services Request for Proposal B & P Enterprise Nahanni Butte BIP Registered 55,860.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000214 Construction Request for Tenders PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING 
& RENOVATIONS LA CRETE Not in NWT 99,840.00

Total Nahanni Butte 155,700.00



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 150 of 193

Designated Local Community: Norman Wells

Designated Local Community:  Norman Wells

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
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Environment and Natural Resources SC365070 Services Request for Proposal Sahtu Helicopters Kelowna BIP Registered 32,142.51

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000816 Goods SOA Release S.R.P. Petroleum Ltd. Norman Wells NWT Non-BIP 122,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000944 Services Request for Tenders 506968 NWT Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 63,712.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001492 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 111,890.51

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001611 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 44,352.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002169 Services Request for Tenders Air Tindi Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,785.02

Lands LS442953 Services Request for Proposal Mountain View Sales and 
Services Norman Wells NWT Non-BIP 44,563.20

Lands 0000000000000000000001988 Services Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 37,810.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000018 Construction Request for Tenders LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 3,382.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000138 Construction Request for Proposal
ASSOCIATED 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC

EDMONTON BIP Registered 44,730.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000237 Construction Request for Tenders LONE LOON FINE 
WOODWORKING NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 79,999.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441444 Construction Request for Proposal 5904 NWT LTD. O/A 
Blackstone Homes Enterprise BIP Registered -9,884.32

NWT Housing Corporation 441445 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 28,967.36

Public Works & Services CT10159116 Construction Request for Proposal Clark Builders Edmonton BIP Registered 1,980.99

Public Works & Services SC446332 Services Request for Tenders Lennie Custodian Norman Wells BIP Registered 84,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000753 Services Sole Source North West Environmental 
Group Victoria Not in NWT 174,588.44

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001178 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 873,090.78

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001563 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 41,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001920 Services Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 39,943.00

Transportation CT101184 Construction Request for Tenders Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 53,677.89

Transportation CT101440 Construction Request for Tenders HRN Contracting Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 93,989.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000746 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 66,889.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001713 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 71,080.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001715 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 151,928.00

Total Norman Wells 2,282,116.38



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 151 of 193

Designated Local Community: Paulatuk

Designated Local Community:  Paulatuk

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
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Public Works & Services SC795224 Construction Request for Proposal Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 18,391.72

Public Works & Services SC795240 Construction Request for Tenders McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 1,494.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000801 Services Request for Proposal KDN Contracting Paulatuk BIP Registered 1,099,290.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002382 Construction Request for Tenders Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. Inuvik BIP Registered 207,000.00

Total Paulatuk 1,326,175.72
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Business Name Business Location
Business 
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000258 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 582,900.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441420 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 262,250.29

Public Works & Services CT101596 Construction Request for Tenders Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 50,209.06

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002248 Services Request for Proposal Hatch Montreal Not in NWT 30,000.00

Total Sachs Harbour 925,359.35
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Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000872 Services Request for Proposal Lucy's B & B Jean Marie River BIP Registered 49,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000026 Construction Sole Source Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation Trout Lake BIP Registered 2,380.70

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000100 Construction Request for Tenders 683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise BIP Registered 37,800.00

Public Works & Services SC795287 Services Request for Proposal Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary NWT Non-BIP 88,175.84

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002053 Construction Negotiated Sambaa K'e Development 
Corporation Sambaa K'e BIP Registered 3,157,601.05

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002656 Services Sole Source Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 85,977.00

Total Sambaa K'e 3,420,934.59
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Process

Business Name Business Location
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Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000178 Construction Request for Tenders TD + L  Painting and 
Maintenance INUVIK BIP Registered 83,819.08

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001307 Services Request for Tenders LJ's Septic Services & 
Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson BIP Registered 85,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002123 Services Sole Source M & J Services Tsiigehtchic BIP Registered 100,000.00

Transportation CT101111 Construction Negotiated Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. Tsiigehtchic BIP Registered 148,266.84

Transportation SC795214 Services Negotiated Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. Tsiigehtchic BIP Registered -178,930.85

Transportation 0000000000000000000000792 Services Sole Source O & S Mobile Welding Services Hay River BIP Registered 150,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001421 Construction Negotiated Red River Incorporated Band 
Ltd. Tsiigehtchic BIP Registered 200,000.00

Total Tsiigehtchic 588,155.07
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000036 Construction Request for Tenders Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 186,040.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000076 Construction Request for Tenders SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK NWT Non-BIP 120,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000077 Construction Request for Tenders SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK NWT Non-BIP 101,500.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000078 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 70,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000080 Construction Request for Tenders 6240 NWT LTD Inuvik BIP Registered 83,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000086 Construction Request for Tenders SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK NWT Non-BIP 114,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000099 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 130,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000124 Construction Request for Tenders BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK BIP Registered 55,450.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000156 Construction Request for Tenders E.Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered 25,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000233 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 125,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441534 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 82,923.23

NWT Housing Corporation 441535 Construction Request for Proposal Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK BIP Registered 82,921.44

Public Works & Services SC795161 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 46,000.00

Public Works & Services SC795228 Services Request for Tenders E Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered 23,103.50

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000760 Goods Request for Tenders Creative Basics Yellowknife BIP Registered 108,534.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001115 Construction Request for Tenders Nanzu Demolition & 
Environmental Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 183,990.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001353 Services Request for Tenders Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 46,940.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001786 Services Request for Tenders Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 47,585.55

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001994 Services Request for Proposal Jenmar Concepts Langley Not in NWT 123,300.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001054 Construction Request for Tenders Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 1,312,592.52

Total Tuktoyaktuk 3,067,880.24
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Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000912 Services Negotiated Tulita Development Ltd. Tulita BIP Registered 531,653.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000021 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 10,585.91

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000022 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 19,155.36

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000040 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 130,145.78

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000041 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 135,393.70

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000045 Goods Request for Tenders Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 25,903.38

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000096 Goods SOA Release Canzeal Enterprises Ltd Yellowknife BIP Registered 65,710.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000112 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 159,684.21

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000131 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 159,684.21

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000169 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 124,888.88

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000180 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 166,977.77

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000238 Construction Request for Tenders Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered 319,440.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000243 Construction Request for Tenders Global Technical Systems Ltd. NORMAN WELLS BIP Registered 392,604.82

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002373 Services Request for Proposal J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 327,600.00

Total Tulita 2,569,427.02
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NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000070 Construction Request for Tenders Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok BIP Registered 265,845.80

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000079 Construction Request for Tenders Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok BIP Registered 265,587.46

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000242 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 541,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000248 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 541,600.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000249 Construction Request for Proposal CONCEPT ENERGY 
SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER BIP Registered 541,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000369 Services Request for Proposal GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 1,486.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001057 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 345,800.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001360 Construction Request for Tenders GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 51,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002236 Construction Request for Tenders Territorial Investments Ltd. Uluhaktuk BIP Registered 267,395.00

Total Ulukhaktok 2,822,414.51



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 158 of 193

Designated Local Community: Wekweeti

Designated Local Community:  Wekweeti

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000266 Construction Request for Proposal Energy Wall & Building 
Products Ltd YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 319,558.40

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001026 Services Sole Source Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary NWT Non-BIP 27,850.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002901 Services Request for Tenders Tli Cho Road Constructors Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 213,534.62

Total Wekweeti 560,943.02



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 159 of 193

Designated Local Community: Whati

Designated Local Community:  Whati

Department/Agency Contract ID
Procurement 
Designation

Procurement 
Process

Business Name Business Location
Business 

Status
Contract Amount

Finance 0000000000000000000002043 Services Request for Proposal RFP Solutions Inc. Ottawa Not in NWT 41,304.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000082 Construction Sole Source POLY-MOR Canada Inc. EDMONTON Not in NWT 42,630.00

NWT Housing Corporation 441514 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Construction Ltd. BEHCHOKO BIP Registered 92,798.20

Public Works & Services SC795260 Construction Request for Tenders Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT -3,771.59

Total Whati 172,960.61
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000744 Services Request for Proposal Mike's Tourism and Expediting 
Services Wrigley BIP Registered 450,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000881 Goods Request for Tenders Igloo Building Supplies Group 
Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 47,683.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001595 Construction Request for Tenders Horizon Carpentry Ltd. La Crete Not in NWT 721,037.10

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001841 Construction Request for Tenders Do It Developments La Crete Not in NWT 311,000.00

Transportation CT101340 Construction Negotiated Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. Wrigley BIP Registered 426,823.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001820 Services Sole Source Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. Wrigley BIP Registered 30,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002128 Services Request for Tenders Rowe's Construction Hay River BIP Registered 121,500.00

Total Wrigley 2,108,043.10
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Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations SC440288 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 

Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 12,244.86

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations SC449639 Services Sole Source Can-Am Group  The Temecula Not in NWT 3,600.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations SC450868 Services Sole Source M. Haener Consulting Services Grande Prairie Not in NWT 46,240.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000000754 Services Sole Source McCrea Chamberlin 

Professional Yellowknife BIP Registered 132,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000001076 Services Sole Source Conference Board of Canada Ottawa Not in NWT 50,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000001826 Services Sole Source 5750 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 75,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000001959 Services Sole Source Gaudet, Danny Deline NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000002334 Services Sole Source M. Haener Consulting Services Grande Prairie Not in NWT 150,000.00

Aboriginal Affairs and 
Intergovernmental Relations 0000000000000000000002338 Services Sole Source 5750 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 150,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC439843 Services Request for Proposal Akaitcho Business 
Development Yellowknife BIP Registered 226,400.00

Education, Culture and Employment PM012895 Services Sole Source CGI Information Systems and Ottawa Not in NWT 328,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC446677 Services Request for Proposal Conseil de developpement Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 195,259.00

Education, Culture and Employment SC448142 Services Request for Proposal Koni Ameri Tech Services 
(Canada) Inc. Toronto Not in NWT -95,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000772 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 35,239.04

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000773 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 35,224.52

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000926 Goods Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 61,010.27

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000984 Services Sole Source Avery, Cooper & Co. Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,163.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000000994 Services Sole Source TechExcel Inc. Lafayette Not in NWT 49,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001003 Services Sole Source WestEd San Francisco Not in NWT 32,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001096 Services Sole Source Kellett Communications Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 41,604.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001169 Services SOA Release Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 64,767.91

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001222 Services Sole Source PowerSchool Group LLC Folsom Not in NWT 337,361.75

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001318 Services SOA Release Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 48,322.20

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001478 Services Sole Source Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake NWT Non-BIP 50,000.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001586 Goods Request for Tenders Creative Basics Yellowknife BIP Registered 446,541.08

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001799 Services Sole Source McMaster University Hamilton Not in NWT 71,616.75

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001880 Services Sole Source WestEd San Francisco Not in NWT 32,400.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001906 Services SOA Release Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 149,300.00
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Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000001944 Goods Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 90,339.99

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002200 Services SOA Release Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,937.95

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002213 Services SOA Release R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 68,950.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002230 Services Request for Proposal Tim Willis Consulting Victoria Not in NWT 38,950.00

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002241 Goods Request for Tenders Home Electronics Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 162,292.81

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002297 Goods Sole Source Thorn Limited Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 26,784.80

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002411 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 28,438.72

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002412 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 36,296.21

Education, Culture and Employment 0000000000000000000002426 Services Sole Source Avery Cooper Financial Corp. Yellowknife BIP Registered 35,437.50

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000199 Services SOA Release Canadian Helicopters 
Limited/Helicoptere BIP Registered 46,341.19

Environment and Natural Resources SC365020 Services Request for Proposal Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Kelowna BIP Registered 173,604.75

Environment and Natural Resources SC449232 Services Request for Proposal Insum Solutions Montreal Not in NWT 30,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000167 Services SOA Release Canadian Helicopters BIP Registered 27,209.09

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000196 Services SOA Release Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered 34,178.81

Environment and Natural Resources PR00000194 Services SOA Release Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd. BIP Registered 48,665.61

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000084 Services Sole Source Kouwen, Nicholas Flesherton Not in NWT 4,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000460 Services Sole Source Strata360 ltee Montreal Not in NWT 20,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000483 Services Request for Proposal Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Not in NWT 10,012.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000665 Services Sole Source Wild Rose Consulting, LLC Portland Not in NWT 60,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000705 Services SOA Release ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000737 Services Sole Source 507040 NWT Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT 25,200.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000811 Services Sole Source EMCO Corporation Edmonton BIP Registered 40,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000812 Services Request for Tenders GEEP CANADA INC. Barrie Not in NWT 113,630.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000814 Goods SOA Release Shell Canada Products Calgary Not in NWT 306,013.54

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000815 Goods SOA Release Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 91,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000854 Services Sole Source 5773 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,114.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000877 Services Negotiated Tlicho Learning & Development
Centre Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 3,267,612.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000878 Services Negotiated Deton'Cho Corporation Yellowknife BIP Registered 604,670.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000907 Services Sole Source Phare Law Corporation Winnipeg Not in NWT 150,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000000966 Services SOA Release ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver BIP Registered 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001006 Services Sole Source Melo, Octavio Cambridge Not in NWT 32,355.94

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001010 Services SOA Release SGS Axys Analytical Services 
Ltd. Sidney Not in NWT 43,335.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001143 Services Sole Source Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Rockwood Not in NWT 45,000.00
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Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001154 Services Sole Source Arktis Solutions Gjoa Haven Not in NWT 40,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001155 Goods SOA Release ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Kamloops Not in NWT 109,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001189 Services Sole Source Arktis Solutions Gjoa Haven Not in NWT 54,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001215 Goods SOA Release ICL Performance Products 
Canada Ltd Kamloops Not in NWT 108,761.32

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001219 Services Sole Source Melo, Octavio Cambridge Not in NWT 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001227 Services SOA Release Dennis Quintilio and 
Associates Inc. Glenevis Not in NWT 46,600.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001233 Services Sole Source Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 37,225.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001234 Services Sole Source Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 133,068.36

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001254 Services SOA Release SGS Axys Analytical Services 
Ltd. Sidney Not in NWT 102,500.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001327 Services Request for Proposal Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Rockwood Not in NWT 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001431 Services Request for Proposal BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp NWT Non-BIP 214,104.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001494 Services Request for Proposal Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,950.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001568 Services SOA Release ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver Not in NWT 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001722 Goods Sole Source Telonics Canada Winnipeg Not in NWT 147,200.33

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001737 Services Request for Proposal Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Does Not Match 36,330.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001803 Services SOA Release ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver Not in NWT 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001809 Goods Sole Source Blair, Ingrid Inuvik NWT Non-BIP 30,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001849 Services SOA Release ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001891 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,372.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001923 Services Request for Proposal Terrestrial Information Services Prince George Not in NWT 736,650.01

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001996 Goods Request for Tenders J.C. Andelle Inc. Richmond Not in NWT 93,496.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000001999 Services Request for Proposal Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 49,972.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002019 Services Request for Proposal Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton Not in NWT 28,000.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002024 Goods Sole Source Hoskin Scientific Limited Burnaby Not in NWT 293,399.65

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002027 Goods Request for Tenders Mandel Scientific Company 
Inc. Guelph Not in NWT 79,527.75

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002032 Goods Sole Source SCP Science Baie D'urfe Not in NWT 29,900.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002090 Services Request for Proposal Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 64,780.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002190 Goods Request for Tenders KBL Environmental Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 44,160.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002231 Goods Request for Tenders Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,413.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002361 Services Sole Source Intermap Technologies Calgary Not in NWT 65,866.64

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002367 Services Sole Source LI-COR Inc. Lincoln Not in NWT 49,645.00

Environment and Natural Resources 0000000000000000000002390 Goods Sole Source Planet Labs Geomatics Corp. Lethbridge Not in NWT 100,796.25
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Executive and Indigenous Affairs SC437492 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 23,280.79

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000000732 Services Sole Source Ingenium Communications Ottawa Not in NWT 91,000.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000000828 Services Sole Source Earnscliffe Strategy Group Ottawa Not in NWT 126,800.00

Executive and Indigenous Affairs 0000000000000000000001995 Services Sole Source DRW & AssociatesLtd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 76,750.00

Finance SC442816 Services Sole Source Info-Tech Research Group 
International London Not in NWT 240,612.53

Finance SC434888 Services Sole Source Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Toronto Not in NWT -24,882.42

Finance PO422946 Services Sole Source Gartner Canada Co. Toronto Not in NWT 122,016.66

Finance SC447141 Services Sole Source Institute for Citizen-Centered 
Services Toronto Not in NWT 45,800.00

Finance SC449832 Services Request for Proposal G. Braha & Associates Ltd. Winnipeg Not in NWT 15,650.00

Finance SC795017 Construction Request for Proposal Boreal Health partnership Vaughan Not in NWT 590,686.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000157 Services Sole Source Yellowknife Association for Yellowknife BIP Registered 5,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000361 Services Request for Proposal Morneau Shepell Toronto Not in NWT 110,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000488 Services SOA Release IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 395,200.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000734 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 231,223.54

Finance 0000000000000000000000830 Services Sole Source Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000000883 Services Sole Source 6368141 Manitoba Ltd. Roblin Not in NWT 52,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001101 Services Request for Proposal IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 457,973.13

Finance 0000000000000000000001617 Services Sole Source 5320 Investments Ltd. New Westminster Not in NWT 250,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001648 Services SOA Release Advantage Learning Edinburgh Not in NWT 26,318.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001684 Services Sole Source Ernst & Young LLP Toronto Not in NWT 25,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001701 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 60,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000001862 Services Request for Proposal Terranova WW Corporation Laval Not in NWT 118,150.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002009 Services SOA Release Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Toronto Not in NWT 86,900.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002095 Services SOA Release Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Toronto Not in NWT 800,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002135 Services Sole Source McLennan Ross LLP Yellowknife BIP Registered 54,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002181 Services Sole Source INTECH Risk Management Inc. Toronto Not in NWT 50,000.00

Finance 0000000000000000000002291 Goods Request for Tenders Eecol Electric Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT 32,785.06

Finance 0000000000000000000002307 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 109,528.34

Finance 0000000000000000000002330 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 359,695.85

Finance 0000000000000000000002398 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 76,819.02

Finance 0000000000000000000002408 Services Sole Source Moody's Canada Inc. Toronto Not in NWT 56,000.00

Health and Social Services SC445740 Services Sole Source National Council on Crime & 
Delinquency Oakland Not in NWT 1,451,865.44
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Health and Social Services SC447202 Services Sole Source J Mark Consultants Ottawa Not in NWT 205,540.00

Health and Social Services SC445218 Services Sole Source Jones, Dr. Vern Calgary Not in NWT 75,000.00

Health and Social Services SC443261 Services Request for Proposal Gevity Consulting Inc. Vancouver Not in NWT 45,380.00

Health and Social Services SC448141 Services Request for Proposal Vertical Software International 
Inc. London Not in NWT 218,900.00

Health and Social Services SC447775 Services Sole Source Cleveland Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,000.00

Health and Social Services SC447777 Services Sole Source Gaea Consulting Ltd. Victoria Not in NWT 54,569.46

Health and Social Services SC449125 Services Sole Source Sykes Assistance Services London Not in NWT 212,800.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000000080 Services SOA Release R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 28,900.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001158 Services Sole Source KPMG, LLP Edmonton Not in NWT 30,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001218 Services Request for Proposal Marnie Bell Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 99,100.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001235 Services Request for Proposal Gevity Consulting Inc. Vancouver Not in NWT 184,973.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001271 Services Sole Source Birds-Eye Solutions Kanata Not in NWT 205,548.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001366 Services Sole Source Artless Collective Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001487 Goods Request for Tenders Liaison Medical Varennes Not in NWT 66,808.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001501 Goods Sole Source Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 30,949.31

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001502 Services Sole Source Dr. Marlyn Cook St. Laurent Not in NWT 31,838.90

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001514 Services Sole Source CKLB-FM Radio Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 51,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001531 Services Sole Source Dr. Robert miller & Dr. Cheri 
Bethune Iroquois Falls Not in NWT 65,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001609 Goods Request for Tenders Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,998.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001676 Services Sole Source Mental Health Commission of 
Canada Calgary Not in NWT 32,190.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001730 Goods Request for Tenders UltraRay Medical Products Inc Oakville Not in NWT 45,224.04

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001774 Goods Sole Source MSS Medical Surgical Supply 
Ltd Hay River BIP Registered 26,150.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001792 Goods Request for Tenders Alcon Canada Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 96,770.06

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001846 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 109,296.88

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001896 Services SOA Release Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 27,598.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001919 Goods Request for Tenders Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 117,840.71

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001953 Goods Request for Tenders Johnson & Johnson Medical 
Products Markham Not in NWT 143,693.59

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001972 Services Sole Source KPMG, LLP Edmonton Not in NWT 111,575.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001985 Services Sole Source Sinai Health System Toronto Not in NWT 37,245.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000001997 Goods Request for Tenders Aymes Medical Newmarket Not in NWT 84,000.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002075 Services SOA Release R.A. Malatest & Associates 
Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 49,950.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002141 Services SOA Release Bottomline Event Planners Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,430.20
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Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002182 Services SOA Release Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 35,070.00

Health and Social Services 0000000000000000000002283 Goods Request for Tenders Clarion Medical Technologies Cambridge Not in NWT 145,000.00

Human Resources SC440206 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 18,262.64

Human Resources SC438565 Services Request for Proposal Morneau Shepell Toronto Not in NWT 675,750.00

Human Resources SC449651 Services Request for Proposal Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 10,940.00

Human Resources SC450139 Services Request for Proposal Kellett Communications Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 11,250.00

Human Resources SC450265 Services Request for Proposal Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 13,750.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000000715 Services Sole Source HR Atlantic Charlottetown Not in NWT 25,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000000934 Services Sole Source Hay Group Limited Toronto Not in NWT 238,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001031 Services Sole Source Hay Group Limited Toronto Not in NWT 259,500.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001448 Services Sole Source HR Atlantic Charlottetown Not in NWT 50,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001533 Services Sole Source Colin Taylor Law Corporation Kelowna Not in NWT 80,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001565 Services Sole Source Pinton Forrest & Madden 
Group Inc Vancouver Not in NWT 54,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001650 Services Sole Source Hay Group Limited Toronto NWT Non-BIP 50,000.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001807 Services Sole Source HR Atlantic Charlottetown Not in NWT 70,975.00

Human Resources 0000000000000000000001810 Services SOA Release Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 53,950.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447771 Services Request for Tenders Kavanaugh Bros. Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 4,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC435680 Services Request for Proposal Outcrop Communications Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 52,450.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC447773 Goods Request for Tenders WB Water Services Yellowknife BIP Registered 58,406.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC448425 Services Request for Proposal Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 12,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment SC450566 Services Request for Proposal Purple Rock Inc. Victoria Not in NWT 240,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000276 Services Sole Source Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000519 Goods Sole Source Geologic Systems Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 41,600.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000690 Services Sole Source Diio LLC Mount Vernon Not in NWT 26,500.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000780 Services Sole Source International Diamond Advisory Antwerp Not in NWT 60,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000785 Services Request for Proposal Bottomline Event Planners Yellowknife BIP Registered 661,880.30

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000786 Services Request for Proposal Endeavoursome 2000 Yellowknife BIP Registered 160,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000813 Services Request for Tenders Arctic Turf Yellowknife BIP Registered 43,980.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000857 Services Sole Source Newmil Products Inc. Montreal Not in NWT 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000858 Services Sole Source Traitement De Fourrure 
Splendor Inc. Montreal Not in NWT 35,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000859 Services Sole Source International Fur Dressers & 
Dyers Winnipeg Not in NWT 125,000.00
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Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000000864 Services Sole Source Beach Meadows Resources 
Inc. Vancouver NWT Non-BIP 60,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001053 Services Sole Source Canadian Executive Service Toronto Not in NWT 34,640.50

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001291 Services Request for Tenders Salus Enterprises Inc. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 32,400.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001348 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River BIP Registered 48,311.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001371 Goods Request for Tenders 6221 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,611.26

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001560 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 35,912.60

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001602 Goods Request for Tenders C.R. Enterprises Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 85,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001653 Services Sole Source Twin Oaks Application Design, 
LLC Denver Not in NWT 33,500.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001910 Services SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 38,700.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001916 Goods Request for Tenders 6221 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 28,125.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001917 Services SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 42,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000001960 Goods Sole Source Diio LLC Mount Vernon Not in NWT 27,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002105 Goods SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 83,303.05

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002107 Services Request for Proposal Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,305.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002129 Services SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 91,595.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002176 Goods Sole Source Poison Painting Hay River BIP Registered 42,261.72

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002215 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002253 Services Request for Tenders Arctic Farmer Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 97,840.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002342 Services SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 77,880.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002349 Services SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 47,053.00

Industry, Tourism and Investment 0000000000000000000002358 Goods SOA Release Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 57,267.00

Justice SC435385 Services Sole Source Meridian Law Group Lloydminster Not in NWT 20,000.00

Justice SC440140 Services Sole Source Ken Allison Family Law and 
Mediation Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,000.00

Justice SC435384 Services Sole Source McIlmoyle Law Yellowknife BIP Registered 15,000.00

Justice SC434414 Services Request for Proposal Northways Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 305,000.00

Justice SC445811 Services Sole Source Lexum Montreal Not in NWT 8,137.00

Justice SC442109 Services Sole Source MacDonald & Associates Hay River BIP Registered 10,000.00

Justice SC442114 Services Sole Source Taylor, Kent Edmonton NWT Non-BIP 10,000.00

Justice SC442110 Services Sole Source Nightingale Law Office Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,000.00

Justice SC448821 Services Sole Source Simone Goudreau Life 
Coaching Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000000136 Services Sole Source Salvation Army Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 10,950.00

Justice 0000000000000000000000717 Services Sole Source BDMK Consultants Inc. Ottawa Not in NWT 50,000.00
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Justice 0000000000000000000000825 Services SOA Release Proactive Information Service 
Inc. Winnipeg Not in NWT 43,700.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001245 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 69,394.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001255 Services Sole Source Government of Alberta Edmonton Not in NWT 300,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001538 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001541 Services Sole Source Justice Institute of B.C. New Westminster Not in NWT 60,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001659 Services Sole Source Abacus Data Systems, Inc. Toronto Not in NWT 43,387.20

Justice 0000000000000000000001685 Goods Sole Source Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 41,193.45

Justice 0000000000000000000001697 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 25,831.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001797 Goods Request for Tenders Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 250,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001858 Services Sole Source MNP LLP Regina Not in NWT 57,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001926 Services Sole Source Coupland Kraemer 
Architecture & Interior Calgary Not in NWT 75,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000001929 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 31,752.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002094 Services Sole Source Jug Island Consulting Ltd. North Vancouver Not in NWT 34,300.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002112 Services Sole Source D. Bruce Smith and Associates Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 74,000.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002133 Services Sole Source Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary Not in NWT 196,714.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002277 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,849.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002405 Services Sole Source Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
Canada Co Mississauga Not in NWT 33,852.00

Justice 0000000000000000000002424 Services Sole Source Computer Software 
Engineering Kinderhook Not in NWT 28,000.00

Lands SC439869 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 21,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000637 Services Sole Source Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria Not in NWT 40,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000651 Services Request for Proposal RENAPS Technology Canada 
Inc. Laval Not in NWT 70,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000000756 Services Sole Source SirsiDynix EOS LLC Chicago Not in NWT 25,552.64

Lands 0000000000000000000000759 Services Sole Source SirsiDynix EOS LLC Chicago Not in NWT 25,552.64

Lands 0000000000000000000001032 Services Request for Tenders Northplan Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001175 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 49,950.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001261 Services Request for Proposal Compass Resources 
Management Vancouver Not in NWT 72,575.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001589 Services Sole Source JEMF-X Inc. Calgary Not in NWT 50,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001635 Services Request for Proposal Alberta Geomatics & Mapping 
Consultants Edmonton Not in NWT 74,800.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001643 Services SOA Release Sierra Systems Group Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 36,150.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001765 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 76,813.75

Lands 0000000000000000000001795 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 39,931.25
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Lands 0000000000000000000001875 Services Request for Proposal Compass Resources 
Management Vancouver Not in NWT 84,830.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001877 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 70,267.50

Lands 0000000000000000000001942 Services Request for Proposal Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria Not in NWT 422,523.04

Lands 0000000000000000000001958 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 126,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001961 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 53,486.00

Lands 0000000000000000000001986 Services Request for Proposal DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife BIP Registered 48,262.50

Lands 0000000000000000000002000 Services SOA Release Information Architecture Group 
Inc. Oakville Not in NWT 87,500.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002011 Goods Sole Source Spatial Technologies Calgary Not in NWT 41,735.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002062 Services Sole Source Cuddy, Christopher J. Ottawa Not in NWT 70,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002116 Services Request for Proposal Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 34,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002145 Goods Sole Source ESRI Canada Limited Don Mills Not in NWT 28,890.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002149 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 57,626.92

Lands 0000000000000000000002150 Services Sole Source Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga Not in NWT 76,554.83

Lands 0000000000000000000002306 Services Sole Source Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria Not in NWT 85,000.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002314 Services Sole Source McElhanney Consulting 
Services Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 117,975.00

Lands 0000000000000000000002324 Goods Sole Source Aeroquest Mapcon Inc. Aurora Not in NWT 40,682.38

Lands 0000000000000000000002363 Goods Sole Source MDA Geospatial Services Inc. Richmond Not in NWT 76,285.33

Lands 0000000000000000000002404 Services Sole Source ESRI Canada Limited Don Mills Not in NWT 220,995.68

Legislative Assembly SC440655 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 43,706.64

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001285 Services Sole Source Johnson Controls Limited Edmonton Not in NWT 194,605.00

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001403 Construction Sole Source NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 81,500.00

Legislative Assembly 0000000000000000000001749 Construction Sole Source Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 84,500.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443532 Services Request for Proposal Finning (Canada) Edmonton Not in NWT 35,150.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443531 Services Request for Proposal Newtech HVAC Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 15,000.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC443534 Services Request for Proposal Northern Alberta Institute of Edmonton Not in NWT 21,400.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC445096 Services Request for Proposal Newtech HVAC Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 18,495.00

Municipal and Community Affairs SC794223 Services Request for Proposal College of the Rockies Cranbrook Not in NWT 750,000.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000000840 Services Sole Source F D M Software Ltd. Toronto Not in NWT 33,700.11

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000000842 Services Sole Source University of Alberta Edmonton Not in NWT 134,994.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001334 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 33,488.96

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000001847 Services Sole Source Royal Roads University Victoria Not in NWT 32,500.00

Municipal and Community Affairs 0000000000000000000002086 Services Sole Source Compass Municipal Services 
Inc. Sherwood Park Not in NWT 50,950.00
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NWT Housing Corporation 441362-16 Construction Request for Proposal CLARK BUILDERS YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 37,732.39

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000027 Services Sole Source GAEA CONSULTING VICTORIA Not in NWT 70,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000097 Construction Request for Tenders YK CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT  (2014) YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 237,200.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000114 Construction Request for Tenders COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD Yellowknife BIP Registered 38,850.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000115 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd YELLOWKNIFE BIP Registered 30,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000129 Construction Request for Tenders New Age Construction Ltd Yellowknife BIP Registered 293,889.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000130 Construction Request for Tenders KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. Yellowknife BIP Registered 727,272.50

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000150 Services Sole Source STANTEC ARCHITECTURE 
LTD. CALGARY Not in NWT 45,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000187 Construction Request for Tenders KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION 
AND COATING INC. Yellowknife BIP Registered 54,771.07

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000194 Services SOA Release McNiven Law Office Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,000.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000199 Services Request for Tenders ACRODEX INC. EDMONTON Not in NWT 32,054.20

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000000230 Services Request for Proposal Northways Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered 48,550.00

NWT Housing Corporation 0000000000000000000001556 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 30,000.00

Public Works & Services SC439771 Services Request for Tenders Thien Huynh Janitorial Yellowknife BIP Registered 148,680.00

Public Works & Services PO447960 Goods Sole Source Open Text Corporation Waterloo Not in NWT 31,012.02

Public Works & Services SC451054 Services Sole Source North West Environmental 
Group Victoria Not in NWT 55,000.00

Public Works & Services SC791787 Services Sole Source ThyssenKrupp Elevator Burnaby Not in NWT 211,758.88

Public Works & Services CT101534 Construction Request for Tenders Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered -22,207.00

Public Works & Services CT101603 Construction Request for Tenders GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 12,227.00

Public Works & Services CT101541 Construction Request for Tenders Clark Builders Edmonton BIP Registered 18,136.41

Public Works & Services CT101589 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd. Acheson BIP Registered 186,572.50

Public Works & Services CT101495 Construction Request for Proposal Clark Builders Edmonton BIP Registered 20,937.54

Public Works & Services SC795011 Services Request for Tenders Best Movers/RCM Transport Yellowknife BIP Registered 92,862.00

Public Works & Services SC794751 Services Sole Source Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 3,491.26

Public Works & Services SC795139 Services Request for Proposal Associated Environmental 
Consultants Inc Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 33,385.00

Public Works & Services SC793069 Services Sole Source Ardicom Digital 
Communications Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 10,483,347.60

Public Works & Services SC793447 Services Sole Source Northwestel Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 829,240.00

Public Works & Services SC794222 Services Sole Source Computer Environment 
Solutions Calgary Not in NWT 5,910.00

Public Works & Services SC793770 Services Sole Source Orkin Canada Edmonton Not in NWT 3,201.48

Public Works & Services SC793886 Services Sole Source Ardicom Digital 
Communications Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 1,400,000.00
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Public Works & Services SC795238 Services Request for Proposal PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 1,982.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000222 Services SOA Release Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 7,787.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000352 Construction Request for Tenders Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 20,143.95

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000374 Goods Request for Tenders Softchoice LP Toronto Not in NWT 94,835.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000410 Goods Request for Tenders Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 9,259.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000418 Goods Request for Tenders CDW Canada Inc Toronto Not in NWT 40,680.64

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000487 Services Sole Source Siemens Canada Limited Burlington Not in NWT 177,189.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000610 Construction Request for Tenders Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 41,829.94

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000656 Goods Sole Source Microsoft Corporation Oakville Not in NWT 4,351,810.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000658 Services Sole Source Hewlett Packard Canada Ltd. Mississauga Not in NWT 472,211.55

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000860 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Environmental Services 
Ltd. Sturgeon County Not in NWT 230,848.25

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000869 Services Sole Source McElhanney Consulting 
Services Ltd. Vancouver Not in NWT 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000978 Construction Request for Tenders New Age Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 528,435.14

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000986 Goods Request for Tenders Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered 60,357.43

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000000996 Services Sole Source CA Canada Company Toronto Not in NWT 64,801.36

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001047 Services Sole Source Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001055 Services Sole Source Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Burnaby NWT Non-BIP 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001072 Services Sole Source CSDC Systems Inc. Mississauga Not in NWT 79,825.92

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001081 Services Sole Source Williams Engineering Canada 
Inc. Edmonton BIP Registered 31,921.90

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001134 Construction Request for Tenders Capital City Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 730,540.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001162 Services Sole Source Carbon Black, Inc. Dallas Not in NWT 147,182.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001290 Construction Request for Tenders Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 57,351.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001301 Services Sole Source Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary Not in NWT 87,887.66

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001341 Construction Request for Tenders J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 102,157.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001347 Construction Request for Tenders Central Mechanical Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 33,925.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001367 Goods Request for Tenders Bluewave Energy Dartmouth Not in NWT 1,440,237.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001409 Construction Request for Tenders Clark Builders Edmonton BIP Registered 1,392,338.96

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001425 Construction Request for Tenders Kasteel Construction and 
Coatings Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 229,413.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001549 Goods Sole Source Fiberglass North Yellowknife BIP Registered 36,350.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001564 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Sales Yellowknife Hay River BIP Registered 39,758.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001588 Construction Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 212,840.34

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001591 Construction Request for Tenders J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,750.00
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Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001608 Construction Request for Tenders YK Construction Management 
(2014) Yellowknife BIP Registered 74,100.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001623 Services Request for Tenders Arctic Canada Construction 
Ltd. Okotoks BIP Registered 59,937.30

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001646 Goods SOA Release Allwest Commercial 
Furnishings Edmonton Not in NWT 163,859.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001673 Services Sole Source Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 37,799.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001696 Goods Sole Source Fiberglass North Yellowknife BIP Registered 28,290.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001768 Services Request for Proposal Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 52,002.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001794 Construction Request for Tenders Capital City Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 143,840.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001800 Construction Request for Tenders Legge's Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 583,003.53

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001876 Goods Request for Tenders Acrodex Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 220,356.80

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001932 Goods Request for Tenders Creative Basics Yellowknife BIP Registered 46,157.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000001998 Services Sole Source Marrie's Fishery Limited and 
HEK Mount Carmel Not in NWT 36,500.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002002 Services Sole Source Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002016 Services Sole Source Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered 25,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002121 Services Sole Source PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 60,584.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002127 Construction Request for Tenders Clark Builders Yellowknife BIP Registered 58,030.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002130 Construction Request for Tenders NCV Industrial Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 197,600.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002232 Goods Request for Tenders Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 76,005.04

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002235 Services SOA Release Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered 50,555.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002247 Goods Request for Tenders CDW Canada Inc Toronto Not in NWT 42,950.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002278 Goods Request for Tenders Support Soho Inc Toronto Not in NWT 144,271.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002286 Goods Request for Tenders Charter Telecom Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 49,323.60

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002293 Goods Request for Tenders Northwestel Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 32,134.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002318 Services SOA Release Ernst & Young Orenda 
Corporate Finance Toronto Not in NWT 115,395.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002337 Construction Request for Tenders Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered 63,195.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002406 Services Sole Source Accurate Network Services Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 139,000.00

Public Works & Services 0000000000000000000002429 Construction Request for Tenders Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 311,740.00

Transportation CT101536 Construction Request for Tenders RTL-Robinson Enterprises Ltd. Edmonton BIP Registered 34,752.43

Transportation CT100752 Services Request for Proposal AMEC Foster Wheeler 
Environment & Calgary BIP Registered 55,226.91

Transportation CT101546 Construction Request for Tenders Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd. Acheson BIP Registered -696,603.56

Transportation SC442362 Services SOA Release Document Security Systems 
Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 26,400.00

Transportation SC448619 Services Sole Source Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Whitehorse BIP Registered 62,800.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000244 Goods Sole Source International Road Dynamics 
Inc. Saskatoon Not in NWT 26,000.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000000689 Services SOA Release Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary NWT Non-BIP 62,445.35

Transportation 0000000000000000000000776 Services Sole Source Alietum UAV Services Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP 41,823.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000782 Goods SOA Release Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 52,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000794 Goods SOA Release F.C. Services Ltd. Behchoko BIP Registered 40,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000796 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 190,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000831 Goods SOA Release Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 40,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000843 Goods SOA Release Rowe's Construction Fort Simpson BIP Registered 438,844.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000885 Services SOA Release Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000904 Goods Request for Tenders Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 114,619.25

Transportation 0000000000000000000000964 Goods Request for Proposal Team Eagle Ltd Campbellford Not in NWT 1,080,830.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000000968 Construction Request for Tenders DTR First Nation's 
Construction Corp. Edmonton BIP Registered 7,675,277.67

Transportation 0000000000000000000000997 Services Sole Source Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 75,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001024 Goods SOA Release Waldale Manufacturing Amherst Not in NWT 60,029.17

Transportation 0000000000000000000001075 Construction Negotiated Deton'Cho Corporation Yellowknife BIP Registered 444,900.09

Transportation 0000000000000000000001085 Goods Request for Tenders NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 324,997.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001093 Services SOA Release Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001167 Services Sole Source KBL Environmental Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 438,252.06

Transportation 0000000000000000000001197 Services Sole Source Crowe MacKay LLP Yellowknife BIP Registered 35,530.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001200 Services Sole Source Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 225,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001223 Goods Request for Tenders Team Eagle Ltd Campbellford Not in NWT 798,700.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001369 Goods SOA Release Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 110,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001408 Goods SOA Release Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 90,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001500 Goods SOA Release Bassett Petroleum Distributors 
Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered 199,932.48

Transportation 0000000000000000000001569 Construction Request for Tenders Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 312,165.72

Transportation 0000000000000000000001663 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 49,608.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001754 Services Sole Source BGC Engineering Inc. Vancouver Not in NWT 79,380.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001776 Goods SOA Release Waldale Manufacturing Amherst Not in NWT 50,947.74

Transportation 0000000000000000000001798 Construction Request for Tenders NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 59,900.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001811 Services SOA Release Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton Not in NWT 250,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001815 Goods Sole Source Alberta Traffic Supply Ltd. Edmonton Not in NWT 41,137.99

Transportation 0000000000000000000001816 Goods Sole Source Vancouver Airport Authority Richmond Not in NWT 30,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000001894 Goods Request for Tenders Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife BIP Registered 77,877.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002005 Services Sole Source GVM Geological Consultants 
Ltd. Calgary Not in NWT 68,120.00
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Transportation 0000000000000000000002042 Services Sole Source MWF Consulting Ltd. Moncton Not in NWT 25,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002097 Services Sole Source Edmonton International Airport Edmonton Not in NWT 40,000.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002163 Services Request for Proposal Associated Engineering (BC) 
Ltd. Burnaby Not in NWT 59,380.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002234 Services Request for Tenders CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered 47,101.00

Transportation 0000000000000000000002244 Services Sole Source International Association of Hamilton Not in NWT 33,000.00

Total Yellowknife 73,329,565.38
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Aklavik 11 1,462,699.10 

All Communities 123 50,258,211.12 

Behchokö 33 5,725,091.90 

Colville Lake 6 891,329.44 

Deline 13 3,202,032.10 

Enterprise 7 639,877.13 

Fort Good Hope 11 949,013.09 

Fort Liard 8 390,106.64 

Fort McPherson 24 11,099,122.02 

Fort Providence 20 3,139,007.27 

Fort Resolution 9 2,198,265.71 

Fort Simpson 65 11,810,613.48 

Fort Smith 61 15,020,133.24 

Gameti 1 29,846.06 

Hay River 67 26,351,953.04 

Hay River Reserve 4 742,563.74 

Inuvik 68 18,798,431.96 

Jean Marie River 1 290,000.00 

Kakisa 1 68,750.00 

Lutsel K'e 5 9,124,198.79 

Multiple 73 92,292,380.99 

Nahanni Butte 2 155,700.00 

Norman Wells 24 2,282,116.38 

Paulatuk 4 1,326,175.72 

Sachs Harbour 4 925,359.35 

Sambaa K'e 6 3,420,934.59 

Tsiigehtchic 7 588,155.07 

Tuktoyaktuk 20 3,067,880.24 

Tulita 14 2,569,427.02 

Ulukhaktok 9 2,822,414.51 

Wekweeti 3 560,943.02 

Whati 4 172,960.61 
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Wrigley 7 2,108,043.10 

Yellowknife 415 73,329,565.38 

Total 1130 347,813,301.81



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 177 of 193

GNWT Contracts Report - Procurement Process by Business Name
Name City Negotiated

Request for 
Proposal

Request for 
Tenders

Sole Source SOA Release
Contract 
Amount

Abacus Data Systems, Inc. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,387.20 0.00 43,387.20

Accurate Network Services Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,000.00 0.00 139,000.00

Acrodex Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,444.17 0.00 0.00 249,444.17

Action Collections and Receivables Toronto 0.00 0.00 1,950,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,950,000.00

Adonis Planning yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 193,184.00 0.00 0.00 193,184.00

Advantage Learning Edinburgh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,318.00 26,318.00

Aeroquest Mapcon Inc. Aurora 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,682.38 0.00 40,682.38

Airborne Imaging Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,950.00 0.00 200,950.00

Air Tindi Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,745.35 0.00 0.00 77,745.35

Akaitcho Business Development Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 226,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,400.00

Aklak Air Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,423.16 0.00 0.00 100,423.16

Alberta Geomatics & Mapping Consultants Edmonton 0.00 0.00 74,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,800.00

Alberta Recycling Management Authority Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,725.00 0.00 14,725.00

Alberta Traffic Supply Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,137.99 0.00 41,137.99

Alcon Canada Inc. Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,770.06 0.00 0.00 96,770.06

Alexie Enterprises Fort McPherson 0.00 0.00 41,539.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,539.00

Alietum UAV Services Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,823.00 0.00 41,823.00

Allen Services & Contracting Ltd.

Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,555.00 0.00 0.00 87,555.00

Inuvuk 0.00 0.00 0.00 214,211.86 0.00 0.00 214,211.86

Sturgeon County 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,343,958.00 0.00 0.00 1,343,958.00

Allwest Commercial Furnishings Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,859.60 163,859.60

Amarco Services Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,799.20 0.00 0.00 70,799.20

Arcan Construction Ltd. Okotoks 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,447,141.31 0.00 0.00 1,447,141.31

Arcan Roofing & Cladding Ltd.
Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 379,695.94 0.00 0.00 379,695.94

OKOTOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 964,208.90 0.00 0.00 964,208.90

Arctic Canada Construction Ltd.
Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 422,500.00 0.00 0.00 422,500.00

Okotoks 0.00 0.00 884,126.78 11,018,239.72 0.00 0.00 11,902,366.50

Arctic Chalet Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,400.00 0.00 0.00 30,400.00

Arctic Digital Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 653,521.73 0.00 0.00 653,521.73

Arctic Environmental Services Ltd. Sturgeon County 0.00 0.00 0.00 230,848.25 0.00 0.00 230,848.25

Arctic Farmer Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,840.00 0.00 0.00 97,840.00

Arctic Rim Distributors Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,275.00 0.00 0.00 42,275.00

Arctic Storage & Rentals Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 269,008.00 0.00 0.00 269,008.00
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Arctic Storage & Rental Ltd. INUVIK 0.00 0.00 457,062.32 325,000.00 0.00 0.00 782,062.32

Arctic Turf Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,980.00 0.00 0.00 43,980.00

Ardicom Digital Communications Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,883,347.60 0.00 11,883,347.60

Arktis Solutions Gjoa Haven 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,500.00 0.00 94,500.00

Armagh Construction Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,027.00 0.00 0.00 80,027.00

Artless Collective Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Ashton, Chartered Accountants Hay River 0.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,500.00

Associated Engineering (BC) Ltd. Burnaby 0.00 0.00 59,380.00 0.00 668,480.00 0.00 727,860.00

Associated Environmental Consultants Inc Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 117,485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,485.00

Aurora College Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,238.00 0.00 372,238.00

Aurora Decorating Center Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,846.06 0.00 0.00 29,846.06

Aurora Ford Yellowknife Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,029.60 0.00 0.00 318,029.60

Aurora Ford - Hay River Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,623,402.79 0.00 0.00 1,623,402.79

Aurora Geosciences Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 437,798.05 487,798.05

Aurora Manufacturing Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,860.00 0.00 97,860.00

Aurora Sales Hay River Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 764,441.00 0.00 0.00 764,441.00

Aurora Sales Yellowknife Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,758.00 0.00 0.00 39,758.00

Avery Cooper Financial Corp. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,437.50 0.00 35,437.50

Avery, Cooper & Co. Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,163.00 0.00 40,163.00

Aymes Medical Newmarket 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00

ABCorp CA Ltd. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,140.80 0.00 118,140.80

ACRODEX INC. EDMONTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,054.20 0.00 0.00 32,054.20

AECOM Canada Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

AFD Petroleum Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,676,662.50 0.00 0.00 11,676,662.50

ALS Canada Ltd. North Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,180.00 0.00 125,000.00 200,180.00

AMEC Foster Wheeler Environment & Calgary 0.00 0.00 55,226.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,226.91

ASSOCIATED ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC EDMONTON 0.00 0.00 44,730.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 294,730.00

AURORA SALES YELLOWKNIFE YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,974.00 0.00 0.00 145,974.00

AVIANorth Consulting Sherwood Park 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,899.10 0.00 25,899.10

AV-BASE Systems Inc. London 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,530.60 0.00 100,530.60

Bargery, Richard W. Vernon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00

Bassett Petroleum Distributors Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,082.52 170,293.36 1,088,441.44 1,270,817.32

Beach Meadows Resources Inc. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

Beaufort Mechanical Services Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,702.42 0.00 0.00 248,702.42

Beaver Enterprises Limited Fort Liard 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,091.59 0.00 0.00 113,091.59
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Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 404,600.00 0.00 404,600.00

Best Movers/RCM Transport Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,862.00 0.00 0.00 92,862.00

Birch Spark Creative Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 59,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,890.00

Birds-Eye Solutions Kanata 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,548.00 0.00 205,548.00

Blackstone Homes Enterprise 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,200.00 0.00 0.00 81,200.00

Blair, Ingrid Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

Blake Medical Distribution Hamilton 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,530.02 0.00 0.00 45,530.02

Bluewave Energy Dartmouth 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,440,237.00 0.00 0.00 1,440,237.00

BluMetric Environmental Inc. Carp 0.00 0.00 764,053.44 98,600.00 0.00 0.00 862,653.44

Bob's Welding & Heavy Equipment Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,225.00 182,000.00 0.00 236,225.00

Boreal Health partnership Vaughan 0.00 0.00 590,686.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 590,686.00

Bottomline Event Planners Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 661,880.30 0.00 0.00 26,430.20 688,310.50

Brave Adventures Wrigley 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,096,438.00 0.00 0.00 1,096,438.00

Brodie Consulting Ltd. West Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,640.00 0.00 55,640.00

Buffalo Airways Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 17,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,500,000.00

BDMK Consultants Inc. Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

BEAULIEU CONTRACTING INUVIK 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,750.00 0.00 0.00 144,750.00

BGC Engineering Inc. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,380.00 0.00 79,380.00

BLUMETRIC OTTAWA 0.00 0.00 381,246.92 118,038.00 0.00 0.00 499,284.92

BLYTH & BATHE INC. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 21,500.00

BOMImed Inc. Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,495.00 0.00 0.00 130,495.00

B & P Enterprise Nahanni Butte 0.00 0.00 55,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,860.00

Camco Construction 2013 Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,845.58 0.00 0.00 353,845.58

Canadian Bank Note Company Ltd. Ottawa 0.00 0.00 21,904.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,904.00

Canadian Executive Service Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,640.50 0.00 34,640.50

Canadian Helicopters 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,209.09 27,209.09

Canadian Helicopters Limited/Helicoptere
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,341.19 46,341.19

Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,254.64 56,525.00 0.00 194,779.64

Canadian Helicopters Western Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,677.36 0.00 0.00 44,677.36

Canadian Quest Logistics Inc. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 254,500.00 0.00 0.00 254,500.00

Canzeal Enterprises Ltd Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,710.00 65,710.00

CanTalk (Canada) Inc. Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

Can-Am Group  The Temecula 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00

Capital City Construction Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 874,380.00 0.00 0.00 874,380.00

Carbon Black, Inc. Dallas 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,066.08 0.00 202,066.08



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 180 of 193

Name City Negotiated Request for 
Proposal

Request for 
Tenders

Sole Source SOA Release Contract 
Amount

Carter Industries Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,144,567.80 0.00 25,000.00 1,169,567.80

Cascade Publishing Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 75,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,600.00

Caslys Consulting Ltd. Saanichton 0.00 0.00 124,147.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,147.00

CasCom Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 224,567.25 0.00 0.00 224,567.25

Central Mechanical Systems Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 131,993.00 0.00 0.00 131,993.00

Charter Telecom Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 324,359.54 49,323.60 0.00 0.00 373,683.14

Clarion Medical Technologies Cambridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00 0.00 0.00 145,000.00

Clark Builders
Edmonton 0.00 0.00 22,918.53 1,410,475.37 0.00 0.00 1,433,393.90

Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,030.00 0.00 0.00 58,030.00

Cleveland Consulting Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

Cofly Construction Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 932,750.00 0.00 0.00 932,750.00

Colin Taylor Law Corporation Kelowna 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 160,000.00

College of the Rockies Cranbrook 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750,000.00

Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,062,300.65 0.00 0.00 1,062,300.65

Compass Municipal Services Inc. Sherwood Park 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,950.00 0.00 50,950.00

Compass Resources Management Vancouver 0.00 0.00 472,199.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 472,199.00

Computer Environment Solutions Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,910.00 0.00 5,910.00

Computer Software Engineering Kinderhook 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00

Conair Group Inc. Abbotsford 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,658.00 0.00 235,658.00

Concept Energy Services Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 1,042,338.00 304,499.00 0.00 0.00 912,499.00

Conference Board of Canada Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

Conseil de developpement Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 195,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,259.00

Coupland Kraemer Architecture & Interior Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00

Creative Basics Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 763,104.08 0.00 0.00 763,104.08

Crowe MacKay Financial Services Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 10,940.00 112,200.00 0.00 0.00 123,140.00

Crowe MacKay LLP Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,530.00 0.00 35,530.00

Cuddy, Christopher J. Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00

CA Canada Company Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,801.36 0.00 64,801.36

CDW Canada Inc Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,630.64 0.00 0.00 83,630.64

CGG Canada Services Ltd Mississauga 0.00 0.00 714,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 714,000.00

CGI Information Systems and Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 328,000.00 0.00 328,000.00

CG Systems Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,740.00 0.00 0.00 123,740.00

CJ Contracting Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,888,699.67 0.00 0.00 4,888,699.67

CKLB-FM Radio Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00

CLARK BUILDERS YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 37,732.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,732.39
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COMMERCIAL - NDS LTD Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,850.00 58,850.00 0.00 97,700.00

CONCENTRIC LONDON 0.00 0.00 65,006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,006.00

CONCEPT ENERGY SERVICES LTD. HAY RIVER 0.00 0.00 9,181,430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,181,430.00

CSDC Systems Inc. Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,825.92 0.00 79,825.92

C.A.B. Construction Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 490,613.72 0.00 0.00 490,613.72

C.R. Enterprises Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00

Dave Cooper's Small Engine Repairs Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,875.00 0.00 0.00 49,875.00

Denesoline Corporation Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 589,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 589,800.00

Deninu Ku'e First Nations Fort Resolution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00

Dennis Quintilio and Associates Inc. Glenevis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,600.00 46,600.00

Detan' Cho Tourist Camp Fort Resolution 0.00 0.00 19,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,850.00

Deton'Cho Corporation Yellowknife 0.00 1,049,570.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,049,570.09

Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291,905.00 0.00 291,905.00

Digahe Security Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00

Diio LLC Mount Vernon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,500.00 0.00 53,500.00

Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 1,552,096.73 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 1,627,096.73

Diversified Environmental Services Fort St John 0.00 0.00 165,686.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,686.71

Document Security Systems Ltd YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

Document Security Systems Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248,383.89 248,383.89

Do It Developments La Crete 0.00 0.00 159,522.06 349,700.00 0.00 0.00 509,222.06

Draeger Medical Canada Inc. Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,187.10 0.00 3,187.10

Dr. Marlyn Cook St. Laurent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,838.90 0.00 31,838.90

Dr. Robert miller & Dr. Cheri Bethune Iroquois Falls 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00

Durable Building Solutions Inc. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 479,350.00 0.00 0.00 479,350.00

DELINE CONTRACTING LTD DELINE 0.00 0.00 75,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,500.00

DPRA Canada Incorporated Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 384,329.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 384,329.28

DRW & AssociatesLtd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,750.00 0.00 76,750.00

DTR First Nation's Construction Corp. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,675,277.67 0.00 0.00 7,675,277.67

DURABLE BUILDING SOLUTIONS LTD. HAY RIVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,060.00 0.00 0.00 66,060.00

D. Bruce Smith and Associates Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,000.00 0.00 74,000.00

Eagle 88 Enterprises Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,846.00 0.00 0.00 104,846.00

Earnscliffe Strategy Group Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,800.00 0.00 126,800.00

Edmonton International Airport Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

Eecol Electric Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,785.06 0.00 0.00 32,785.06

Eiffage Innovative Canada Inc. Burlington 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,173,402.11 0.00 0.00 9,173,402.11
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Electronic Warfare Associates-Canada Ltd Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,150.00 55,150.00

Emergency Preparedness Consultants Inc Bobcaygeon 0.00 0.00 33,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,900.00

Endeavoursome 2000 Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00

Energy Canvas Ltd. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,515.00 0.00 0.00 110,515.00

Energy Management & Regulatory Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 168,000.00

Energy Wall & Building Products Ltd YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 639,116.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 639,116.80

Ernst & Young LLP Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Ernst & Young Orenda Corporate Finance Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,062,295.00 1,062,295.00

Evergreen Forestry Limited Partnership Hay River 0.00 4,283,484.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,283,484.45

EGT Northwind Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk 0.00 810,000.00 0.00 3,279,150.00 0.00 0.00 4,089,150.00

ELCO SYSTEMS INC. MARKHAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,027.50 0.00 0.00 31,027.50

EMCO Corporation Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

EON Geosciences Inc. St-Laurent 0.00 0.00 807,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 807,030.00

ESRI Canada Limited Don Mills 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249,885.68 0.00 249,885.68

EV's Enterprises Enterprise 0.00 0.00 55,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,900.00

E Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,103.50 0.00 0.00 23,103.50

E&R Services Fort Resolution 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,200.00 0.00 0.00 19,200.00

E.Gruben's Transport Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

Fathom Marine Inc Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,786,980.00 0.00 10,786,980.00

Ferus Natural Gas Fuels Inc. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 570,000.00 570,000.00

Fiberglass North Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,640.00 0.00 64,640.00

Filipow Associates Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,897.71 0.00 0.00 99,897.71

Finning (Canada) Edmonton 0.00 0.00 35,150.00 531,800.00 0.00 0.00 566,950.00

Fire Prevention Services (2016) Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,692.00 0.00 0.00 37,692.00

Flight Fuels Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,872,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,872,000.00

Forcorp Solutions Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,818.07 29,818.07

Forest Technology Systems Ltd. Victoria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,262.00 0.00 66,262.00

Fort Garry Industries Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,608.00 0.00 0.00 72,608.00

Fort Good Hope Dene Community Council Fort Good Hope 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,050.00 0.00 21,050.00

Fort Good Hope Renewable Resources Fort Good Hope 0.00 531,653.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531,653.00

Fort Resolution Bottle Depot Fort Resolution 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00

Fort Smith Construction NT Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 676,175.00 0.00 0.00 676,175.00

Freund Building Supplies Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,160.00 0.00 0.00 124,160.00

F D M Software Ltd. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,700.11 0.00 33,700.11

F.C. Services Ltd. Behchoko 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,000.00 165,000.00
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Gaea Consulting Ltd. Victoria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,569.46 0.00 54,569.46

Gap Electric Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 176,068.44 0.00 0.00 176,068.44

Gartner Canada Co. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,016.66 0.00 122,016.66

Gaudet, Danny Deline 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Geologic Systems Ltd. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,600.00 0.00 41,600.00

GeoTrust Mountain View 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,858.60 0.00 27,858.60

Gevity Consulting Inc. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 230,353.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230,353.00

GlobalTech Group Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 1,486.25 63,727.00 0.00 0.00 65,213.25

Global Technical Systems Ltd.
Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 421,170.17 0.00 0.00 421,170.17

NORMAN WELLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,347,520.63 0.00 0.00 1,347,520.63

Golder Associates Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 645,000.00 0.00 673,000.00

Government of Alberta Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00

Great Slave Helicopters Ltd.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,336.73 67,336.73

Kelowna 0.00 0.00 4,655,095.35 157,675.00 0.00 2,508.04 4,815,278.39

Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 64,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,780.00

Great Slave Mechanical Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,750.00 0.00 0.00 108,750.00

Greenwood Consulting Hay River 0.00 0.00 99,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,958.00

Green Clean Team Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 293,400.00 0.00 0.00 293,400.00

Green Tree Enterprises Fort Good Hope 0.00 0.00 78,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,500.00

Green Tree Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,850.00 0.00 0.00 81,850.00

Grizzly Marine Services Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 1,078,018.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,078,018.13

Guigon, Adelle Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

Gullberg, Shannon R.W. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00

Guy ArchitectsLtd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,500.00 12,545.25 0.00 50,045.25

GAEA CONSULTING VICTORIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00

GEEP CANADA INC. Barrie 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,630.00 0.00 0.00 113,630.00

GT Property Assessment & Tax Edmonton 0.00 0.00 74,450.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,450.05

GUY ARCHITECTS LTD YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187,295.50 0.00 187,295.50

GVM Geological Consultants Ltd. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,120.00 0.00 68,120.00

G. Braha & Associates Ltd. Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 15,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,650.00

Hatch Montreal 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Hay Group Limited Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 592,623.75 0.00 592,623.75

Hazmasters Inc Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,235.86 0.00 0.00 41,235.86

Health Intelligence Inc. Halibut Bay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Hewlett Packard Canada Ltd. Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 472,211.55 0.00 472,211.55
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Hewlett Packard Enterprise Canada Co Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,852.00 0.00 33,852.00

Hicks, Karyn McKees Mills 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,250.00 49,250.00

Hoarfrost River Huskies Ltd.
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,619.22 110,619.22

Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,891.59 0.00 0.00 45,891.59

Home Electronics Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 162,292.81 0.00 0.00 162,292.81

Honeywell Ltd. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,616.37 0.00 97,616.37

Horizon Carpentry Ltd. La Crete 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,179,047.10 0.00 0.00 1,179,047.10

Hoskin Scientific Limited Burnaby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 293,399.65 0.00 293,399.65

Hutchinson Environmental Sciences Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 73,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,000.00

HDR Corporation Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,799.00 0.00 63,799.00

HRN Contracting Ltd. Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 803,539.00 0.00 0.00 803,539.00

HR Atlantic Charlottetown 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,975.00 0.00 145,975.00

Igloo Building Supplies Group Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 235,086.04 0.00 0.00 235,086.04

Imperial Oil Ltd. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,746,800.00 0.00 0.00 5,746,800.00

Information Architecture Group Inc. Oakville 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,500.00 112,500.00

Info-Tech Research Group International London 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,612.53 0.00 240,612.53

Ingenium Communications Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 273,750.00 0.00 273,750.00

Institute for Citizen-Centered Services Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,917.58 0.00 20,917.58

Insum Solutions Montreal 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

Intermap Technologies Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,261.24 0.00 98,261.24

International Association of Hamilton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00

International Diamond Advisory Antwerp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

International Fur Dressers & Dyers Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00

International Road Dynamics Inc. Saskatoon 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00

Inukshuk Geomatics Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 416,611.98 0.00 0.00 416,611.98

Inuvialuit Land Administration Tuktoyaktuk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 233,700.00 0.00 233,700.00

Inuvik Engineering Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,006.00 0.00 28,006.00

Iveson, Stephen Francis Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00

IBM Canada Ltd. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 6,779,918.13 0.00 0.00 395,200.00 7,175,118.13

ICL Performance Products Canada Ltd Kamloops 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 555,780.08 555,780.08

INTECH Risk Management Inc. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

I.J. Property Management Services Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,090.00 0.00 0.00 32,090.00

Jacar Electric Communication & Security LeCrete 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,680.50 0.00 0.00 83,680.50

Jenmar Concepts Langley 0.00 0.00 123,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,300.00

Johnson Controls Limited Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194,605.00 0.00 194,605.00
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Johnson & Johnson Medical Products Markham 0.00 0.00 0.00 143,693.59 0.00 0.00 143,693.59

Jones, Dr. Vern Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00

Jug Island Consulting Ltd. North Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,300.00 0.00 34,300.00

Justice Institute of B.C. New Westminster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

JD Contracting Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00

JEMF-X Inc. Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

J Mark Consultants Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,540.00 0.00 205,540.00

J & R Mechanical Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 327,600.00 433,213.29 0.00 0.00 760,813.29

J.C. Andelle Inc. Richmond 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,496.00 0.00 0.00 93,496.00

Kasteel Construction and Coatings Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 302,488.00 84,500.00 0.00 386,988.00

Kavanaugh Bros. Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

Kellett Communications Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 11,250.00 0.00 41,604.00 0.00 52,854.00

Ken Allison Family Law and Mediation Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

Ken's Janitorial Services Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,600.00 0.00 0.00 141,600.00

Key Contracting Enterprise 0.00 0.00 0.00 504,141.66 0.00 0.00 504,141.66

Kiwi Electric Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,835.00 0.00 0.00 202,835.00

Kobayashi + Zedda Architects Ltd. Whitehorse 0.00 0.00 139,237.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,237.00

Koni Ameri Tech Services (Canada) Inc. Toronto 0.00 0.00 -95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -95,000.00

Kouwen, Nicholas Flesherton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00

Kroll Consulting Canada Co. Toronto 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

Kuby Renewable Energy Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,659.00 0.00 0.00 58,659.00

KASTEEL CONSTRUCTION AND COATING 
INC. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 842,609.57 0.00 0.00 842,609.57

KBL Environmental Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,160.00 438,252.06 0.00 482,412.06

KDN Contracting Paulatuk 0.00 0.00 1,099,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,099,290.00

KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA ARCHITECTS Whitehorse 0.00 0.00 72,502.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 72,502.50

KPMG, LLP Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,575.00 0.00 141,575.00

K & D Contracting AKLAVIK 0.00 0.00 0.00 165,600.00 0.00 0.00 165,600.00

K & K Expediting Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,775.00 0.00 0.00 26,775.00

Landa Aviation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,905.20 26,905.20

Legge's Construction Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 909,208.53 0.00 0.00 909,208.53

Lennie Custodian Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00

Lexum Montreal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,137.00 0.00 8,137.00

Liaison Medical Varennes 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,808.00 0.00 0.00 66,808.00

Lucy's B & B Jean Marie River 0.00 0.00 339,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 339,000.00

LI-COR Inc. Lincoln 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,645.00 0.00 49,645.00
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LJ's Septic Services & Contracting Ltd. Fort McPherson 0.00 4,684,814.42 0.00 2,995,432.64 95,610.00 0.00 7,775,857.06

LONE LOON FINE WOODWORKING NORMAN WELLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,381.00 0.00 0.00 83,381.00

Mackenzie Delta Geomatics Limited Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,264.00 0.00 0.00 85,264.00

MacDonald & Associates Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

Mandel Scientific Company Inc. Guelph 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,527.75 0.00 0.00 79,527.75

Marchview Consultants Ltd. Brockville 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Marnie Bell Consulting Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 99,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,100.00

Marrie's Fishery Limited and HEK Mount Carmel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,500.00 0.00 36,500.00

Matonabee Petroleum Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 292,000.00 292,000.00

McCarthy Services Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 182,250.00 0.00 0.00 182,250.00

McCrea Chamberlin Professional Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132,000.00 0.00 132,000.00

McDonald Bros. Electric Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 484,794.00 0.00 0.00 484,794.00

McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142,975.00 0.00 142,975.00

McIlmoyle Law Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00

McIntyre Aggregates Crushing Ltd. Oliver 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,333,854.15 0.00 0.00 1,333,854.15

McLennan Ross LLP Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00

McMaster University Hamilton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,616.75 0.00 71,616.75

McNiven Law Office Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

Melo, Octavio Cambridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,355.94 0.00 57,355.94

Meltwater News Canada Inc Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 33,000.00

Mental Health Commission of Canada Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,190.00 0.00 32,190.00

Meridian Law Group Lloydminster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

Metis-Arcan Design Build Group Okotoks 0.00 6,600,630.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600,630.66

Microsoft Corporation Oakville 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,351,810.92 0.00 4,351,810.92

Midnight Petroleum Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,558,350.00 0.00 448,001.33 3,006,351.33

Midnight Sun Contracting Inuvik 0.00 0.00 84,540.57 47,530.00 0.00 0.00 132,070.57

Mike's Tourism and Expediting Services Wrigley 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00

Millennium Technologies Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 114,040.86 0.00 0.00 114,040.86

Mindful Schools Emeryville 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

Misty's Janitorial Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,600.00 0.00 0.00 50,600.00

MiLin Enterprise Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,634.41 0.00 0.00 61,634.41

Montane Forest Mgt. Ltd. Canmore 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,764.50 60,764.50

Moody's Canada Inc. Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,000.00 0.00 56,000.00

Morneau Shepell Toronto 0.00 0.00 785,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 785,750.00

Mountain View Sales and Services Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 44,563.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,563.20



GNWT Contracts Report

Page 187 of 193

Name City Negotiated Request for 
Proposal

Request for 
Tenders

Sole Source SOA Release Contract 
Amount

MDA Geospatial Services Inc. Richmond 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76,285.33 0.00 76,285.33

MGM  Bus Services Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 82,055.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 82,055.70

MNP LLP Regina 0.00 0.00 1,046.82 0.00 57,000.00 0.00 58,046.82

MSS Medical Surgical Supply Ltd Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 752,553.72 26,150.00 0.00 778,703.72

MWF Consulting Ltd. Moncton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

MYB Construction Ltd. Tulita 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,720.00 92,050.00 0.00 166,770.00

M & J Services Tsiigehtchic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00

M. Haener Consulting Services Grande Prairie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196,240.00 0.00 196,240.00

Nadji Architects Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,959.40 0.00 69,959.40

Naegha Zhia Inc. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00

Nanzu Demolition & Environmental Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,122,715.95 0.00 0.00 6,122,715.95

Nappaq Design & Construction Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 5,850,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,850,000.00

National Council on Crime & Delinquency Oakland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,451,865.44 0.00 1,451,865.44

Newmil Products Inc. Montreal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Newtech HVAC Consulting Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 33,495.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,495.00

New Age Construction Ltd Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 723,784.50 0.00 0.00 723,784.50

New Age Construction Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 566,558.94 0.00 0.00 566,558.94

Nightingale Law Office Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00

Nihtat Corporation Inuvik 0.00 0.00 259,490.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 259,490.10

Noda Enterprises Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 43,754.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,754.00

Nogha Enterprises Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 1,938,923.67 0.00 3,954,659.50 0.00 370,000.00 6,263,583.17

Northbound Contractors Ltd. Colville Lake 0.00 0.00 47,760.00 165,278.80 0.00 0.00 213,038.80

Northern Alberta Institute of Edmonton 0.00 0.00 21,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,400.00

Northern Comfort Construction Ltd. HAY RIVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,500.00 0.00 0.00 38,500.00

Northern Counselling & Therapeutic Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 363,067.00 0.00 363,067.00

Northern Industrial  Sales NORMAN WELLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,431.00 0.00 0.00 191,431.00

Northern Transportation Company Ltd Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,419,050.00 0.00 4,419,050.00

Northplan Consulting Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

Northways Consulting Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 353,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 353,550.00

Northwestel Inc.
Whitehorse 0.00 0.00 1,369,800.00 25,831.00 829,240.00 0.00 2,224,871.00

Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 535,904.25 0.00 0.00 535,904.25

Northwestern Air Lease Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

Northwind Industries Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,091,638.71 0.00 0.00 1,091,638.71

North Country Maintenance Inc. Fort Nelson 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,455,104.56 0.00 0.00 3,455,104.56

North West Environmental Group Victoria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255,348.44 43,333.32 298,681.76
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North-Wright Airways Ltd. Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,974.44 35,096.27 0.00 63,070.71

NCV Industrial Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 197,600.00 0.00 0.00 197,600.00

NIS Northern Industrial Sales Ltd.

Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,922.55 0.00 0.00 159,922.55

Prince George 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,931.30 0.00 0.00 104,931.30

Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,160.00 0.00 0.00 26,160.00

NOR-EX Ice Engineering Inc. Kamloops 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00

NWT Construction Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,149,969.00 81,500.00 0.00 1,231,469.00

NWT Medical Association Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,000.00 0.00 127,000.00

NWT Solar Solutions Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 321,579.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 321,579.62

N.U. Mechanical Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 139,766.57 0.00 0.00 139,766.57

Odyssey Construction and Maintenance Inc La Crete 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,422.00 0.00 0.00 151,422.00

Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,650.00 0.00 127,650.00

Onix Networking Canada Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

Open Text Corporation Waterloo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,012.02 0.00 31,012.02

Open Water Charters Inc Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.00 0.00 0.00 81,500.00

Oracle Canada ULC Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,257,997.25 32,477.07 1,290,474.32

Orkin Canada Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,160.00 3,201.48 0.00 53,361.48

Outcrop Communications Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 52,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,450.00

OCLC Inc Montreal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.88 0.00 9,800.88

O & S Mobile Welding Services Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,430.00 150,000.00 0.00 224,430.00

O'Rourke Construction Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 196,585.00 0.00 0.00 196,585.00

O'Rourke Construction Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,607.94 0.00 0.00 91,607.94

Pacific Conveyors Ltd. Delta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,280.00 0.00 53,280.00

Pacific GeoTech Systems Ltd. Victoria 0.00 0.00 422,523.04 0.00 125,000.00 0.00 547,523.04

Paul Bros Nextreme Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,798.00 0.00 0.00 136,798.00

Pehdzeh Ki Contractors Ltd. Wrigley 0.00 426,823.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 456,823.00

Phare Law Corporation Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00

Pinton Forrest & Madden Group Inc Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00

Planet Labs Geomatics Corp. Lethbridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,796.25 0.00 100,796.25

Plumb Crazy Mechanical Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,083.50 0.00 0.00 219,083.50

Poison Painting Hay River 0.00 0.00 58,655.07 0.00 159,815.40 0.00 218,470.47

Polar Energy Solutions Inc. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,450.00 0.00 0.00 27,450.00

PowerSchool Group LLC Folsom 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337,361.75 0.00 337,361.75

Precision Giant Systems Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,318.30 0.00 36,318.30

Proactive Information Service Inc. Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 274,548.00 274,548.00
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Purple Rock Inc. Victoria 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00

PEACE COUNTRY FRAMING & 
RENOVATIONS LA CRETE 0.00 0.00 0.00 181,085.00 0.00 0.00 181,085.00

POLY-MOR Canada Inc. EDMONTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,630.00 0.00 42,630.00

PSAV Architects Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 268,356.00 0.00 109,649.00 0.00 378,005.00

P&T Janitorial and Contracting Services Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 37,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,600.00

P.J.K. General Contracting Fort McPherson 0.00 0.00 0.00 481,310.00 0.00 0.00 481,310.00

P. R. Contracting Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,048.00 0.00 0.00 6,048.00

Red River Incorporated Band Ltd. Tsiigehtchic 0.00 2,467,779.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,467,779.47

Reid Lake Administration Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 69,226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,226.00

Rex Maintenance Services Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,800.00 0.00 0.00 70,800.00

Ricoh Northern Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,978.21 0.00 0.00 400,978.21

Riverside Marine Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,234.57 0.00 0.00 109,234.57

Rocky's Plumbing & Heating Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 83,433.50 39,730.00 0.00 123,163.50

Ron's Auto Service Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,815.56 0.00 36,030.80 199,846.36

Rowe's Construction
Fort Simpson 0.00 1,084,591.60 397,800.00 9,566,796.33 213,534.35 990,744.00 12,253,466.28

Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,792,617.81 0.00 0.00 13,792,617.81

Royal Roads University Victoria 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,500.00 0.00 32,500.00

Ruskin Construction Ltd. Prince George 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -226,827.77 0.00 -226,827.77

Ryfan Electric Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,739,984.30 0.00 0.00 1,739,984.30

RC Renovations Hay River 0.00 0.00 48,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,500.00

RENAPS Technology Canada Inc. Laval 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00

RFP Solutions Inc. Ottawa 0.00 0.00 41,304.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,304.00

RICOH NORTHERN LTD YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,039.25 0.00 0.00 42,039.25

RTL-Robinson Enterprises Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,752.43 0.00 0.00 34,752.43

R.A. Malatest & Associates Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 49,850.00 0.00 0.00 147,800.00 197,650.00

Sahtu Computer Services Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 299,550.00 0.00 90,735.00 390,285.00

Sahtu Helicopters Kelowna 0.00 0.00 32,142.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,142.51

Salter Global Consulting Inc. Ottawa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00

Salt River First Nation Development Fort Smith 0.00 680,924.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 680,924.00

Salt River First Nation #195 Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00

Salus Enterprises Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,400.00 0.00 0.00 32,400.00

Salvation Army Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,950.00 0.00 10,950.00

Sambaa K'e Development Corporation
Sambaa K'e 0.00 3,157,601.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,157,601.05

Trout Lake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,380.70 0.00 2,380.70

Sand Environmental  Excavating Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 50,855.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,855.40
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Scott's Electrical Services Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,840.00 0.00 0.00 105,840.00

Shell Canada Products Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306,013.54 306,013.54

Siemens Canada Limited Burlington 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177,189.00 0.00 177,189.00

Sierra Systems Group Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,150.00 36,150.00

Sign Magic Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00

Simone Goudreau Life Coaching Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

Sinai Health System Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,245.00 0.00 37,245.00

SirsiDynix EOS LLC Chicago 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,105.28 0.00 51,105.28

Skookum Asphalt ltd. Whitehorse 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,388,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,388,500.00

Skyfire Energy Inc. Calgary 0.00 0.00 547,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 547,000.00

Snowshoe Inn NWT Ltd. Fort Providence 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,000.00 135,000.00

Softchoice LP Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,835.00 0.00 0.00 94,835.00

Spatial Technologies Calgary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,735.00 0.00 41,735.00

Stagg River Contracting Ltd. Behchoko 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,973.50 0.00 0.00 150,973.50

Stantec Architecture Ltd Calgary 0.00 0.00 153,631.72 0.00 312,451.66 0.00 466,083.38

Stantec Consulting Ltd. Calgary 0.00 0.00 96,651.44 32,620.25 260,282.45 1,695,696.75 2,085,250.89

Steadyflow Plumbing Services Fort Providence 0.00 0.00 50,320.00 110,500.00 0.00 0.00 160,820.00

Steris Canada Inc. Mississauga 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,007,504.71 30,949.31 0.00 1,038,454.02

Sterling IAQ Consultants Ltd. Burnaby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,792.07 0.00 29,792.07

Stitt Feld Handy Group Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,123.75 0.00 45,123.75

Stragis Environmental Services Inc. Collingwood 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,396.20 0.00 0.00 15,396.20

Strata360 ltee Montreal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

Structureall Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 10,562.31 0.00 55,355.85 0.00 65,918.16

Stubley Geoscience Ltd. Cochrane 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 56,044.00 0.00 86,044.00

Summit Air Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,180.26 0.00 0.00 141,180.26

Summit Helicopters Ltd. Kamloops 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,500.00 0.00 0.00 107,500.00

Sundog Maintenance Services Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,260.00 0.00 0.00 397,260.00

Support Soho Inc Toronto 0.00 0.00 0.00 207,590.08 0.00 0.00 207,590.08

Sykes Assistance Services London 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212,800.00 0.00 212,800.00

SCP Science Baie D'urfe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,900.00 0.00 29,900.00

SGS Axys Analytical Services Ltd. Sidney 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,835.00 145,835.00

SHARPE, VINCE INUVIK 0.00 0.00 0.00 424,500.00 0.00 0.00 424,500.00

SLR Consulting ( Canada ) Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 64,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,785.00

SRK Consulting (Canada) Inc. Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,393.81 0.00 70,393.81
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STANTEC ARCHITECTURE LTD. CALGARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 123,612.00 168,612.00

STEADY FLOW PLUMBING SERVICES FORT 
PROVIDENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,750.00 0.00 0.00 94,750.00

S.R.P. Petroleum Ltd. Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,000.00 122,000.00

Tait Communications & Consulting Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 113,005.00 30,479.00 0.00 258,098.06 401,582.06

Tamarack Computers Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,558.67 41,193.45 0.00 208,752.12

Taurus Contractors Ltd. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 364,743.07 0.00 0.00 364,743.07

Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 120,820.62 0.00 23,853.75 89,741.00 234,415.37

Taylor & Company Hay River 0.00 0.00 1,577,850.00 209,871.63 0.00 0.00 1,787,721.63

Taylor, Kent Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

Team Eagle Ltd Campbellford 0.00 0.00 1,080,830.00 798,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,879,530.00

Techi?Q Ltd. Deline 0.00 561,767.00 0.00 0.00 241,930.00 0.00 803,697.00

TechExcel Inc. Lafayette 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,000.00 0.00 49,000.00

Telonics Canada Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271,700.33 0.00 271,700.33

Tero Consulting Ltd. Port Coquitlam 0.00 0.00 461,810.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 461,810.00

Terranova WW Corporation Laval 0.00 0.00 118,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,150.00

Terratech Consulting Ltd. Salmon Arm 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,945.57 0.00 191,945.57

Terrestrial Information Services Prince George 0.00 0.00 736,650.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 736,650.01

Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok 0.00 0.00 0.00 531,433.26 0.00 0.00 531,433.26

Territorial Investments Ltd. Uluhaktuk 0.00 0.00 0.00 267,395.00 0.00 0.00 267,395.00

Tetra Tech Canada Inc.
Edmonton 0.00 0.00 49,972.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,972.00

Whitehorse 0.00 0.00 1,438,156.00 46,940.00 282,470.00 0.00 1,767,566.00

Thien Huynh Janitorial Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 148,680.00 0.00 0.00 148,680.00

ThinkThorne Consulting Oak Bluff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Thorn Limited Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,784.80 0.00 26,784.80

ThyssenKrupp Elevator Burnaby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240,436.48 0.00 240,436.48

Tim Willis Consulting Victoria 0.00 0.00 38,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,950.00

Tlicho Engineering & Environmental Yelowknife 0.00 0.00 1,530,305.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,530,305.00

Tlicho Learning & Development Centre Yellowknife 0.00 3,267,612.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,267,612.00

Tli Cho Construction Ltd.
BEHCHOKO 0.00 0.00 0.00 645,405.53 0.00 0.00 645,405.53

Yellowknife 0.00 539,594.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 539,594.10

Tli Cho Landtran Transport Ltd. Acheson 0.00 0.00 0.00 -510,031.06 0.00 0.00 -510,031.06

Tli Cho Road Constructors Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 213,534.62 0.00 0.00 213,534.62

Traitement De Fourrure Splendor Inc. Montreal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00

Trane Northwest Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,582.00 0.00 18,582.00

True North Weather Consulting Edmonton 0.00 0.00 531,676.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531,676.00
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Tulita Development Ltd. Tulita 0.00 531,653.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 531,653.00

Twin Oaks Application Design, LLC Denver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,500.00 0.00 33,500.00

TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LTD. FORT GOOD HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,435.00 0.00 0.00 135,435.00

TD + L  Painting and Maintenance INUVIK 0.00 0.00 0.00 303,952.08 0.00 0.00 303,952.08

TECHI?Q LTD. DELINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 270,500.00 0.00 0.00 270,500.00

T D C Contracting Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 0.00 0.00 323,465.58 0.00 198,097.49 521,563.07

UltraRay Medical Products Inc Oakville 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,224.04 0.00 0.00 45,224.04

University of Alberta Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134,994.00 0.00 134,994.00

University of British Columbia Vancouver 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,580.00 0.00 29,580.00

UNICO CONTRACTORS (N.W.T) LTD. YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 387,343.00 0.00 0.00 387,343.00

Vaisala Inc. Phoenix 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,942.00 0.00 58,942.00

Vancouver Airport Authority Richmond 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00

Veris Inc. Calgary 0.00 0.00 66,992.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,992.40

Vertical Software International Inc. London 0.00 0.00 218,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 218,900.00

VFA Canada Corporation Burnaby 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

Wajax Industrial Components LP Winnipeg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,791.00 0.00 36,791.00

Waldale Manufacturing Amherst 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110,976.91 110,976.91

Wesclean Northern Sales Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 346,329.60 0.00 0.00 346,329.60

Western Arctic Business Inuvik 0.00 0.00 61,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,800.00

Western Arctic Moving Pictures Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

WestEd San Francisco 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,400.00 0.00 64,400.00

West End Enterprises Ltd. Hay River 0.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 0.00 215,000.00

Whiponic Wellputer Ltd. Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,172,414.30 0.00 0.00 1,172,414.30

Wildstone Arctic Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,558,271.44 0.00 0.00 1,558,271.44

Wild Rose Consulting, LLC Portland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

Williams Engineering Canada Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 72,195.58 230,831.63 71,320.54 0.00 374,347.75

Winding River Solutions Inc. Edmonton 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 750,000.00 1,050,000.00

WB Water Services Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,406.00 0.00 0.00 58,406.00

WSP Canada Group Limited Calgary 0.00 0.00 294,305.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,305.78

W. Burrill & Sons Ltd. Fort Simpson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

Yellowknife Association for Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

Yellowknife Housing Authority Yellowknife 298,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 298,000.00

Yellowknife Motors Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 549,503.99 0.00 0.00 549,503.99

YK Construction Management (2014) Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 74,100.00 0.00 0.00 74,100.00

YK CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT  (2014) YELLOWKNIFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 237,200.00 0.00 0.00 237,200.00
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Zajdlik & Associates Inc. Rockwood 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 70,000.00

1722929 Alberta Ltd. o/a Limewire Electr La Crete 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,762.00 0.00 0.00 86,762.00

4947 NWT Ltd. Fort Smith 0.00 700,924.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700,924.00

506968 NWT Ltd. Norman Wells 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,712.00 0.00 0.00 63,712.00

507040 NWT Inc. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,200.00 0.00 25,200.00

5320 Investments Ltd. New Westminster 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00

5750 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,000.00 0.00 225,000.00

5773 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,114.00 0.00 26,114.00

5904 NWT LTD. O/A Blackstone Homes Enterprise 0.00 0.00 62,470.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,470.99

6221 NWT Ltd. Yellowknife 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,736.26 0.00 0.00 78,736.26

6240 NWT LTD Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,566,150.00 0.00 0.00 3,566,150.00

6240 N.W.T. Ltd. Inuvik 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,000.00

624091 Alberta Ltd. Guelph 0.00 0.00 0.00 542,990.00 0.00 0.00 542,990.00

6368141 Manitoba Ltd. Roblin 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,000.00 0.00 52,000.00

683543 ALBERTA LTD Enterprise 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,087.49 0.00 0.00 174,087.49

Total 40,836,163.64 70,462,750.87 165,726,976.15 58,185,302.58 12,602,108.57 347,813,301.81




